
RETAIL
PARTS CATALOG
Specializing in Corn Planter Parts and Attachments

17

Pequea Planter LLC
717-442-4406

561 White Horse Road
Gap, PA 17527

Winter
2024



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog

Special Notice:
Most of our 6 Row No-till Planters were originally 8 Row 7000 
rigid frame planters. These have a heavier main frame and hitch. 
After being narrowed to a 6 Row, the finished planter is heavier 
with a stronger hitch, making an even better No-till Planter, than 
the John Deere 6 Row 7000 Conservation Planter. Hitch is 2 feet 
longer and folds back.

PLANT MASTER has a new corn planter frame designed by 
Pequea Planter and new row units built by Shoup similar to the 
MaxEmerge/7000 Plus row unit.

6 Row
PLANT MASTER 615

4 Row 3 Point Planter
Without Fertilizer

4 Row 7000 Planter
With Dry Fertilizer

2 Row Planters  
3-point or Pull-Type

6 Row 7000 Planter
Liquid Fertilizer  

with Hydraulic Markers

Call For Prices On Custom-Built Corn Planters

All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter Facilities–ii–



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Notice:
•	 All prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter Facilities.
•	 Pequea Planter reserves the right to change prices without notification.

Payment Terms:
•	 Pay by check, cash or credit card.
•	 Shipping charges on original orders and back orders.
• 	 Planter sales and rebuilds are subject to a 3% service fee if paid with
	 credit card.

Why spend on a new planter?
A properly reconditioned planter,  

with the correct attachments,  
should not be outperformed  

by a new planter.

We offer 5% discount on 
Parts & Labor on Planter 

overhauls in
summertime.

Bring your corn meters  
to Pequea Planter to  

have tested on  
Precision Planting  
Meter Max Ultra  

test stand.

1974
MaxEmerge/7000 row unit

7000 Planter
7100 Planter

1987
ME2/7200  
row unit 

with vacuum
7200 Planter
7240 Planter
7300 Planter

1997
MaxEmerge/7000 Plus  

row unit
1700 Series Planters

2005
MaxEmerge/7000 XP row 

unit
1700 Series Planters

2015
ME5 row unit

1705 Series Planters

We reserve the right to change prices without notification –iii–

Contents	 Page

3-point hitches.......................................................................................87
Attachments.......................................................................................... 1-7
Closing wheels................................................................................ 21-23
Contact drive wheel...................................................................... 38-40
Corn meter............................................................................................. 8-9
Decals........................................................................................................91
Depth gauge control............................................................................20
Depth gauge wheels............................................................................19
Down pressure.......................................................................................51
Fertilizer hopper............................................................................. 64-65
Fertilizer openers............................................................................ 58-59
Foam marker...........................................................................................79
Frame misc. parts..................................................................................30
Hose clamps............................................................................................89
Hydraulic cylinders........................................................................31, 86
Hydraulic cylinder seal kits.................................................. 30-31, 81
Hydraulic power unit, 12 volt............................................................86
Insecticide................................................................................................26
Jacks...........................................................................................................31
Lights.........................................................................................................88
Liquid Fertilizer pumps................................................................ 70-73
Liquid Fertilizer tanks...........................................................................66

Contents	 Page

Liquid Flow monitor...................................................................... 68-69
Misc............................................................................................................89
Monitors............................................................................................ 84-85
No-till coulters........................................................................................45
Operators manuals...............................................................................90
Order Form.................................................................................. 117-118
Planter drive........................................................................27-29, 32-40
Part # Index.....................................................................................92-111
Planter Check List...................................................................... 112-113
Residue Slicer................................................................................... 48-50
Roller chain....................................................................................... 42-44
Row cleaners.................................................................................... 52-54
Row markers..................................................................................... 74-83
Seed firmers............................................................................................17
Seed hoppers..........................................................................................15
Seed tubes...............................................................................................17
Soybean meters.....................................................................................13
U-bolts.......................................................................................................89
Unit shanks..............................................................................................18
Vacuum Fan & Accessories.................................................................12

Personal
Checks

Personal
Checks



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter Facilities–iv–

VENDOR LISTING

Scan QR code
to shop directly

from  the 
Sensor-1 website

1, 2, and 3 Row Planters  •  Custom Built Planters  •  Row Markers
Contact Drive Wheels  •  Row Cleaners  •  No-Till Coulters 
Fertilizer Openers  •  Squeeze Pumps  •  Residue Slicers  •  Parts

By Pequea Planter

4 and 6 Row Planters

Row Units  •  Attachments  •  Parts

Finger Meters  •  Vacuum Meters  •  Seed Firmers  •  Air Bags

Row Cleaners  •  Fertilizer Coulters  •  Closing Wheels  •  Row Markers

Row Cleaners  •  Closing Wheels

Roller Crimper  •  Closing Wheels

Closing Wheels
Closing Wheels

Closing Wheels

Fertilizer Placement

Planter and Drill Monitors  •  Seed Sensors
Liquid Flow Sensors • GPS Sensors • Auto Steer

Planter and Drill Monitors  •  Liquid Flow Monitors

Foam Markers



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog

ATTACHMENTS

Row Markers Contact Drive Wheel

•	 Hydraulic Markers fit John Deere 7000  
4 and 6 row corn planters with no 
modifications to planter.

•	 Folding Hydraulic Markers fit John 
Deere 7000 8 Row planters with 
modifications.

•	 Hydraulic markers for 7200 and 1750  
4, 6 and 8 row corn planters.

For parts listing check  
pages #74-78.

•	 Easy to install on most 7000, 7200, and 1750 rigid frame planters
•	 No chains and sprockets turning whenever planter is raised
•	 Less chance of chains being run off by corn stalks
•	 No clutch needed
•	 Can still use original seed and fertilizer charts
•	 One wheel enough for up to 6 rows with seed and fertilizer
•	 Will need hose kit on vacuum planters
•	 On certain planters may need Floater Kit
				    RETAIL
Basic kit for 7000  to seed transmission - includes 3' shaft....................................................860.00 

Call for prices on Floater Kit, call for prices on 7200 and newer planters

Call for prices on drive extension for Fertilizer Transmission.
For parts listing check page #39-41.

LIFT ASSIST KIT FOR 6 ROW  
STANDARD FRAME PLANTERS

• 	 Top bracket bolt on 
•	 Bottom Bracket weld on 
				    RETAIL

PP3313................................................................ 995.00

RU30 ROW UNIT	 RETAIL
Without hopper, meter, lid, seed tube, sensor, or drive.................... 1850.00 
 With 1.6 bushel hopper, finger meter, lid, seed tube, and  
	 drive, without seed sensor.................................................. 2345.00

RU40 ROW UNIT
w/cast iron shank and short hopper support panel	 RETAIL
Without hopper, meter, lid, seed tube, sensor, or drive.................... 1900.00

With 1.6 bushel hopper, finger meter, lid, seed tube, and  
	 drive, without seed sensor.................................................. 2395.00

–1–

HYDRAULIC MARKERS 7000	 RETAIL
6 row & 4 row wide 
	 w/ solid bar & notched disk............................................... 2330.00 
4 row narrow w/ solid bar & notched disk............................... 2185.00
8 row narrow w/ solid bar & notched disk
	 w/ modified weld on bracket...........................................  3450.00

Hoses from sequence valve to tractor or planter hydraulics are extra.

HYDRAULIC MARKERS 7200	 RETAIL
6 row & 4 row wide w/ solid bar & notched disk......................2485.00 
4 row narrow w/ solid bar & notched disk................................2340.00 
6 row & 4 row wide w/ tube & solid disk..................................2255.00 
 row narrow w/ tube & solid disk..............................................2145.00 
8 row narrow w/ solid bar & notched disk...............................  3380.00 
8 row narrow w/ tube & solid disk...........................................  3150.00

Hoses from sequence valve to tractor or planter hydraulics are extra.



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –2–

ATTACHMENTS

Residue Slicer

•	 Work well in high residue No-till conditions.
•	 Will also work well under general no-till 
	 conditions with little or no residue.
•	 Wheels on side hold residue while being cut.

	 RETAIL
Per row..............................................785.00
•	 May need extra components

For parts listing check page #48-49.

CONVERSION KITS

			   RETAIL
PP2359 To mount Air bag on JD7000 
	 or Kinze 2000 Planter 

........................................................ 52.00
PP3304 Without Plate, use with 
	 frame mounted coulters
	 ........................................................ 27.00
PP0698 Crossbar only............................ 22.00
PP0699 Plate only.................................. 25.00

John Deere
Depth Gauge Wheel

IH Tire or Inner  
Reduced Diameter  

Depth Gauge Wheel

•	 Side wall of seed trench 
is firmer, giving sidewall 
compaction in wet soil 
conditions.

•	 Side wall of seed trench is crumbled, 
giving very little side wall compaction.

•	 Closing Wheels can do a better job 
closing furrows.

•	 A good choice if going No-till.

For prices check page #19.

		  RETAIL
PP3300	 Pneumatic Down Force  
	 -Down only, Per Row.....................$170.00

PP3301	 Pneumatic Down Force  
	 -Down and Lift, Per Row................265.00

PP3302	 After market air compressor  
	 (shown in picture)..........................150.00

PP3303	 Hose and fitting kit, 4 and 6 row
	 -Down only.....................................65.00

For parts listing see page 51.

Rocker arm or walking gauge wheel 

For prices check page #20.

No-till Coulters

REGULAR FRAME COULTER		  RETAIL

With Turbo coulter blade.................................. 330.00
With Vortex coulter blade................................. 313.00
With 13 wave coulter blade.............................. 310.00
With Bubble coulter blade............................... 307.00
 Without coulter blade...................................... 265.00

For parts listing check page #45.

HEAVY FRAME COULTER		  RETAIL

With Turbo coulter blade.......................... .........670.00
With Vortex coulter blade..................................653.00
With 13 wave coulter blade...............................647.00
With Bubble coulter blade................................647.00
Without coulter blade.......................................605.00

For parts listing check page #45-47.

		  RETAIL 
PP0660	 Double Down Pressure Springs,
	 180 lb. down force– 4 Springs per row
		  .......................................... 54.00|
PP0662	 Single Down Pressure Springs, 
	 90 lb. down force– 4 Springs per row
		   ..........................................27.00 
 PP0663	 Yetter adjustable down pressure springs, 
	 0-300 lb. down force per row
		  ..........................................262.00

For parts listing see page 50.

Dawn® Biologic

•	 Cover crop roller crimper
•	 Hydraulic down force

Call for prices.

Photos by Dawn® 
Equipment Company



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog

Row Cleaners Martin Row Cleaners

Yetter Row Cleaners

			   RETAIL
Front Bar Row Cleaner
For all JD 7000, 7200, 1750 planters............................... 495.00
For JD 7240 planters........................................................ 510.00
For White, IH, Kinze call for prices.  
Special orders can be painted black. $20.00 extra

Clean Sweep
•	 Adjust row cleaners down or up  
	 pressure from the cab
Call for prices.

			   RETAIL
Front Bar Row Cleaner
With Yetter Shark Tooth
For all JD 7000, 7200, 1750 planters................................ 590.00
For JD 7240 planters........................................................605.00
For White, IH, Kinze call for prices.  
Special orders can be painted black. $20.00 extra.  
For parts list check page #52-53, 55.

			   RETAIL
Row Cleaner
Mounted on Heavy frame coulter.  
With Yetter Shark tooth.................................................525.00
With Martin Razor wheel and scraper...........................620.00 
 For parts list check page #52-56.

			   RETAIL
Yetter Short Floating Unit Mount Row Cleaner
Unit Mount Row Cleaner
treader wheel and  
cylinder not included..................................... 620.00
For parts list check page #55.

			   RETAIL
Yetter Treader Wheel
For Yetter Row Cleaner 
PER ROW.............................................................100.00

For parts list check page #55.

					     RETAIL

PP6330 Clean Sweep Cylinder only...................................................170.00

			   RETAIL

Unit Mount Wrap around  
row cleaner with  
Shark tooth ......................................... 620.00
For parts list check page #55.

For parts listing check page #52-54.

2967-035-ST

2967-029A-ST

ATTACHMENTS

Precision 
Planting

We reserve the right to change prices without notification –3–

More Yetter Row Cleaners 
and other Yetter Products available . 

Call for catalog.

			   RETAIL
1360
•	 Not compatible with JD7000 with unit coulter
•	 Spike or Razor Wheels
•	 Specify make & model of planter

	 ...................................................................626.00 
	 Except Case IH and Kinze 4900

	 ...................................................................664.00

	 Cam adjust for 1360..................................... 90.50

			   RETAIL
C125
•	 Spike or Razor Wheels
•	 Specify make & model of planter
•	 Treader wheels not included

	 For JD 7000 & 7200.....................................626.00

	 Cam adjust for C125..................................... 55.00

			   RETAIL
Treader Wheels
	 Add per row................................................100.00

			   RETAIL
ACCR1360
•	 Spike or Razor Wheels
•	 Treader wheels are included
•	 Clean sweep ready
•	 Cylinder not included

	 ...................................................................890.00



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter Facilities–4–

ATTACHMENTS

Fertilizer Openers
• The Single Disk Fertilizer Opener is compatible with John Deere 7000-7200 & 1750 Planters.

7000 Opener
with Dry Spout

PP4003R

7200 Opener
with Liquid Spout

PP4006L

• May need extra drive shaft kit for fertilizer drive on some planters.
• Order shafts separate

SHAFT KIT FOR STANDARD PLANTER		  RETAIL
PP3225.... 4 Row 7000 liquid, 6 Row 7000 Dry or Liquid, All 4 & 6 Row 7200, 
................ w/ One Fertilizer Attachment............................................................. 200.00
PP3226	 All Planters Like Above w/ 2 Fertilizer Attachments............................ 270.00
4 Row 7000 Dry, Does Not Need Shaft Kit......................................................

SHAFT KIT FOR CONSERVATION PLANTER		  RETAIL
PP3227	 4 Row 7000 liquid, 6 Row 7000 Dry or Liquid, All 4 & 6 Row 7200, 
	 w/ 1 Fertilizer Attachment................................................................. 142.00
PP3228	 All Planters Like Above w/ 2 Fertilizer Attachments............................ 215.00
4 Row 7000 Dry, All 4 & 6 Row 7200, All 8 Row 7000, Do Not Need Shaft Kit

DOUBLE DISK OPENER		  RETAIL
Prices are without spout

PP4016	 For JD 7200 standard and all 7000 planters, Pequea Planter  
	 2 and 3 row planters, 21⁄2" sq. bar......................375.00
PP4017	 For JD 7200 and 1750 conservation planters,  
	 3" sq. bar............................................................415.00
PP4018  	 Opener assembly, without mount 
	 bracket, with spring...........................................310.00
PP4019	 Opener assembly, without mount 
	 bracket, without spring......................................250.00

For parts listing and spouts, check page #62-63.

QUIK ATTACH		  RETAIL
Fits all John Deere Planters  
   PP6033	 with liquid tube........................40.00 

KINZE		  RETAIL
Fits Kinze John Deere 7000 and Kinze planters 
   PP2092	 with liquid tube........................34.00 
   PP2093	 without liquid tube...................34.00

Tanks
See page 66

Flow Monitors
See page 68

Piston Pumps
Call for Prices

12 Volt Systems
Call for prices

in furrow or dribble behind closing wheel applications.  See page 67

For parts listing check page #58-59.

For parts listing check page #17.

Seed Firmer

R = Right        L = Left

SINGLE DISK OPENER		  RETAIL

PP4002R	 7000 with liquid spout...................................................... ........680.00
PP4002L	 7000 with liquid spout..............................................................680.00
PP4003R	 7000 with dry spout..................................................................680.00
PP4003L	 7000 with dry spout..................................................................680.00
PP4006R	 7200 & 1750 with liquid spout..................................................710.00
PP4006L	 7200 & 1750 with liquid spout..................................................710.00
PP4007R	 7200 & 1750 with dry spout.....................................................710.00
PP4007L	 7200 & 1750 with dry spout............................................. ........710.00

Call for Prices on Complete Liquid Fertilizer Systems

Totally Tubular Products



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts CatalogWe reserve the right to change prices without notification –5–

ATTACHMENTS

Front View          Back View

For prices check page #88.

LIGHTS

SEED MONITORS

FOAM MARKERS

See page #84.

See page #79.

Squeeze Pump

PUMP WITH MOUNTING & DRIVE - 3/8 & 5/8 HOSE

		  RETAIL

2 row.........................................................................................................609.00 
3 row.........................................................................................................619.00 
4 row all 7000 & 7200 standard, with 3' shaft...........................................742.00 
4 row 7200 conservation, with 3' shaft.....................................................773.00 
6 row all 7000 & 7200 standard, with 3' shaft...........................................802.00 

6 row 7200 conservation, with 3' shaft.....................................................833.00

2 row Pump only with 3 sprockets, 3/8  or 5/8..........................................440.00 
3 row pump only with 3 sprockets, 3/8  or 5/8..........................................450.00 
4 row pump only with 3 sprockets, 3/8  or 5/8..........................................460.00 
6 row pump only with 3 sprockets, 3/8  or 5/8..........................................520.00 
8 row pump only with 3 sprockets, 3/8  only.............................................625.00
8 row pump only with 3 sprockets, 3/8  or 5/8..........................................945.00 
12 row pump only with 3 sprockets, 3/8  or 5/8........................................985.00 
16 row pump only with 3 sprockets, 3/8  only..........................................1025.00 
18 row pump only with 3 sprockets, 3/8  or 5/8.......................................1365.00  
24 row pump only with 3 sprockets, 3/8 only...........................................1425.00

2 & 3 row pump mounting only.................................................................59.00 
4 & 6 row 7000 & 7200 stand. Mount only.................................................59.00 
4 & 6 row 7000 conservation mounting only..............................................59.00 
4 & 6 row 7200 conservation mounting only...............................................8.00 
6 row 7000 heavy mounting only...............................................................7.00 
White w/3" diamond bar mounting only...................................................95.00

2 & 3 row pull type drive...........................................................................110.00 
2 & 3 row 3-point drive..............................................................................90.00 
4 & 6 row standard 7000 & 7200 drive, with 3' shaft.................................223.00 
4 & 6 row conservation 7200 drive, with 3' shaft.......................................305.00 
6 row 7000 heavy drive, with 3' shaft.......................................................268.00

•	 Pequea Planter Squeeze Pump is designed to fit all John Deere Planters.
•	 Call for prices for pumps on other planters

•	 Easy to disassemble to  
clean out.

•	 Pump comes with 
transmission to easy  
adjust rates.

•	 Wide range of sprockets 
available to get from 2 1/2 
gallon to 40 gallon.

•	 3/8 or 5/8 squeeze hoses 
available.

6 Row Pump 24 Row Pump

For parts listing check page #70-71.

Individual Row Shutoff Manual Switch Box

		                               		     RETAIL 
6 row switch box and cab cables	 ...............................................310.00
6 row wiring harness	 ................................................195.00
Custom wiring harness		  call for price
Row Clutch			   call for price



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –6–

ATTACHMENTS

Closing Wheels

DRAG CHAINS

UPDATE CLOSING ARM KITS FOR JD 7000

		  RETAIL
PP2045, original bushings
	 Per row..................... 82.00
 PP6012, Kinze style bushings
	 Per row..................... 82.00

		  RETAIL
PP2876, Kinze style with bolt on wheels
	 Per row..................... 70.00

		  RETAIL
PP2283 Per row.................................. 34.00

Adapter Kit
		  RETAIL
For bolt-on closing wheels on 7000 planters
PP6073 Per row.................................. 25.00

For parts listing check page #21.

For parts listing check page #22-23.

Posi Closing Wheels – Per Row

		  RETAIL

PP2058	 JD 7000............................. 215.00
PP2059	 JD 7200............................. 215.00
PP2060	 JD 17xx.............................. 215.00

Precision Planting Furrow 
Force Closing System
Call for Prices

Martin Spade Closing Wheels – Per Row

		  RETAIL
PP2287	 2-13" JD 7000.................... 380.00
PP2288	 2-13" JD 7200.................... 340.00
PP2289	 2-13" JD 17xx..................... 340.00

PP2274	 1-15" JD 7000.................... 204.00
PP2275	 1-15" JD 7200.................... 184.00
PP2276	 1-15" JD 17xx..................... 184.00

Filler Plate for Martin  
Spade Closing Wheels – Per Plate

		  RETAIL
	 •	 Minimize wrapping
	 •	 Provides depth control and crimping
PP6080	 for 13" Wheels.......................... 40.00 
 PP6081	 for 15" Wheels.......................... 40.00 

Martin Furrow Crusher Closing Wheel
		  RETAIL
PP6406	 JD7200...............................  ..... 256.00
 PP6407	 JD17XX..................................... 256.00 

Martin 2nd Stage Closer – Per Row
		  RETAIL
PP6082	 JD17xx...................................... 394.00
	 with 6 x 12 rubber wheel
PP6100	 JD17xx...................................... 457.00
	 with 4 x 12 steel wheel

Dawn Curvetine Closing Wheels – Per Row
Prices good while supplies last!!

		  RETAIL
PP6054	 JD 17xx.......................... 290.00
PP6055	 JD 7200 with Martin 3 bolt hub
		  ...................................... 272.00

For JD 7000, use PP6054 wheels and 
PP2876 closing arm

Cast Closing Wheels – Per Row

		  RETAIL

PP2991	 JD7000................................170.00
PP2992	 JD7200................................170.00
PP2993	 JD17xx.................................150.00

Charles Martin Closing Wheels – Per Row

		  RETAIL

PP6083	 JD17xx.................................170.00

Yetter Poly Twister Closing Wheel – Per Row

		  RETAIL
PP6071	 JD 17xx........................... 238.00

PP6072	 Ring only........................ 143.00

Yetter Cast Twister Closing Wheel – Per Row

		  RETAIL
PP6085	 JD 17xx Cast................... 266.00

Martin Razor Closing Wheel – Per Row
		  RETAIL
PP6068	 JD7000..................................... 408.00
 PP6069	 JD7200..................................... 368.00
 PP6070	 JD17xx...................................... 368.00 

Finger Till Cast Closing Wheels – Per Row

		  RETAIL
PP2284	 JD 7000............................. 242.00
PP2285	 JD 7200............................. 242.00
 PP2286	 JD 17xx.............................. 242.00



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog

Fold your 6 or 8 row rigid planter for narrow transport.   

Change your JD 7000 
or newer planter 

to vacuum, 
for increased accuracy 

in seed spacing.

Call for prices

ATTACHMENTS

7000, 7200, 1750 Planter Hitch

		  RETAIL
PP2278	 10 gauge......................................... 360.00
PP2280	 7 gauge........................................... 415.00
•	 For decals check page #91.
• 	 For hitch repair plates check page #30. 

		  RETAIL
PP2357G	 Clevis (Green)................................85.00
PP2357B	 Clevis (Black).................................85.00

Row Unit Setback

		  RETAIL

PP2279	 6"	 JD 7000........................ 125.00
PP2281	 10"	 JD 7000........................ 145.00
PP2282	 6"	 JD 7200........................ 125.00
PP2305	 10"	 JD7200......................... 145.00

Hardware and chain extension included.
		  RETAIL

PP6153	   Electric Vacuum Fan
		                  ....................... 596.00
PP6161	   Replacement Filter
		                  ........................ 24.00

					     RETAIL

PP3310	   Fold kit, without drive components................................................................... 1,526.00
PP3311	   6 row fold kit, with drive components............................................................... 1,850.00
PP3312	   8 row fold kit, with drive components............................................................... 1,836.00

		  RETAIL

PP3211 PTO Hydraulic Pump, for vacuum fan.......................................1650.00

Engine driven fan for vacuum systems.......................................................... Call for price

We reserve the right to change prices without notification –7–

Fold Kits

Vacuum Systems

• Drive components are 
for 7/8” hex shaft 

• May need brackets to  
hold the drive bearings 
at the fold.

• Call for prices to convert 
7000 to7/8” hex shaft



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –8–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION PRECISION
PLANTING #

REPLACES
#

RETAIL
PRICE

CORN METER PARTS
PP2265 Complete Finger Meter, MaxEmerge/7000 343022 230.00

PP6162 Used, rebuilt 6 finger pumpkin meter, MaxEmerge/7000 160.00

PP2266 Complete Finger Meter, ME2/7200 and later 343025 230.00

PP6163 Used, rebuilt 6 finger pumpkin meter, ME2/7200 and later 160.00

PP2013 Sure fire belt 343066 15.00

PP2003 Belt wheel 343062 A76093 7.50

PP2926 Belt idler 343001 A22305 2.90

PP2927 Idler bushing 343006 A21578 0.85

PP2018 Pop Max plate with A insert and adjustable brush 342103 50.00

PP6102 Pop Max plate with A insert and regular brush 45.00
PP6103 Used, modified JD carrier plate and brushless block, for pumpkins 32.00

PP6105 #10 - 32 x 5/8” screw for carrier plate 27559A=10 21H1295 0.10

PP2011 Regular brush 343049=2 AA35660 2.75

PP2017 Adjustable brush 343052 10.00

PP6104 Brushless block 343091 3.00

PP2294 T handle with E clips and sticker for adjustable brush 160011 4.25

PP2921 E clip only 343089 0.10

PP6106 Sticker only 956010 0.20

PP2014 Finger set 343029 AA60534 60.00

PP6164 Rebuilt 6 finger pumpkin finger set 40.00

PP2006 Finger holder 343102 A22307 8.00

PP2007 Corn finger 343084 A68331 1.75

PP2008 Sunflower finger A37177 7.00

PP6101 Pumpkin finger 4.75

PP2009 Finger spring 343018 A68169 0.60



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–9–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION PRECISION
PLANTING #

REPLACES
#

RETAIL
PRICE

CORN METER PARTS
PP0876 5/8” fine thread jam nut 36614A 14H1041 0.50

PP2922 Slotted nut cover 343021 B31364 1.25

PP2292 Bearing, MaxEmerge/7000 343011 AA21289 28.00

PP2293 Bearing, ME2/7200 and later 343019 AA35659 29.50

PP2001 Drive coupler, for ME2/7200 and later AA38393 28.00

PP2002 Clip pin A51643 1.00

PP2969 Drive coupler lock H137951 1.85

PP2970 Drive coupler lock spring A70089 2.90

PP2971 Drive coupler lock pin H137874 3.95

PP2009 Drive coupler spring 0.60

PP2015 Skip stop, with cushion to reduce skips 343024 28.00

PP2016 Replacement cushion 343014 16.50

PP2290 Cushion support 3.50

PP2004 Cover, for MaxEmerge/7000 343098 A65626 11.00

PP2000 Cover, for ME2/7200 and later 343034 A47532 13.25

PP2291 Belt housing 343002 AA22780 28.00

PP2924 Rubber boot, ME2/7200 and later 343118 A48666 13.25

PP2925 Bushing, for Rubber boot 343097 R78498 1.50

PP2248 Graphite, finger pickup lubricant, 1 lb. 5.75

PP6011 Graphite, finger pickup lubricant 5 lb. 20.00

PP2249 Talc, JD vacuum meter lubricant, 8 lb. 18.00

PP2353 E-flow, Precision vacuum meter lubricant, 
8 lb., 80% talc, 20% graphite 22.00



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –10–

PART PHOTO # PART # DESCRIPTION PRECISION
PLANTING #

RETAIL
PRICE

PRECISION PLANTING V SET METER PARTS
PP6107 V Set Classic vacuum meter with corn kit 730090 230.00

PP2928 V Set Classic base meter, without singulator, ejector, seed disk 730070 165.00

PP2931 Brush 720013 2.00
PP2932 Rubber boot 730486 5.60

PP2933 Meter cover assembly 730030 95.00

PP2934 Lid seal 730004 14.00

PP2935 Lynch pin 730496 0.50

PP6108 Corn crop kit, includes seed disk, singulator, ejector 730135 65.00
PP6109 Soybean crop kit, includes seed disk, singulator, ejector 730140 70.00
PP6154 Medium edible bean crop kit, includes seed disk & singulator, soybean ejector 730470 100.00
PP6155 Large edible bean crop kit, includes seed disk & ejector, soybean singulator 730465 60.00
PP6156 Small sugarbeet crop kit, includes seed disk, ejector & shim, use corn singulator & milo screen 730145 65.00
PP6157 Large sugarbeet crop kit, includes seed disk, ejector & shim, use corn singulator & milo screen 730150 65.00
PP2936 Corn disk 730079 30.00
PP2939 Soybean disk 730039 30.00
PP6110 Specialty disk .100” diameter holes 730080 35.00
PP6111 Specialty disk .115” diameter holes 730081 35.00
PP6112 Specialty disk .125” diameter holes 730082 35.00
PP6113 Specialty disk .135” diameter holes 730083 35.00
PP6114 Specialty disk .145” diameter holes 730084 35.00
PP6115 Specialty disk .155” diameter holes 730085 35.00
PP6116 Large sugar beet disk 730291 40.00
PP6117 Small sugar beet disk 730290 40.00
PP6118 Medium edible bean disk 730295 40.00
PP6119 Large edible bean disk 730294 40.00
PP6158 Blank disk, 48 cells 730519 40.00
PP6159 Blank disk, drilled to customer specification 730519 50.00
PP2937 Corn singulator 768355 40.00
PP2940 Soybean singulator 768360 40.00
PP6120 Medium edible bean singulator 768430 40.00
PP2938 Corn ejector assembly 730101 10.00
PP2941 Soybean ejector assembly 730102 10.00
PP6121 Specialty ejector assembly 730304 15.00
PP6122 Sugar beet ejector assembly 730103 18.00
PP6123 Large edible bean ejector assembly 730463 15.00
PP6160 Ejector assembly, for blank disk 730522 18.00

PP6124 Disk shim kit 730279 5.00

PP2943 Meter shim 730307 3.50

PP6125 Adapter kit, ME2/7200 & later, includes wedge, butterfly drive, clip pin 730330 44.00
PP2942 Wedge adapter 730259 9.00
PP2944 Butterfly drive adapter 730268 35.00
PP2945 Clip pin (shear pin) 730276 3.50



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–11–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION PRECISION
PLANTING#

REPLACES
#

RETAIL
PRICE

PRECISION PLANTING eSET PARTS

PP2295 eSet kit with corn disk 720370 150.00

PP6138 eSet kit without disk 720375 110.00

PP2953 Liner assembly 720149 8.10

PP2954 Wedge 720033 1.30

PP2955 T shaped retainer 720045=8 0.25

PP2956 Long brush base 720012 4.15

PP2957 Long brush
720384

2.00

PP2958 Short brush 4.00

PP2959 Short brush base 720023 2.75

PP2976 Standard singulator 720372 50.00

PP2977 Standard extractor 720185 6.00

PP6139 Specialty extractor 720117 6.00

PP6140 Seed deflector, spring & screw 720268 1.00

PP2978 Hopper vent 720235 6.00

PP6141 Disk plug 1.50

PP6142 Disk plug, pack of 15 720222 20.00

PP2960 Corn disk, 30 hole, .176” hole size 720003 50.00
PP6130 Specialty disk .100” 7200030 60.00
PP6131 Specialty disk .115” (sunflower 3 and 4) 7200031 60.00
PP6132 Specialty disk .125” (sunflower 1 and 2) and (small sweet corn) 7200032 60.00
PP6133 Specialty disk .135” (medium sweet corn) 7200033 60.00
PP6134 Specialty disk .145” (sunflower confectionery) and (large sweet corn) 7200034 60.00
PP6135 Specialty disk .155” 7200035 60.00
PP6136 Specialty disk male corn rows (45 hole) 7200036 60.00
PP6126 Soybean disk .155” 60 hole (narrow row soybeans) 720286 60.00
PP6127 Small sugar beet disk .062”, 60 hole 720284 70.00
PP6128 Large sugar beet and sorghum disk .088”, 60 hole 720282 70.00
PP6129 Blank 90 cell disk 720290 50.00

PARTS FOR JD VACUUM METER
PP2961 Soybean disk, 108 hole A42586 22.00

PP6168 10 hole pumpkin disk (or custom number of holes 58.00

PP6137 Standard brush AA32868 4.00

PP2949 Cover seal (1991 and after) A52259 11.00

PP6167 Cover seal (prior to 1991) H135861 11.25

PP2950 Hub seal A46670 8.00



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –12–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION PRECISION
PLANTING #

RETAIL
PRICE

VACUUM FAN AND ACCESSORIES

PP5301 Vacuum fan with 4cc hydraulic motor 730555 1,800.00

PP5302 4CC Hydraulic motor 730495 835.00

PP5304 RH fan mount bracket 20.00

PP5305 LH fan mount bracket 20.00

PP5308 3" Manifold pipe 6.00 per ft.

PP5307 3" Coupler 730202 7.50

PP5310 3" Cap 730161 7.50

PP5306 Pipe Mount Bracket 15.00

PP5309 Pipe U-bolt 4.75

PP5326 Saddle a hose fitting kit 730325 15.00

PP5327 1 1/4" & 25' Vacuum hose 730266 65.00

PP5315 1 1/4" vacuum hose, specify length 3.00

PP5313 Straight 1 1/4" hose end, for PP5315 & PP5327 hose 730176 6.00

PP5328 Elbow 1 1/4" hose end, for PP5315 & PP5327 hose 768034 10.00

PP5318 Vacuum gauge, 0-25 inches 100.00

PP1211 Vacuum gauge mount plate 15.00

PP5319 Vent, for gauge 1.50

PP5320 Needle valve 56.00

PP5321 Check valve 18.00

PP3234 Flow control value kit for close center tractor hydraulics 245.00

PP5329 Flow control valve REPLACES
JD# 156.00

PP5322 Vacuum Blower Motor, with 2 hydraulic ports AA65865 465.00

PP5330 Vacuum blower motor, with 3 hydraulic parts AA84088 610.00

PP5332 41 5/16" long vacuum hose for JD meter AA33985 34.50

PP5333 48 3/8" long vacuum hose for JD meter AA34177 39.00

PP5331 Vacuum guage line quick coupler for JD meter AA37862 36.40



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–13–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
KINZE #

RETAIL
PRICE

KINZE STYLE BRUSH METER PARTS

PP2269 Soybean brush meter, MaxEmerge/7000 with 60 cell soybean plate 157.00

PP2270 Soybean brush meter, ME2/7200 and later, with 60 cell soybean plate 172.00

PP2855 Soybean brush meter, MaxEmerge/7000 without plate 700-
010796 143.00

PP2856 Soybean brush meter, ME2/7200 and later, without plate 158.00

PP2857 Milo/Sorghum brush meter, MaxEmerge/7000 without plate 150.00

PP2858 Milo/Sorghum brush meter, ME2/7200 and later without plate 165.00

PP2859 Soybean plate, 60 cell, black, 2200-4000 seeds per lb. GA5794 14.25

PP2860 Large soybean plate, 48 cell, dark blue, 1400-2200 seeds per lb. GA6184 15.00

PP2861 Small milo/sorghum plate, 30 cell, red, 14,000-20,000 seeds per lb. GA5982 15.00

PP2862 Large milo/sorghum plate, 30 cell, light blue, 10,000-16,000 seeds per lb. GA6187 15.00

PP2863 Small milo/sorghum plate, 60 cell, red, 12,000-18,000 seeds per lb. GA5795 15.00

PP2864 Large milo/sorghum plate, 60 cell, yellow, 10,000-14,000 seeds per lb. GA6633 15.00

PP2865 Upper brush, blue GA5699 6.00

PP2866 Retainer, for upper brush soybean GD11122 3.90

PP2867 Retainer, for upper brush milo/sorghum GD8237 9.75

PP2868 Lower brush, black GA5834 13.50

#10 x 1/2” hex head screw, for retainer and lower brush G11151 0.20

PP2869 Wear strip GD8778 9.75

PP2870 Adapter, for ME2/7200 and later 14.00

PP2871 Bearing, MaxEmerge/7000 GA5698 7.25

PP2872  Bearing, ME2/7200 and later 9.00

KINZE STYLE BRUSH METER PARTS



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –14–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
KINZE #

REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

SOYBEAN CUP PARTS

PP2210 Soybean meter, MaxEmerge/7000 112.00

PP2211 Soybean meter, ME2/7200 and later 135.00

PP2212 Housing, MaxEmerge/7000 GA2109 AA27100 29.95

PP2213 Plate, soybean and edible bean GD1073 AA24641 6.25

PP2214 Plate, small soybean and cotton A48005 22.15

PP2215 Plate, hi rate sorghum and milo GD1124 A24682 12.25

PP2216 Plate, low rate sorghum and sunflower GD1125 A36323 17.90

PP2217 Bowl, soybean GA2031 AA26713 24.55

PP2218 Bowl, edible bean AA26714 67.25

PP2219 Bowl, low rate sorghum/milo GA2084 AA25319 40.25

PP2220 Bowl, high rate sorghum/milo AA29648 39.55

PP2221 Bowl, sunflower AA27934 41.30

PP2222 Shim use 3 with PP2219 G10225 A25081 2.25

PP2385 Bowl housing GA2032 AA28036 26.50

PP2386 Wing nut G10531 M47887 1.20

PP2223 Drive stud, MaxEmerge/7000 GA2033 AA23366 15.00

PP2224 Drive stud, ME2/7200 and later A49709 15.00

KINZE STYLE BRUSH METER PARTS



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–15–

SEED HOPPERS AND LIDS

KINZE STYLE BRUSH METER PARTS

	 BEFORE	 AFTER

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD #

RETAIL
PRICE

SEED HOPPERS AND LIDS
PP2104 Fiberglass seed hopper, MaxEmerge/7000  A25663 413.00

PP2360 Poly seed hopper, MaxEmerge/7000 A25663 120.00

PP6143 Fiberglass seed hopper, with hardware, MaxEmerge/7000 463.00

PP2361 Poly seed hopper, with hardware, MaxEmerge/7000 170.00

PP6144 Seed hopper hardware kit, MaxEmerge/7000 50.00

PP2374 Retainer, MaxEmerge/7000 AA32075 32.00

PP2375 RH hook, MaxEmerge/7000 A32984 7.00

PP2376 LH hook, MaxEmerge/7000 A32985 7.00

PP6145 Rubber strap, for hook, MaxEmerge/7000 A21709 1.05

PP6146 1/4" rubber washer, MaxEmerge/7000 A21710 0.60

PP2377 Rear hook, MaxEmerge/7000 A25655 7.00

PP2389 3/8" x 1 1/4" socket screw, for PP2377, MaxEmerge/7000 19H3295 1.00

PP2107 Repair plate, for hopper, at lid latch and 1MC56 5.00

PP2100 Lid, MaxEmerge/7000 AA26827 19.75

PP6147 Lid, for 3 bushel hopper, MaxEmerge/7000 AA30461 159.00

PP2106 1.6 bushel poly seed hopper, finger pickup and vSet, ME2/7200 and later, 
if replacing ME2/7200 fiberglass hopper, order 2 PP8517 bushing AA38776 94.00

PP2323 1.6 bushel poly seed hopper, vacuum, except vSet, ME2/7200 and later
if replacing ME2/7200 filberglass hopper, order 2 PP8517 bushing AA37995 107.00

PP6169 Seed hopper wing nut, for ME2/7200 and later A48972 4.75

8mm flange nut, good replacement for PP6169 0.15

PP2101 Lid, 1.6 bushel hopper, ME2/7200 and later AA53858 23.50

PP8517 Bushing, for poly hoppers, ME2/7200 and later A52360 9.50

PP6148 3 bushel poly seed hopper, finger pickup and vSet, ME2/7200 and later, assembly 
required, if replacing ME2/7200 fiberglass hopper,  order 2 PP8517 bushing AA55673   TBD

PP6149 3 bushel poly seed hopper, vacuum except vSet, assembly required, ME2/7200 and later, if 
replacing ME2/7200 fiberglass hopper, order 2 PP8517 bushing AA55672 TBD

PP6152 Lid for 3 bushel fiberglass hopper, ME2/7200, ME Plus AA32909 159.00

PP6150 Lid, for 3 bushel poly hopper, ME2/7200 and later A71974 46.00

PP6151 Rubber latch strap kit for PP6150 lid AA55666 19.50

PP2893 Seed hopper latch, MaxEmerge/7000 and later AA22119 6.50

PP2100

PP2323

PP6150

PP6148



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –16–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

ROW UNIT PARTS
PP2064 Seed opener disk, MaxEmerge/7000, ME2/7200 and ME Plus, includes cap & 1 shim AA53860 29.00

PP2066 Rubber cap, for PP2064 seed disk A52024 1.10

PP2068 Steel cap, for older seed disk A22836 3.65

PP2071 Bearing, for PP2064 seed disk, 204RY2 AA21480 7.00

PP6030 Hub kit, for PP2064 seed disk AA38006 6.25

PP3202 Bolt kit, for PP6030 hub kit 1.00

PP2065 Seed opener disk, ME XP and later, includes cap AA65248 33.25

PP2067 Rubber cap, for PP2065 seed disk A78218 1.00

PP2902 Bearing, for PP2065 seed disk 11.00
PP0809 Shim washer, for all seed disk J16160 0.25
PP2069 5/8" RH jam nut, for seed disk, MaxEmerge/7000 14H821 0.45
PP2070 5/8" LH jam nut, for seed disk, MaxEmerge/7000 14H944 1.20
PP2061 M16 RH jam nut, for seed disk, ME2/7200 and later 14M7260 0.75
PP2062 M16 LH jam nut, for seed disk, ME2/7200 and later 14M7382 2.00
PP6074 5/8" RH rethreading die 25.00
PP6075 5/8" LH rethreading die 36.00
PP6076 M16 RH rethreading die 33.00
PP6077 M16 LH rethreading die, includes die holder 89.00

PP1124 Disk measuring tool 17.00

PP2337 Seed disk scraper, LH, MaxEmerge/7000 AA26444 4.75

PP2338 Seed disk scraper, RH, MaxEmerge/7000 AA26443 4.75

PP6018 Rotary scraper kit, ME2/7200 and later AA54726 22.00

PP6099 Rotary scraper disc, with nylon cover AA37221 5.40

PP2903 Tuff wear scraper kit, ME2/7200 and later 50.50

PP2073 Front disk guard, MaxEmerge/7000 A22778 10.00

PP2074 Front disk guard, ME2/7200 and later A48879 10.00

PP2072 Tube guard kit, MaxEmerge/7000, ME2/7200, ME Plus, with 1/4" pins 9.75

PP2336 Tube guard kit, with 10mm pins, use on worn row units,
requires drilling row unit hole to 10mm 12.75

1/4" x 7/8" spiral pin 0.40

10mm x 7/8" spiral pin 1.35

PP2075 Tube guard, ME XP and later A80203 12.00

PP6425
Repair kit for XP tube guard if the cast shank 
has the front tab broken off, requires drilling a hole 
in the shank.

25.00

PP6401 Tube guard, Kinze 3000 series, replace Kinze # GB0301 12.00

PP6402 Set screw, for PP6401, 2 required per row, replaces Kinze #G10912 0.60

LH

RH



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–17–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION PRECISION
PLANTING #

REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

SEED TUBES AND SEED FIRMERS

PP2979 Seed tube cover, finger pickup, ME2/7200 and ME Plus A69030 21.15

PP2980 Seed tube cover, vacuum, ME2/7200 and ME Plus A69032 19.10

PP2076 Seed tube, w/o sensor hole, MaxEmerge/7000 A74932 9.00

PP2077 Seed tube, w/ 1/2" sensor hole, MaxEmerge/7000 A74931 9.00

PP2078 Seed tube, w/ 3/4" sensor hole, MaxEmerge/7000 9.00

PP2079 Seed tube, w/o sensor hole, ME2/7200 and later A75055 12.00

PP2080 Seed tube, w/ 1/2" sensor hole, ME2/7200 and later 12.00

PP2081 Seed tube, w/ 3/4" sensor hole, ME2/7200 and later 12.00

PP2019 Bull's eye seed tube, universal, MaxEmerge/7000 700150 16.50

PP2020 Bull's eye seed tube, universal, ME2/7200 and later 700160 16.50

PP2093 Keeton seed firmer, with dry tail, Gold,  
MaxEmerge/7000 125013 34.00

PP2092 Keeton seed firmer, with liquid tail, Gold,  
MaxEmerge/7000 115012 34.00

PP2094 Keeton seed firmer, with dry tail, Universal,  
MaxEmerge/7000 and later 125012 34.00

PP2095 Keeton seed firmer, with liquid tail, Universal, MaxEmerge/7000 
and later 115011 34.00

PP2097 Keeton seed firmer tail only, dry, Gold and  
Universal 125011 29.00

PP2096 Keeton seed firmer tail only, liquid, Gold and Universal 115013 29.00

PP2098 Keeton seed firmer bracket only, Gold, 
MaxEmerge/7000 150062 10.50

PP2099 Keeton seed firmer bracket only, Universal,  
MaxEmerge/7000 and later 150036 10.50

PP6033 Keeton Quik Attach seed firmer, liquid 140045
150109 40.00

PP6034 Keeton Quik Attach seed firmer, tail only 140045 20.00

PP6035 Keeton Quik Attach seed firmer, bracket only 150109 20.00

PP2314 Keeton seed firmer, seed tube mounted, liquid 100104 32.50



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

ROW UNIT PARTS
PP0695 LH mounting angle, MaxEmerge/7000 A23372 18.00

PP0694 RH mounting angle, MaxEmerge/7000 A40635 18.00

PP2890 Mount bracket, ME2/7200 and later AA40934 109.00

PP2391 Upper parallel arm, MaxEmerge/7000 AA22446 22.00

PP2392 Lower parallel arm, MaxEmerge/7000 AA21123 70.00

Option: send worn MaxEmerge/7000 parallel arms to Pequea Planter to rebuild or 
exchange, includes PP8604 bushings, will still need PP0405 bushings

60.00
per r.ow

PP0405 Parallel arm bushing, MaxEmerge/7000 A23789 1.50

PP8604 Replacement bushings for rebuilt MaxEmerge/7000 parallel arm 2.00

PP2264 Upper parallel arm, ME2/7200 and later, 15 3/4" overall length A76223 27.00
PP6059 Long upper parallel arm, ME2/7200 and later, 23" overall length A61571 35.00

PP2263 Lower parallel arm, ME2/7200 and later, 15 3/4" overall length A52092 136.00

PP6060 Long lower parallel arm, ME2/7200 and later, 23" overall length A84382 270.00

PP2085 Parallel arm bushing, 9/16" wide, ME2/7200 and later, 6 per row A48515 2.30

PP2086 Parallel arm bushing, 21/32" wide, 2 per row on ME2/7200 and 
ME Plus, 1 per row on ME XP A49465 2.30

PP2892 Parallel arm bushing, 13/16" wide, 1 per row on ME XP A78121 4.00
Option: send worn ME2/7200 and later parallel arm to Pequea Planter to 
machine for oversized bushing or exchange, will need PP6032 bushings

55.00
per r.ow

PP6032 Oversize parallel arm bushing, 9/16" wide, 1.24" OD, ME2/7200 and later, may need shim 
or flat washer where original bushing was wider 3.30

PP6087 Oversize parallel arm bushing, 21/32" wide, 1.24" OD, ME2/7200 and later 3.30

PP2082 Shank, MaxEmerge/7000 AA36650 325.00

PP2084 Fender, MaxEmerge/7000 AA28976 198.00

PP2981 Shank, with depth wheel arms, ME2/7200 AA41374 448.00

PP2117 Shank, without depth wheel arms, ME Plus AA48245 370.00

PP2894 Shank, complete, ME XP AA59352 370.00

PP2895 Shank only, ME XP AA62767 218.00

PP6424 Shank only, ME 5 AA106415 321.15

PP2896 Shank mount bracket, ME XP A83257
A93664 170.00

PP2387 Fender, ME2/7200 and later AA38362 340.00

PP6063 Fender support, ME2/7200 and later 15.00

–18–

PP6060

PP2895

PP2896

PP2263



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–19–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

DEPTH WHEEL PARTS

PP2987 Depth wheel assembly, standard profile, MaxEmerge/7000 and ME2/7200 AA32046 94.00

PP2988 Depth wheel assembly, reduced inner diameter tire, MaxEmerge/7000 & 
ME2/7200 98.00

PP2032 Tire, standard profile, MaxEmerge/7000, ME2/7200, ME Plus A84050 38.00

PP2033 Tire, standard profile, ME XP, ME5 A84062 42.00

PP2034 Tire, reduced inner diameter, MaxEmerge/7000, ME2/7200, ME Plus A84450 41.00

PP2035 Tire, reduced inner diameter, ME, XP, ME5 A84451 46.00

PP2021 Rim, yellow, MaxEmerge/7000, ME2/7200 A22780 17.00

PP2296 Inner rim, black, ME Plus A56621 17.00

PP2335 Inner rim, black, ME XP A77880 17.00

PP2300 Outer rim, black plastic, ME Plus and later A56565 21.00

PP2031 Bearing with sleeve, MaxEmerge/7000, ME2/7200, ME Plus AA35951 12.25

PP2030 Bearing AA35741 10.00

PP2028 Sleeve A25915 2.00

PP3201 Bolt kit, for PP2987 and PP2988 wheels 1.50

PP0404 Bearing, ME Plus and later, 5203K6LP AN212132 9.00

PP6036 3"x16" depth wheel assembly, reduced inner diameter, w/PP2031 bearing REPLACES
CASE IH# Call for price

PP2297 3"x16" depth wheel assembly, reduced inner diameter, w/PP0404 bearing 84236944 Call for price

PP6038 3" x 16" reduced inner diameter tire 84236945 Call for price

PP6037 3" x 16" Outer rim, plastic 84236946 18.00

PP6039 2.5" x 16" depth wheel assembly, with PP2031 bearing REPLACES
GP# 92.00

PP2298 2.5" x 16" depth wheel assembly, with PP0404 bearing 814-257C 84.00

PP2299 2.5" x 16" depth wheel tire 33.00

PP6040 2.5" x 16" depth wheel outer rim 16.00



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –20–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

DEPTH WHEEL ARMS AND DEPTH CONTROL PARTS
PP6041 Arm original, MaxEmerge/7000, ME2/7200 A22572 25.00

PP6042 Shim, for PP6041 arm, 1" ID 0.40

PP2022 Arm kit, with threaded bushing, MaxEmerge/7000 AA41968 36.00

PP2023 Arm kit, with threaded bushing, ME2/7200 AA41968 36.00

PP2024 Threaded arm, wheel mounts with set screw, MaxEmerge/7000, ME2/7200, 
ME Plus A79647 25.00

PP2025 Threaded arm, wheel mounts with hex bolt, ME XP and later A79648 25.00

PP2026 Threaded bushing, 1" ID, MaxEmerge/7000, ME2/7200 A57057 11.00

PP2027 Threaded bushing, 5/8" ID, ME Plus and later A57058 11.00

1/2" thick flat washer, MaxEmerge/7000, ME2/7200 1.00

Nut & washer bin 5/8" thick flat washer, MaxEmerge/7000, ME2/7200 1.00

PP6403 1 row Norseman depth wheel arm, stays tight and withstands the abuse, 
requires PP0404 bearing in depth wheel, Max Plus and later 160.00

M16 x 100 hex bolt, mount arm to shank, Max Plus and later 3.65

M16 x 70 hex bolt, mount wheel to arm, Max XP and later 2.00

PP2972 Shim, install between wheel and arm, Max XP and later 0.30

PP2036 Depth control handle, includes spring and pin, MaxEmerge/7000 A42740 20.25

PP2899 Depth control handle, includes spring and snap ring, ME2/7200 and later A54758 27.50

PP2038 Depth control spring, MaxEmerge/7000 and later B16318 1.75

PP2900 Depth control handle snap ring, ME2/7200 and later N105572 1.00

PP2037 Depth control plate, MaxEmerge/7000 A42337 12.25

PP6043 Depth stop, MaxEmerge/7000 A42737 23.00

PP2039 Rocker arm, old style, MaxEmerge/7000 39.00

PP2041 Replacement rocker, for PP2039 and old style ME2/7200 15.00

5/16" x 1 1/2" roll pin 0.50

PP2999 Rocker arm, new style, MaxEmerge/7000 50.00

PP2994 Rocker bracket, MaxEmerge/7000 A64445 32.00

PP2347 Rocker arm, ME2/7200, ME Plus 50.00

PP6044 Bushing, for PP2347 6.00

PP2042 Rocker arm, ME XP and later 34.00

PP2043 Replacement rocker, for PP2999, PP2347, PP2042 A62609 13.00

PP2901 Bolt, for PP2043 rocker A58670 3.50



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–21–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
KINZE #

REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

CLOSING WHEEL ARMS

PP2301 Cast stop, MaxEmerge/7000 GB0113 A33879 25.50

PP2302 Spring, MaxEmerge/7000, 1 3/4" 0D x 8 1/4" long GA2054 AA23116 15.00

PP2044 Arm, with round mounting holes, MaxEmerge/7000 GA6056 AA31217 46.00

PP1143 Replacement ear, round hole, weld on, MaxEmerge/7000 3.00

PP0500 Round bushing, 1" OD GD1111 A34723 1.50

PP2046 Eccentric bushing 1" OD If hole in closing arm is 3/4", drill out using 1 1/64" 
drill bit, then use bushing #PP2046 GB0219 3.00

PP6404
1 1/64" drill bit with 1/2" shank, use to drill closing arms with 3/4" holes 
for PP2046 bushing 60.00

PP6045 Arm, with hex mounting holes, use with
2 piece Kinze style bushings, MaxEmerge/7000 46.00

PP1241 Replacement ear, hex hole, weld in, use with
2 piece Kinze style bushings, MaxEmerge/7000 3.00

PP6013 Hex bushing, Kinze style, use with PP6014, MaxEmerge/7000 GB0282 2.25

PP6014 Eccentric bushing, Kinze style, use with PP6013, MaxEmerge/7000 GB0239 3.50

PP2045 Update closing wheel arm kit, original bushings, MaxEmerge/7000 82.00

PP6012 Update closing wheel arm kit, Kinze style bushings MaxEmerge/7000 82.00

PP2049 Update closing wheel arm handle, also for ME2/7200 and later A64237 10.00

PP2053 Update closing wheel arm spring, also for ME2/7200 and later, 1 15/16" 
OD x 7" long A74643 10.00

PP2876 Update closing wheel arm kit, for bolt on wheels, 
Kinze style, also for MaxEmerge/7000 70.00

PP6046 Arm, Kinze style GA8322 40.00

PP6047 Handle, for PP2876, Kinze style GB0254 12.00

PP6048 Spring, for PP2876, Kinze style, 1 11/16" OD X 8" long GD8460 7.50



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –22–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

CLOSING WHEEL PARTS
PP2303 Cast stop, ME2/7200 A53118 31.50

PP2308 Cast stop, ME Plus and later A55889 33.50

PP2050 Arm, ME2/7200 AA37552 69.75

PP1043 Replacement ear, weld on, ME2/7200 3.00

PP2051 Round bushing, LH, ME2/7200 A48290 2.75

PP2052 Eccentric bushing, RH, ME2/7200 A48430 5.25

PP2061 M16 jam nut, RH, ME2/7200 14M7260 0.75

PP2062 M16 jam nut, LH, ME2/7200 14M7382 2.00

PP6098 Closing arm assembly, ME plus a later and to update ME2/7200 130.00

PP2304 Arm, ME Plus and later A69141 60.00

PP2057 Bushing, ME Plus and later A55888 5.50

PP2910 Bushing, 7/16" long, wheel spacer, ME Plus and later 2.00

M16 flat washer, wheel spacer, ME Plus and later 0.20

PP2049 Handle, ME2/7200 and later A64237 10.00

PP2053 Spring, ME2/7200 and later, 1 15/16"  OD x 7" long A74643 10.00

PP2251 Closing wheel, opener disk, remover tool 41.00

PP2259 Hammer driver, works great to disassemble 7000 closing wheels 29.00

PP6015 Rubber closing wheel, MaxEmerge/7000 AA43899 44.50

PP6016 Rubber closing wheel, ME2/7200 AA43898 42.50

PP6017 Rubber closing wheel, ME Plus and later AA39968 42.50

PP2915 Rubber closing wheel tire A22325 10.25

PP2047 Cast closing wheel, MaxEmerge/7000 AA25841 85.00

PP2056 Cast closing wheel, ME2/7200 AA34350 85.00

PP6049 Cast closing wheel, ME Plus and later 75.00

PP6065 Snap ring, for ME2/7200 cast closing wheel, 1 1/2" internal 1.00

PP2273 Cap, for ME2/7200 and later cast wheels and older rubber wheels A47217 1.50



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–23–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

CLOSING WHEEL PARTS

PP2030 Closing wheel bearing, MaxEmerge/7000 except Martin and where updat-
ed to PPO404 AA35741 10.00

PP2054 Closing wheel bearing kit, ME2/7200 rubber wheel with metal rims AA35638 17.00

PP2055
Closing wheel bearing kit for ME2/7200 except rubber wheel with metal 
rim, ME Plus cast wheel, MaxEmerge/7000 Martin wheels, narrow bearing 
= 6203 - 2RD, wide bearing = 203JD

AA34132
AA61722 11.00

PP6021 Bearing sleeve, for PP2055 kit 6.00

PP0404 Closing wheel bearing, ME Plus rubber wheel, ME XP and later, 5203K6LP AN212132 9.00

PP2309 RH posi closing wheel, MaxEmerge/7000, ME2/7200 58.00

PP2310 LH posi closing wheel, MaxEmerge/7000, ME2/7200 58.00

PP2312 Posi wheel hub, includes bearing, MaxEmerge/7000 58.00

PP6066 Snap ring, for MaxEmerge/7000 posi wheel hub, 1 3/16" internal 0.80

PP2311 Posi wheel hub, includes bearing, ME2/7200 58.00

PP2331 LH Martin 13" spade wheel MARTIN # 79.50
TW3813-R4

PP2333 LH Martin 15" spade wheel TW3815-R4 93.50

PP2332 RH Martin 13" spade wheel TW3813-L4 79.50

PP2334 RH Martin 15" spade wheel TW3815-L4 93.50

PP2326 Martin 4 hole hub, with PP2055 bearing kit, MaxEmerge/7000, ME2/7200 CHU44-A 90.50

PP2327 Martin 4 hole hub, with PP0404 bearing, ME Plus and later CHU44-82 90.50

PP2330 Cap, Martin HS1328 4.50

PP2328 Martin adapter stud, MaxEmerge/7000 18.00

PP2329 Nut, for PP2328 stud 2.00

PP2283 Drag chain kit 34.00

PP2363 Replacement chain 20.25



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –24–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

MaxEMERGE SEED DRIVE PARTS

PP2129 Bearing with sprocket, 9/16" hex bore, MaxEmerge/7000 AA30654 26.00

PP2127 Bearing with sprocket, 7/8" hex bore, Kinze 22.50

PP2130 Bearing with 9/16" hex bore AA34259 14.00

PP6001 Complete unit clutch, MaxEmerge/7000 93.00

PP2362 Main support, MaxEmerge/7000 A25073 14.00

PP2342 Bearing housing, MaxEmerge/7000 A24485 15.00

PP2343 Bearing, MaxEmerge/7000 AA22273 21.00

PP2124 Sprocket 11 and 19 tooth, MaxEmerge/7000 AA27146 20.00

PP2125 Spring, MaxEmerge/7000 B27397 1.50

PP2126 Coupler, MaxEmerge/7000 A24484 7.00

PP2123 Lever, MaxEmerge/7000 A25072 6.25

PP2122 Handle, MaxEmerge/7000 A25447 4.50

ME2 AND LATER SEED DRIVE PARTS

PP0550 Bearing with sprocket, 2 3/8" between sprocket and bearing
use without frame mounted no-till coulter, ME2/7200 and later, AA35645 24.00

PP0551 Bearing with sprocket, 1 15/16" between sprocket and bearing
use with frame mounted no-till coulter, ME2/7200 and later AA36212 26.00

PP2131 Bearing, 7/8" hex bore AA35646 14.00

PP2965 Sprocket with bearings, 13 and 19 tooth, finger pickup
and vSet, ME2/7200 and later AA36888 32.00

PP2966 Sprocket with bearings, 28 and 28 tooth, vacuum
except vSet, ME2/7200 and later AA49877 74.00

PP2968 Bearing, for PP2965 and PP2966 sprockets, 2 required per sprocket, 
6000-2 RD AA34134 3.00

PP2967 Sprocket shim R64525 0.25

PP2964 Sprocket support bracket, ME2/7200 and later A55343 10.50



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–25–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

SEED AND INSECTICIDE CHAIN TIGHTENER

PP2120 Metal idler arm A50564 6.30

PP7805 Small plastic idler, 1 9/16" OD A22838 1.25

PP2116 Plastic idler sprocket A55008 2.00

PP7809 Idler bushing, 1 1/8" long N120831 1.25

PP6204 Snap ring, 5/8", for PP2120, PP6205 B14203 0.50

PP2115 Plastic idler arm A52062 2.75

PP2118 Spring, seed chain tightener A63534 2.25

PP2341 Idler kit, seed chain, MaxEmerge/7000 8.00

PP2982 Idler kit, seed chain, ME2/7200 and later 8.00

PP2963 Replacement idler arm, for PP2341, PP2982, PP2340 3.00

PP6205 Idler arm, insecticide chain, MaxEmerge/7000 AA24633 14.75

PP7806 Medium plastic idler, 1 7/8" OD, MaxEmerge/7000 B30968 2.00

PP2340 Idler kit, insecticide chain, MaxEmerge/7000 8.00

PP5138 Idler kit, insecticide chain, ME2/7200 and later 9.75

PP5126 Spring, insecticide chain, ME2/7200 and later A49644 3.00



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –26–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

INSECTICIDE PARTS

PP2102 Lid, insecticide, MaxEmerge/7000 AA23225 24.35

PP2103 Lid, insecticide, ME2/7200 and later AA53856 36.50

PP2108 Lid hinge, insecticide, MaxEmerge/7000 A22689 5.00

PP2109 Lid, hinge, insecticide, ME2/7200 and later A48969 3.50

PP5112 J-pin, for hopper latch, ME2/7200 and later A49661 7.30

PP5113 Spring, for PP5112 J-Pin, ME2/7200 and later A49740 5.60

PP5114 E-clip, for PP5112 J-pin, ME2/7200 and later R72654 1.25

PP2110 Roller, MaxEmerge/7000 AA22977 10.50

PP2339 Roller clip, MaxEmerge/7000 AB12703 4.25

PP2111 Roller, black, ME2/7200 A50863 10.75

PP2112 Roller kit, white, ME2/7200 and later AA41608 22.50

PP5123 Funnel, MaxEmerge/7000 and later A37497 8.00

PP5124 Screw, for PP5123 funnel 37H137 1.05

PP5125 Hose, 1/2" ID x 3/4" OD x 18" long, MaxEmerge/7000 and later A37494 3.00

PP5135 Rubber adapter, MaxEmerge/7000 and ME2/7200 A37495 9.50

PP5136 Pipe adapter, MaxEmerge/7000 and ME2/7200 A23224 2.50

PP2114 Short bander, MaxEmerge/7000 and ME2/7200 B32601 15.35

PP5137 Clip, for PP2114 bander A47712 2.80

PP2113 Long bander, ME Plus and later A55122 37.25

PP2388 Holder, for PP2113 bander AA46769 14.00



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–27–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

JD 7000 DRIVE PARTS

PP2985 Wheel hub with spindle and bearings 215.00

Used, rebuilt 7000 wheel hub with new bearings and seals (if available) 120.00

PP2986 Wheel hub with races AA21131 120.00

PP5029 Wheel lug 2.00

PP2390 Wheel spindle A22470 50.00

 PP3233 Bearing kit, includes 2 each of PPO623, PPO622 , & PP2182 21.00

PP0623 Bearing, LM67048 4.00

PP0622 Bearing race, LM67010 2.50

PP2182 Seal,16069 4.00

PP2318 Bushing ,for seal A23321 5.00

PP5028 Snap ring, 1 1/4" heavy T140425 2.00

PP5027 Spindle nut A22468 7.25

1/4” x 3/8” set screw, for nut 0.15

PP2179 Idler plate, 7000 conservation A24447 14.75

PP2317 Idler assembly, 7000 standard LH 42.00

PP2316 Idler assembly, 7000 standard RH 42.00

PP2180 Spring, 7000 standard idler A25412 4.25

PP7807 Large plastic chain idler, 2 1/4” OD A22628 2.00

PP7808 Bushing, for large idler B30966 1.25

3/8” x 2 1/2” bolt with tapered head 0.25

PP2178 Sprocket, drive wheel A46101 50.00

PP2128 Sprocket, drive wheel, #50 chain 48.00

PP6202 End washer, for sprocket A25731 27.50

PP6203 Shim, for end washer 24H1265 1.40

PP2178 PP2128



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –28–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

JD 7000 DRIVE PARTS

PP2166 Drive dog sprocket A24930 20.75

PP2315 Drive dog sprocket, #50 chain 20.75

PP6201 Drive dog assembly 29.00

PP2167 Drive dog carrier A22513 14.00

PP2168 Drive dog pin B32701 3.80

PP2169 Drive dog spring B12516 2.50

PP2173 Double clutch sprocket, 4 and 6 row H135402 60.00

PP2983 Double clutch sprocket, 4 and 6 row, #40 chain 60.00

PP2235 Double 20 tooth sprocket, with pin hole, for 3-point planters, with 1 2/8" 
wide hub 25.00

PP2172 Cam, narrow, 4 and 6 row A52295 24.50

PP2171 Cam, wide, 4 and 6 row A52296 37.50

PP2170 Clutch H135401 67.00

PP2174 U-pin P1009B 5.25

PP2346 Clutch spring H2622B 4.30

PP1125 Clutch shim 1.50

PP2175 2” split washer, install between double
sprocket and narrow cam when clutch cams are worn 6.50

PP2162 Drive shaft, 6 row narrow A23047 98.00
PP2399 Drive shaft, 6 row narrow, 2 piece for UPS shipping 125.00
PP2163 Drive shaft, 4 row wide A23375 75.00
PP2165 Drive shaft, 4 row narrow, without outside holes 65.00

PP7803 Bearing, 7/8” round ID, with pin holes, curved outer race, use beside clutch AA22099 19.75

PP7802 Bearing, 7/8” round ID, with set screws, 
curved outer race, standard frame planter AA22098 19.75

PP7800 Bearing flange A31800 1.50

PP2177 Bearing 7/8” round ID, with set screws, flat outer race, 
conservation planter 19.75

PP2176 Bushing, for conservation wheel frame A64190 6.75



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–29–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

JD 7000 SEED DRIVE PARTS

PP2232 30 tooth sprocket, with 1 3/16" wide hub AA26802 15.00

PP2324 48 tooth sprocket, with 1 3/16" wide hub 32.00

PP2233 22-26 tooth sprocket, with 1 3/16" wide hub AA26795 26.00

PP2234 18-28 tooth sprocket, with 1 3/16" wide hub AA26796 26.00

PP2228 16-30 tooth sprocket, with 1 3/16" wide hub AA26794 26.00

PP2229 14 tooth sprocket AA26805 14.00

PP6216 Bushing, inside seed transmission A23183 3.00

PP2349 Driver shaft, seed transmission, 11” long A54317 14.00
PP2348 Driven shaft, seed transmission, 11 3/4” long A54318 14.00

PP6002 Round coupler A39743 15.00

PP6003 9/16" hex coupler A22390 15.75

PP2352 Idler holder  AA22584 14.00

PP2381 9/16 hex shaft 36" long, 4 row narrow RH 22.00
PP2382 9/16 hex shaft 46" long, 4 row narrow LH 28.00
PP2383 9/16 hex shaft 66" long, 6 row narrow RH 39.00
PP2384 9/16 hex shaft 74" long, 6 row narrow LH 44.00

PP7801 Hex Bearing AA22097 13.00

PP7800 Bearing flange A31800 1.50

PP7806 Medium plastic chain idler, 1 7/8" OD B30968 2.00

PP7808 Bushing, for medium idler B30966 1.25

PP7810 Rubber spacer A20337 3.00

PP2231 24 tooth sprocket, with 1 3/16" wide hub AA26801 12.00

PP2230 20 tooth sprocket, with 1 3/16" wide hub AA26800 10.00

PP2228 16-30 tooth sprocket, with 1 3/16" wide hub AA26794 26.00

PP2227 18-36 tooth sprocket, with 1 3/16" wide hub AA26797 26.00

PP2351 Top transmission shaft, 8 5/8" long A24010 22.00

PP2150 Idler holder 10.00



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –30–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

PLANTER FRAME PARTS
PP1149 Hitch repair plate, top, 4 and 6 row 16.00

PP1155 Hitch repair plate, side 24” long, 4 and 6 row 30.00

PP1150 Hitch repair plate, side, 44 1/2” long, 4 and 6 row 40.00

PP1134 Axle plate, standard frame 25.00

PP2354 Floater arm, JD 4 and 6 row standard frame AA21305 25.00

PP2393 RH wheel panel, 4 and 6 row 7000 conservation AA32402 110.00

PP2394 LH wheel panel, 4 and 6 row 7000 conservation AA32403 110.00

PP6441 RH wheel panel, 8 and 12 row 7000 AA32094 110.00

PP6442 LH wheel panel, 8 and 12 row 7000 AA32095 110.00

PP6096 LH wheel panel, 4,6,8 and 12 row 7200 AA37469 130.00

PP6097 RH wheel panel, 4,6,8 and 12 row 7200 AA37470 130.00

PP8608 Replacement weld on bushing, 7/8” long 7000 
conservation wheel frame 15.00

PP8614 Replacement weld on bushing, 1 1/4” long 7200/1750 
conservation wheel frame 15.00

PP2398 Wheel H frame, 4 and 6 row 7000 conservation, press in 
bushings not included AA26475 225.00

PP6062 Wheel H frame, 8 and 12 row 7000, 4, 6, 8, & 12 row 7200 
conservation, press in bushings not included 225.00

PP8650 Arm, for 7000, 7200, and 1750 conservation wheel frame 80.00

PP2176 Bushing, for 7000, 7200, and 1750 conservation wheel frame A64190 6.75

PP6092 Cylinder rod, 4 and 6 row 7000 conservation 130.00

PP2161 Planter lockup, 4 and 6 row 7000 conservation, 6 3/4" long B34826 15.00

PP0505 3” lift cylinder seal kit, 4 and 6 row 7000 conservation AB36233 28.00

PP0506 3 1/4” lift cylinder seal kit, 4 and 6 row 7000 conservation AB36232 28.00

PP6093 3 1/4” seal kit, 4 and 6 row 7200 conservation AHC20488 73.00

PP6094 3 1/2” seal kit, 4 and 6 row 7200 conservation AHC19979 73.00

PP6095 Rod seal kit, 4 and 6 row 7200 conservation RE20433 53.00

PP0504 Seal kit, for JD 2” single acting cylinders RE37830 18.00

PP2875 Bleed valve, for JD 2” single acting cylinders A36043 10.00

PP2242 Pequea Planter 2 and 3 row pull-type hitch clevis 24.00



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–31–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PRICE

HYDRAULIC HOSES
PP0921 3/8" x 104" hydraulic hose with o-ring ends, for 4 and 6 row standard, front of cylinder to 

tractor 33.50

PP0920 3/8" x 115" hydraulic hose with o-ring ends, for 4 and 6 row standard, back of cylinder to 
tractor, and 4 and 6 row 7000 conservation tee to tractor 35.35

PP0919 3/8" x 155" hydraulic hose with o-rings ends, for 4 row 7000 conservation LH cylinder to 
tractor 46.65

PP0925 3/8" x 35" hydraulic hose with o-rings, for 4 and 6 row 7000 conservation tee to center 
cylinder 25.60

PP0924 3/8" x 69" hydraulic hose with o-rings, for 6 row 7000 conservation tee to outside cylinder 31.20

PP0922 3/8" x 99" hydraulic hose with o-rings, for 4 and 6 row 7000 conservation RH cylinder to 
LH cylinder 39.70

PP0923 3/8" x 32" hydraulic hose with o-rings, for 4 and 6 row 7000 tee to toolbar for markers 25.10

Also more sizes available and we can make custom sizes

REPLACEMENT REPHASING HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS
PP2495 3” x 8”  rephasing cylinder 375.00

PP2496 3 1/4” x 8” rephasing cylinder 395.00

PP2493 3” Prince rephasing cylinder seal kit 40.00

PP2494 3 1/4” Prince rephasing cylinder seal kit 44.00

PP2499 Rephasing cylinder lockup, 10" long 15.00

PP2497 Bracket, to mount rephasing cylinder to 8 row 7000 wheel frame 90.00

PP6008 Bracket, to mount rephasing cylinder to 4 and 6 row 7000 conservation wheel frame 90.00

PP6009 Bracket, to mount rephasing cylinder to 7200 conservation wheel frame 90.00

PP2498 Plate, to raise JD 7000 helper cylinder, need two per cylinder 18.00

IMPLEMENT JACKS AND TIRES
PP2244 Jack, 2000 lb., top wind, 10” travel, 9/16” pin 43.00
PP2990 Jack, 2000 lb., top wind, 10” travel, 5/8” pin 51.00
PP2245 Jack, 2000 lb., top wind, 15” travel, 9/16” pin 48.00
PP2246 Jack, 5000 lb., top wind, 10” travel, 9/16” pin 46.00
PP5006 Jack, 5000 lb., top wind, 15” travel, 9/16” pin 52.00

PP2247 Jack, 2000 lb., side wind, 10” travel, 9/16” pin 48.00

PP2243 Bolt on jack pipe, use only to store jack 15.00

PP2364 Wheel assembly, 7.60-15 tire, 6 bolt rim 210.00
PP2365 Tire only, 7.60-15 105.00
PP2370 Tube, for 7.60-15 19.00
PP2371 Tube, 28” 17.00
PP2372 Tube, 26” 16.00



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –32–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

7200 AND 1750 DRIVE PARTS

PP2183 Hub, complete with spindle and bearings AA56167 588.00

PP6206 Spindle, for PP2183 hub A40689 69.00

See 7000 section for bearings, seals, etc

PP2184 Cam, wheel lockout A40697 36.55

PP8606 Pin A40656 25.60

PP2185 Spring B28970 3.65

PP2186 Washer 24H1882 0.50

P2187 Snap ring M43940 1.45

PP2188 Sprocket A50386 24.00

PP8605 Bushing, inside PP2188 sprocket A40657 18.25

Bolt, M20 x 50 2.50

PP2189 Idler arm, RH side of planter, LH side of tire A51002 24.00

PP2190 Idler arm, LH side of planter, RH side of tire A51003 24.00

PP2191 Bolt, flat head A51001 7.75

Locknut, M12, use with PP2191 0.70

PP2192 Bushing, 1/2" ID x 3/4" OD x 3/8" long 28H1519 2.00

PP2193 Idler sprocket, #50 chain, 12 tooth AA32776 15.00

PP2194 Spring, 7200 and 1750 conservation drive wheel chain A46643 3.50

PP2195 Spring, 7200 and 1750 standard drive wheel chain 3831SC 21.10



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–33–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

7200 AND 1750 CONSERVATION DRIVE PARTS

PP2160 Drive dog assembly, RH side of planter, LH side of tire 104.00

PP2158 Drive dog sprocket, RH side of planter, LH side of tire A50385 33.75

PP2356 Drive dog assembly, LH side of planter, RH side of tire 104.00

PP2159 Drive dog sprocket, LH side of planter, RH side of tire A50384 33.75

PP2154 Drive dog carrier A46636 54.50

PP2261 Snap ring, 1 3/8" L1152N 1.00

PP2155 Drive dog pin A46637 6.75

3/16" x 1" cotter pin 0.12
PP2157 Drive dog spring A46642 2.50

PP2156 Set screw, 8 mm & 25 mm A50744 0.30

PP2198 Bearing, 7/8" hex, flat outer race AA28271 15.00

PP2176 Bushing, wheel frame A64190 6.75

PP6207 Clutch AA31526 439.00

PP6208 Clutch spring A42274 41.60

PP2202 Clutch cover A42275 53.15

PP2201 Clutch seal A82596 21.50

PP2200 Clutch sprocket A48326 26.20

PP2204 Clutch ratchet A48325 41.60

PP2203 Dog A47733 12.30

1/4" x 2 1/2" clevis pin, shear pin 0.75

PP6217 Clutch shaft A41734 28.00

PP2206 Clutch bearing, 7/8" round, includes lock collar JD8562 16.00

PP2205 Coupler, 7/8" hex A41710 24.00

PP2984 7/8" hex coupler with set screws 20.00

PP6218 6 row counter shaft, 7/8" hex x 50" long A54321 50.00

5/16" x 1 3/4" clevis pin, for PP2205 coupler 0.75

PP2199 Clutch actuator spring A48149 16.50

PP2130 Bearing, 9/16" hex, for clutch actuator shaft AA34259 14.00



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –34–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

7200 AND 1750 DRIVE PARTS

PP6209 Plastic bearing, conservation seed transmission, hi-low range A44656 11.15

PP2197 Spring, conservation seed transmission, hi-low range CJ17261 12.00

PP2226 Sprocket, 18 x 48 tooth, conservation, hi-low range, , with 
1 3/16" wide hub AA32197 40.00

PP2225 Sprocket, 24 x 64 tooth, standard frame, hi-low range, with 
1 3/16" wide hub AA36317 60.00

PP2319 Cluster sprocket, seed transmission, driver, 16-20-24-29-35 tooth AA31691 102.00

PP2320 Cluster sprocket, seed transmission, driver, 24-25-26-27-28 tooth AA31692 102.00

PP2349 Shaft, 11" long, seed transmission driver, rear shaft A54317 14.00

PP6210 Shaft, 12 1/2" long, seed transmission driven, front shaft A54318 14.00

PP6211 Round coupler, seed transmission A49665 14.00

PP6212 Hex coupler, on transmission shaft A49664 16.00

PP6213 Hex coupler, on row unit shaft A49667 16.00

PP7801 Hex bearing AA22097 13.00

PP7800 Flange, 2 required per bearing A31800 1.50

PP7811 Rubber spacer A43610 5.25

PP2208 Spring, seed and fertilizer transmission A60908 14.35

PP2209 Spring, seed and fertilizer transmission A60909 14.35

PP0151 Idler sprocket, #40 chain, 14 tooth AA32729 14.25

PP0150 Idler arm, fertilizer drive AA32771 15.00

PP0160 Bushing, for PP0150 arm A44705 2.00

PP0159 Spring for PP0150 arm A60643 10.00

PP2378 Sprocket, 36 tooth, 7/8" hex bore, liquid fertilizer drive, with 
1 3/16" wide hub AA32004 28.00

PP2321 Cluster sprocket, fertilizer transmission driver, 16-21-26-28-36 tooth AA31693 106.00

PP2322 Cluster sprocket, fertilizer transmission driver, 16-18-30-33-36 tooth AA31694 106.00

 PP2350 Shaft, fertilizer driver, 10 1/8" long A44571 22.00

PP2226

PP2225



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–35–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PRICE

PEQUEA PLANTER 1, 2, 3 ROW DRIVE PARTS

PP2132 Drive wheel frame 255.00

PP0205 Spring, drive wheel down pressure 9.50

PP8501 Bushing, for spring 1.75

PP6214 Drive wheel hub with sprocket 52.00

PP2133 Replacement weldon sprocket, 5027, also fits a X welda hub 18.00

PP6215 Hub and spindle assembly 52.00

PP2136 Hub, #633, includes races 30.00

PP2138 Wheel lug 0.75

PP2137 Spindle, #633 15.00

PP2139 Seal, #14974 3.00

PP0623 Large bearing, #LM67048 4.00

PP0622 Large bearing race, #LM67010 2.50

PP2141 Small bearing, #LM11949 4.00

PP2140 Small bearing race, #LM11910 2.50

PP2142 Washer .30

PP2143 Nut 1.50

PP2144 Hub cap 3.50

PP2877 Rubber drive wheel 165.00

PP2878 Steel cleated drive wheel 150.00

PP2147 Drive wheel scraper 12.00



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –36–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PRICE

PEQUEA PLANTER 1, 2, 3 ROW DRIVE PARTS

PP2373 Idler assembly, for drive wheel chain 24.00

PP2134 Idler arm 12.00

PP2135 Spring, for PP2373 idler assembly, 2 required, #99 4.00

PP2160 Drive dog assembly 104.00

PP2160A Drive dog assembly, with PP2153 sprocket 122.00

PP2158 Drive dog sprocket 33.75

      See 7200/1750 section for drive dog components, page 33                          

PP2153 Sprocket, 5027 18.00

PP2146 Drive mounting plate, seed only 18.00

PP2145 Drive mounting plate, seed and fertilizer 36.00

PP2151 Idler mount bracket, seed 10.00

PP2345 Idler assembly, seed 18.00

PP2152 Idler arm, seed 10.00

PP2149 Idler mount bracket, fertilizer 7.00

PP2344 Idler assembly, fertilizer, also for 7000 22.00

PP2150 Idler bracket, fertilizer, also for 7000 10.00

PP2148 Idler handle, fertilizer 7.00

PP2736 Single idler assembly, many applications 10.00

PP0142 Single idler arm 4.00

PP7861 10" hex shaft with hole, fertilizer drive 14.00

PP7862 12" hex shaft with hole, fertilizer drive 14.00

PP2887 Coupler, 2 1/8" long, hex shaft to auger shaft 8.00

PP2888 Coupler, 12" long, hex shaft to auger shaft 12.00



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–37–

Unplated 7/8" hex shaft up to 12' long	 6.00 per foot

Unplated 9/16" hex shaft up to 12' long	 3.00 per foot

Sprockets with: 

– 7/8" hex bore

– 11/16" wide hub

– �hub flush on one 
side

– #40 chain

7/8" hex shaft

Yellow zinc plated

More #40 sprockets with 7/8" hex and round bore on page 41

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PRICE

PEQUEA PLANTER 1, 2, 3 ROW DRIVE PARTS
	 PP7807 Large plastic idler, 2 1/4" OD 2.00

PP7806 Medium plastic idler, 1 7/8" OD 2.00

PP7808 Bushing for large and medium idler, 1 1/2" long 1.25

PP7805 Small plastic idler, 1 9/16" OD 1.25

PP7809 Bushing for small idler, 1 1/8" long 1.25

PP1007 4" bearing plate, at drive wheel frame 10.00
PP1023 4 3/4" bearing plate, for vacuum planter 10.00
PP1008 5" bearing plate, at fertilizer shaft 10.00
PP1009 5 3/4" bearing plate for 7000 fertilizer drive 10.00
PP1010 6 3/4" bearing plate, at main shaft 10.00

PP3214 Assembly with PP7801 hex bearing & PP7800 flanges and bolts 18.00

PP7801 Hex bearing 13.00

PP7800 Flange, 2 required per bearing 1.50

PP7804 1 1/16" round collar, for 7/8" hex shaft 2.00

PP7812 7/8" hex collar 2.00

PP7810 Rubber spacer, same as 7000 3.00

PART PHOTO PART # DESC. RETAI PRICE
PP7815 15 tooth 7.50
PP7816 16 tooth 8.00
PP7817 17 tooth 8.50
PP7818 18 tooth 9.00
PP7819 19 tooth 9.50
PP7820 20 tooth 10.00
PP7821 21 tooth 10.50
PP7822 22 tooth 11.00
PP7823 23 tooth 11.50
PP7824 24 tooth 12.00
PP7825 25 tooth 12.50
PP7826 26 tooth 13.00
PP7827 27 tooth 13.50
PP7828 28 tooth 14.00
PP7829 29 tooth 14.50
PP7830 30 tooth 15.00
PP7835 35 tooth 21.00
PP7840 40 tooth 24.00
PP7845 45 tooth 27.00

PART PHOTO PART # DESC. RETAI PRICE
PP7863 12" long 10.00
PP7864 16" long 13.50
PP7865 18" long 15.00
PP7866 21" long 17.50
 PP7867 24" long 20.00
PP7868 30" long 25.00
PP7869 36" long 30.00
PP7870 42" long 35.00
PP7871 48" long 40.00
PP7872 54" long 45.00
PP7873 60" long 50.00
 PP7874 66" long 55.00
 PP7875 70" long 60.00
 PP7876 72" long 60.00
 PP7877 74" long 63.00



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –38–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

PEQUEA PLANTER CONTACT DRIVE WHEEL PARTS

PP2705 Mounting bracket, for JD conservation frame 85.00

3/4" x 9 1/2" hex bolt 7.50

PP0604 3/4" x 9" eye bolt 16.00

PP2704 Mounting bracket, for JD standard frame, 5" x 7" tool bar 85.00

PP2800 5/8" x 5" x 7" U-bolt 8.00

PP2706 Mounting bracket, for plant master frame 85.00

PP0300 Replacement pivot bushing, for mounting brackets U41936 3.00

PP0611 Clevis A46810 40.00

PP0612 5/8" x 3" hardened clevis pin 3.00

PP0610 Spring, 2 7/8" OD x 12 1/8" long A46832 29.00

5/8" x 7" all thread bolt 10.00

5/8" stover lock nut .50

PP2707 Crossbar 34.00

PP0609 Bushing, for crossbar 24M7053 2.50

PP2708 Main frame 120.00

PP2709 Pivot shaft 17.00

PP0605 Spacer A50749 3.00

PP2710 5/8" x 1" x 7" long bushing 6.00



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–39–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

PEQUEA PLANTER CONTACT DRIVE WHEEL PARTS
PP2713 Tire and rim assembly 85.00

PP2714 Tire only, 16 x 6.50-8 Multitrack 60.00

PP2715 Rim only, 8" x 5 3/8" x 4" 30.00

PP2716 Hub 36.00

PP2744 5/8" long wheel spacer 1.75
PP2743 7/8" long wheel spacer 1.75
PP2718 1 1/4" long wheel spacer 1.75
PP2719 Shaft, 7/8" hex, with one end rounded 18.00
PP2720 19 tooth sprocket, with 1 3/16" wide hub 12.00
PP2721 18 tooth sprocket, with 1 3/16" wide hub 11.00
PP2722 23 tooth sprocket, with 1 3/16" wide hub 13.00

PP7801 Hex Bearing AA22097 13.00

PP7800 Flange A31800 1.50

PP7812 Hex collar A53746 2.00

PP1094 Idler plate 18.00

PP2711 Bushing, 1/2" ID x 3/4" OD x 1 1/2" long 2.50

PP2712 Bushing, 1/2" ID x 3/4" OD x 7/16" long 2.00

PP0151 Idler sprocket, #40, 14 tooth AA32729 14.25

PP2700 Bearing holder LH, narrow base 28.00

PP2701 Bearing holder RH, narrow base 28.00

PP2702 Bearing holder LH, wide base 28.00

PP2703 Bearing holder RH, wide base 28.00

PP0142 Idler arm 4.00

PP7806 Medium plastic idler, 1 7/8" OD B30968 2.00

PP7808 Idler bushing, 1 1/2" long 1.25



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –40–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

PEQUEA PLANTER CONTACT DRIVE WHEEL PARTS

PP2740 Idler holder, for 7200 and 1750 bottom conservation shaft drive  21.00 

PP2738 Idler holder, for 7200 and 1750 standard bottom shaft drive  21.00 

PP0139 Spring loaded idler assembly  45.00 

PP0150 Idler arm AA32771  15.00 

PP0160 Bushing, for PP0150 arm A44705 2.00

PP0159 Spring, for PP0150 arm A60643 10.00

PP2723 Floater assembly, standard frame 95.00

PP2725 Hinge, 7000 conservation floater  26.00 

PP2724 Arm, 7000 conservation floater 8.00

PP2727 Hinge, 7200 and 1750 conservation floater 16.00

PP2729 Arm, 7200 and 1750 conservation floater 20.00

PP2730 Pin, 7200 and 1750 conservation floater 8.00

PP2813 U-bolt, 3/8" x 3" x 2" for PP2725 and PP2727 4.00

PP2731 Hose, 3 1/8" ID x 41" long, for vacuum manifold 34.25

PP2732 Elbow, for vacuum manifold 56.00

PP2733 O-ring, for vacuum manifold T12282 0.80

PP6848 Hose clamp 2.35

PP2774 Scraper kit, for transport wheel 40.00

PP2734 Scraper 15.00

 PP2735 Scraper mount bracket 24.00



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–41–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

#40 SPROCKETS WITH 7/8" HEX BORE

PP2229 14 tooth sprocket, with 1 3/32" wide hub AA26805 14.00

PP2230 20 tooth sprocket, with 1 3/16" wide hub AA26800 10.00

PP2231 24 tooth sprocket, with 1 3/16" wide hub AA26801 12.00

PP2232 30 tooth sprocket, with 1 3/16" wide hub AA26802 15.00

PP2378 Sprocket, 36 tooth, 7/8" hex bore, liquid fertilizer drive, with 
1 3/16" wide hub AA32004 28.00

PP2324 48 tooth sprocket, with 1 3/16" wide hub 32.00

PP2228 16-30 tooth sprocket, with 1 3/16" wide hub AA26794 26.00

PP2234 18-28 tooth sprocket, with 1 3/16" wide hub AA26796 26.00

PP2233 22-26 tooth sprocket, with 1 3/16" wide hub AA26795 26.00

PP2227 18-36 tooth sprocket, with 1 3/16" wide hub AA26797 26.00

PP2226 Sprocket, 18 x 48 tooth, conservation, hi-low range, with 1 3/16" 
wide hub AA32197 40.00

PP2225 Sprocket, 24 x 64 tooth, standard frame, hi-low range, with  
1 3/16" wide hub AA36317 60.00

PP2319 Cluster sprocket, seed transmission, driver, 16-20-24-29-35 tooth AA31691 102.00

PP2320 Cluster sprocket, seed transmission, driver, 24-25-26-27-28 tooth AA31692 102.00

PP2321 Cluster sprocket, fertilizer transmission driver, 16-21-26-28-36 tooth AA31693 106.00

PP2322 Cluster sprocket, fertilizer transmission driver, 16-18-30-33-36 tooth AA31694 106.00

#40 SPROCKETS WITH 7/8" ROUND BORE
PP2721 18 tooth sprocket, with 1 3/16" wide hub 11.00

PP2720 19 tooth sprocket, with 1 3/16" wide hub 12.00

PP2722 23 tooth sprocket, with 1 3/16" wide hub 13.00

PP0196 36 tooth sprocket, with 1 1/4" wide hub 18.00

PP2448 45 tooth sprocket, with 1 1/4" wide hub 22.50

PP2235 Double 20 tooth sprocket, with pin hole, for 3-point planters, with 1 7/8" 
wide hub 25.00



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog

#2050 Roller chain, 1 1/4" pitch

#2040 Roller chain, 1" pitch

#50 Roller chain, 5/8" pitch

#40 Roller chain, 1/2" pitch

#41 Roller chain, 1/2" pitch

Cut To Length Roller Chain

Connector Link
PART#		  DESC		     RETAIL	

PP0614		  #41		  .50	
PP0791		  #40		  .50	
PP0792		  #50		  .60	
PP0793		  #2040		  .65	
PP0794		  #2050		  .90	

Offset Link
PART#		  DESC		    RETAIL	

PP0796		  #41		  .75	
PP0797		  #40		  .75	
PP0798		  #50		  .90	
PP0799		  #2040		  .95	
PP0795		  #2050		  1.40	

Chain Per Roll
PART#			   RETAIL	

			   10' Roll		  100' Roll        	      
#41			   16.00		  160.00	
#40 			   17.00		  170.00	
#50 			   28.00		  280.00	
#2040	  		  17.00		  170.00	
#2050 			   25.00		  250.00	

PP2250        1MD51			   Chain lube, 12 oz.	 13.00	

–42–

PART#			    DESCRIPTION	  	 RETAIL PRICE	

PART # DESCRIPTION SIZE LINKS RETAIL
PRICE

For MaxEmerge/7000 Unit, 7000 and 7100 Planter
PP0751 Unit Seed 41 98 9.10
PP0761 Unit Seed w/hd frame coulter 41 100 9.20
PP0752 Insecticide 41 110 9.85

For John Deere 7000 Standard Planter
PP0772 Drive wheel 2050 53 17.90
PP0778 Drive Wheel #50 50 106 18.10
PP0706 Seed transmission 2040 38 8.05
PP0720 Seed transmission 40 76 7.90
PP0703 Clutch to seed 2040 44 8.90
PP0719 Clutch to seed 40 88 8.75
PP0770 Clutch to seed w/ 48 tooth sprocket, Vset 2040 48 9.45
PP0789 Clutch to seed w/ 48 tooth sprocket, Vset 40 96 9.30
PP0708 Dry fertilizer transmission 2040 50 9.75
PP0727 Dry fertilizer transmission 40 100 9.60
PP0703 Clutch to dry fertilizer 2040 44 8.90
PP0719 Clutch to dry fertilizer 40 88 8.75
PP0709 John Blue Pump 2040 37 8.70
PP0722 John Blue Pump 40 74 7.75
PP0701 Clutch to John Blue w/36 tooth sprocket 2040 47 10.15
PP0728 Clutch to John Blue w/36 tooth sprocket 40 94 9.20

For John Deere 7000 Conservation Planter
PP0773 Drive wheel 2050 56 17.50
PP0779 Drive wheel #50 50 112 18.95
PP0706 Seed transmission 2040 38 8.05
PP0720 Seed transmission 40 76 7.90
PP0703 Clutch to seed 2040 44 8.90
PP0719 Clutch to seed 40 88 8.75
PP0708 Dry fertilizer transmission 2040 50 9.75
PP0727 Dry fertilizer transmission 40 100 9.60
PP0701 Clutch to dry fertilizer 2040 47 10.15
PP0728 Clutch to dry fertilizer 40 94 9.20
PP0709 John Blue Pump 2040 37 8.70
PP0722 John Blue Pump 40 74 7.75
PP0708 Clutch to John Blue w/36 tooth sprocket 2040 50 9.75
PP0727 Clutch to John Blue w/36 tooth sprocket 40 100 9.60

For John Deere 7100 Planter
PP0771 Drive wheel 2050 50 15.95
PP0706 Seed transmission 2040 38 8.05
PP0703 Clutch to seed 2040 44 8.90



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog

Cut To Length Roller Chain

–43–

Cut To Length Roller Chain

PART# DESCRIPTION SIZE LINKS RETAIL 
PRICE

For ME2/7200 and later Row Unit

PP0753 Unit seed w/ finger pickup - 1998 41 102 9.30

PP0754 Unit seed w/ finger pickup 1998 - 41 103 10.05

PP0755 Unit seed w/ vacuum - 1998 41 112 10.00

PP0756 Unit seed w/ vacuum 1998 -        41        113 10.75

PP0757 Splitter unit seed w/ finger pickup 41 132 11.30

PP0758 Splitter unit seed w/ vacuum 41 140 11.85

PP0759 Insecticide w/ finger pickup- 1992 41 101 9.95

PP0752 Insecticide w/ finger pickup 1993 - 41 110 9.85

PP0760 Insecticide w/ vacuum - 1992 41 104 9.45

PP0756 Insecticide w/vacuum 1993 - 41 113 10.75

For John Deere 7200 Standard Planter

PP0774 Drive wheel 2050 54 16.60

PP0780 Drive wheel #50 50 108 18.40

PP0728 Seed transmission 40 94 9.20

PP0707 Clutch to seed 2040 53 11.00

PP0729 Fertilizer transmission 40 93 9.80

PP0703 Clutch to Fertilizer drive shaft 2040 44 8.90

PP0730 Drive shaft to dry fertilizer transmission 40 43 6.25

PP0731 Drive shaft to liquid fertilizer transmission 40 46 5.80

For John Deere 7200 Conservation Planter

PP0777 Drive wheel w/ 2 offset links        50         114 19.25

PP0723 Seed transmission 40 86 8.60

PP0732 Clutch to seed 40 105 10.65

PP0729 Fertilizer transmission 40 93 9.80

PP0737 Clutch to dry fertilizer 40 64 7.05

PP0722 Clutch to liquid fertilizer 40 74 7.75

For John Deere 7240 Planter

PP0733 Seed transmission 40 128 11.60

PP0734 Outside seed transmission 40 104 9.90

PP0738 Transmission to jack shaft 40 47 6.55

PP0750 Jack shaft to unit drive (2 per planter) 41 64 6.80

PP0733 Fertilizer transmission 40 128 11.60

PP0739 Outside fertilizer transmission 40 52 6.20

PP0735 To dry fertilizer auger shaft 40 226 18.55

PP0736 To liquid pump shaft 40 291 23.80



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog

Cut To Length Roller Chain

–44–

PART# DESCRIPTION SIZE LINKS RETAIL PRICE

Pequea Planter 2 and 3 Row Planter

PP0775 Drive wheel 50 142 23.35

PP0776 Drive wheel w/o 5027 sprocket 50 138 22.75

PP0776 Drive wheel w/vacuum 50 138 22.75

PP0720 Seed transmission 40 76 7.90

PP0726 Dry fertilizer transmission, 7 x 7 toolbar 40 108 10.15

PP0727 Dry fertilizer transmission, 5 x 7 toolbar 40 100 9.60

Planters with PEQUEA PLANTER Squeeze Pump

PP0721 Squeeze pump transmission, 2 and 3 row pull type 40 152 13.30

PP0725 Squeeze pump transmission, 2 row 3 point 40 106 10.10

PP0720 Squeeze pump transmission, JD 7000 conservation, 7000 standard, 7000 Heavy, JD 7200 
standard 40 76 7.90

PP0723 Squeeze pump transmission, JD 7200 conservation 40 86 8.60

PP0700 Clutch to pump drive shaft with 40 tooth sprocket, JD 7000 conservation 2040 52 9.90

PP0701 Clutch to pump drive shaft with 20 tooth sprocket, JD 7000 conservation 2040 47 10.15

PP0702 Clutch to pump drive shaft with 40 tooth sprocket, JD 7000 standard 2040 49 10.40

PP0703 Clutch to pump drive shaft with 20 tooth sprocket, JD 7000 standard 2040 44 8.90

PP0704 Clutch to pump drive shaft with 40 tooth sprocket, JD 7000 6 R heavy 2040 45 9.60

PP0705 Clutch to pump drive shaft with 20 tooth sprocket, JD 7000 Heavy 2040 39 9.00

PP0722 Clutch to pump drive shaft with 35 tooth sprocket, JD 7200 conservation 40 74 7.75

PP0724 Clutch to pump drive shaft with 18 tooth sprocket, JD 7200 conservation 40 65 7.80

Contact Drive Wheel

PP0740 Drive wheel, 7200 and 1750 conservation and all 7000 40 144 12.70

PP0741 Drive wheel, 7200 and 1750 standard 40 148 13.00

PP0711 To original seed transmission, 7000 conservation 2040 57 11.55

PP0743 To original seed transmission, 7000 conservation 40 114 10.60

PP0710 To original seed transmission, 7000 standard 2040 55 11.25

PP0742 To original seed transmission, 7000 standard 40 110 10.30

PP0747 From top to bottom drive shaft, 7200 and 1750 conservation, 40 tooth to 40 tooth sprocket 40 132 11.85

PP0744 From top to bottom drive shaft, 7200 and 1750 conservation, 30 tooth to 30 tooth sprocket 40 123 11.90

PP0715 To original 7000  4 and 6 row fertilizer shaft with 20 tooth sprocket 2040 72 12.85

PP0740 To original 7000  4 and 6 row fertilizer shaft with 20 tooth sprocket 40 144 12.70

PP0713 To original 7000  8 row fertilizer shaft with 20 tooth sprocket 2040 58 10.90

PP0745 To original 7000  8 row fertilizer shaft with 20 tooth sprocket 40 116 10.75

PP0714 To original 7000  4 and 6 row fertilizer shaft with 36 tooth sprocket 2040 76 13.50

PP0721 To original 7000  4 and 6 row fertilizer shaft with 36 tooth sprocket 40 152 13.30

PP0716 To original 7000  4 and 6 row fertilizer shaft with 40 tooth sprocket 2040 78 13.70

PP0746 To original 7000  4 and 6 row fertilizer shaft with 40 tooth sprocket 40 156 13.55



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–45–

Do you need a coulter blade that is not listed? Call with your need, we have access to a wide range of blades.

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

PEQUEA PLANTER REGULAR FRAME COULTER PARTS

PP0652 Top frame, for MaxEmerge/7000 planter  80.00 

PP0650 Top frame, for ME2/7200 and later  160.00 

PP0653 Bottom frame  38.00 

PP0661 Bushing, 1/2" ID x 3/4" OD x 5/8" long, for bottom frame  2.00 

PP0656 Spring, 1 3/8" OD x 10" long  12.00 

PP0655 Rod  16.00 

PP8504 Hub  60.00 

PP8505 Spacer bushing, inside hub  6.00 

PP0654 Bearing, 203KRR2, also used for JD minimum till coulter JD9214  5.00 

NO-TILL COULTER BLADES, 16" IN DIAMETER
PP0657 6 hole Turbo, Great Plains #820-203C  65.00 

PP0616 5 hole Turbo, Great Plains #820-202C  65.00 

PP0672 4 hole Turbo, Great Plains #820-205C  70.00 

PP0671 5 and 6 hole vortex, similar to turbo    48.00 

PP0668 4 hole vortex, similar to turbo   48.00 

PP0658 6 hole 13 wave A72677  45.00 

PP0617 5 hole 13 wave A72678  42.00 

PP0673 4 hole 13 wave  42.00 

PP0670 6 hole 25 wave  43.00 

PP0669 5 hole 25 wave A72680  43.00 

PP0659 6 hole bubble    A73910  42.00 

PP0618 5 hole bubble  A72360  42.00 

PP0674 4 hole bubble  49.50 

PP1124 Disk measuring tool 17.00



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –46–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

PEQUEA PLANTER HEAVY DUTY FRAME MOUNTED COULTER PARTS
 PP0600 Main frame, 7" x 7", for JD 7200 and 1750 conservation AA49112  160.00 
PP0601 Main frame, 7" x 7", for JD 7000 conservation  160.00 
PP0602 Main frame, 5" x 7", for JD 7200 and 1750 standard  160.00 
PP0603 Main frame, 5" x 7", for JD 7000 standard  160.00 
PPO633 Main frame, 5 3/8" x 7", for JD 1790  160.00 
PP0634 Main frame, 8 x 7", for JD 1790  170.00 
PP0635 Main frame, 6 X 10", for JD 1790  190.00 

PP0636 Main frame, U-bolt mounted, JD17XX  195.00 

PP0637 Main frame, Setback style, JD 17XX  195.00 

PP0630 Weldon bracket, for pneumatic down force on older coulter frames  15.00 

PP0604 3/4" x 9" eyebolt, length is to center of hole  16.00 

3/4" x 7 1/2" hex bolt, for 5 x 7" toolbar  5.25 
3/4" x 9 1/2" hex bolt, for 7 x 7 toolbar 7.50 

PP0608 Crossbar A46808  34.00 

PP0609 Bushing, for crossbar 24M7053  2.50 

1/2" x 1 1/2" grade 8 hex bolt  0.65 

1/2" flange lock nut  0.65 

PP0610 Spring, 2 7/8" OD x 12 1/8" long A46832  29.00 

5/8" x 7" all thread bolt  10.00 

5/8" stover lock nut  0.50 

PP0611 Clevis A46810  40.00 

PP0638 Wrench, for bolt  15.00 

PP0309 Replacement bushing, for PP0611 clevis, 7/8" OD x 5/8" long  1.50 

PP0612 5/8" x 3" hardened clevis pin  3.00 

5/32" x 1 1/4" cotter pin  0.12 

PP0606 Shaft AA34049  17.00 

PP0605 Spacer A50749 3.00

PP0607 Arm assembly, with spindle and bearings 245.00

PP0627 Arm AA34233 140.00

PP0300 Replacement bushing, for PP0627 arm at 1" shaft U41936 3.00

PP0628 Replacement bushing, for PP0627 arm at 5/8" pin 2.50

PP0636

PP0637



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–47–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

PEQUEA PLANTER HEAVY DUTY FRAME MOUNTED COULTER PARTS
PP0619 Spindle AA33383  55.00 

PP3231 Bearing kit, includes 2 each of PPO623 & PPO622 and 
1 each of PPO620 & PPO621 20.25

PP0620 Seal AA26234  5.00 

PP0621 Seal ring B32687  2.25 

PP0623 Bearing #67048  4.00 

PP0622 Bearing race #67010  2.50 

PP0624 Washer, 1" SAE  0.30 

PP0625 Nut, 1" fine thread slotted jam nut  3.50 

PP0631 Nut, 1" fine thread slotted jam nut, with flange and extra thread, 
no washer needed 14.00

5/32" x 1 3/4" cotter pin  0.20 

PP0626 Cap D10025  3.00 

JD 7200 UNIT COULTER PARTS

PP0693 Hub assembly, with spindle and bearings  220.00 

PP0692 Hub with races AA34232  115.00 

Spindle and bearings same as Pequea Planter coulter

JD 7000 HEAVY DUTY FRAME COULTER PARTS

PP0646 Arm assembly, with spindle and bearings  310.00 

PP0645 Arm AA31996  200.00 

PP0648
Spindle, Also for JD 7000 unit coulter AA31898  58.00 

bearings and seals same as Pequea Planter coulter

PP0647 Spring, 1 15/16" OD x 12 5/8" long A42839  30.00 

PP0649 Adjustable lockup kit, greatly reduces wear on arm and keeps
coulter blade from going to deep, hardware included  25.00 

LIPPY COULTER PARTS

PP0644 Spring, 2 1/4" OD x 9 3/8" ID KK2772B  44.00 

PP0643 Eyebolt, through spring, 5/8" x 11 3/4", length is to center of hole  25.00 



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

RESIDUE SLICER PARTS

PP6300 Main frame, 7” x 7”, for 7200 & later, 4” setback, not compatible with HD 
down force  165.00 

PP6301 Main frame, 7” x 7”, for 7000, 4” setback  165.00 

PP6302 Main frame, 5” x 7”, for 7200 & later, 4” setback, not compatible with HD 
down force  165.00 

PP6303 Main frame, 5” x 7”, for 7000, 4” setback  165.00 

PP6304 Main frame, 7” x 7”, for 7200 and later, 6” setback  165.00 

PP6305 Main frame, 7” x 7”, for 7200 and later, with spring below toolbar  165.00 

PP6306 Main frame, 7” x 7”, for 7000, with spring below toolbar  165.00 

PP0604 3/4” x 9” eyebolt, length is to center of hole  16.00 

3/4” x 7 1/2” hex bolt, for 5 x 7” toolbar  5.25 

3/4” x 9 1/2” hex bolt, for 7 x 7 toolbar 7.50 

PP6307 Main frame, low profile, fits below 7” toolbar  150.00 

5/8” X 7” X 7” U-BOLT 8.00 

PP6308 Crossbar  34.00 

PP0609 Bushing, for crossbar 24M7053  2.50 

1/2” x 1 1/2” grade 8 hex bolt  0.65 

1/2” flange lock nut  0.65 

PP0610 Spring, 2 7/8” OD x 12 1/8” long A46832 29.00 

5/8” x 7” all thread bolt  10.00 

5/8” stover lock nut  0.50 

PP0611 Clevis A46810 40.00 

–48–



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–49–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

RESIDUE SLICER PARTS

PP0309 Replacement bushing, for PP0611 clevis, 7/8” OD x 5/8” long  1.50 

PP0612 5/8” x 3” hardened clevis pin  3.00 

5/32” x 1 1/4” cotter pin  0.12 

 PP0606 Shaft AA34049  17.00 

PP0605 Spacer A50749  3.00 

PP6309 Arm  120.00 

PP8513 Hub  60.00 

PP8514 Spacer bushing, inside hub  4.00 

PP0654 Bearing, 203KRR2 JD9214  5.00 

PP0310 Disk A72358  34.00 

PP2298 2.5” x 16” wheel assembly, replaces GP# 814-257C  84.00 

PP2299 2.5” x 16” tire  33.00 

PP6040 2.5” x 16” wheel outer rim  16.00 

PP2296 Inner rim A56621  17.00 

PP0404 Wheel bearing AN212132  9.00 

PP1077 Wheel Shim  0.75 

PP0405 Wheel spacer bushing A23789  1.50 



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –50–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

DOWN PRESSURE SPRINGS

PP2089 Regular spring, MaxEmerge/7000, old style, 1 1/2" OD x 6 1/4" overall 
length AB10071 11.00

PP2090 Heavy duty spring, MaxEmerge/7000, 2 3/8" OD x 6 7/8" overall length AA35876  19.00 

PP0660 Double spring kit, 4 springs per row, MaxEmerge/7000 and later  54.00 

PP0662 Single spring kit, 2 springs per row, not adjustable  27.00 

PP0205 Regular spring, for PP0660 and PP0662, 1 9/16" OD x 9 3/8" overall length A43609 9.50 

PP8501 Bushing, regular, 1/2" ID x 9/16" long A42895 1.75

PP8601 Bushing, narrow, 1/2" ID x 7/16" long  1.75

PP8602 Bushing, 5/8" ID x 7/16" long 1.75

1/2" x 2" clevis pin  1.75 

3/32" clip pin  0.15

PP2091 Heavy duty spring, ME2/7200, 1 5/8" OD x 12 1/2" overall length A43606  15.00 

PP5375 Heavy duty down pressure spring assembly, Max Plus and later, compati-
ble with ME2/7200 265.00 

PP5368 Heavy duty spring, ME Plus and later, 2 1/2" OD x 10 3/8" long N188865  18.25 

PP5366 Heavy duty yoke, ME Plus and later A52444 84.00 

PP5369 Heavy duty handle, ME Plus and later A66170  15.50

PP0274 Yetter spring, 1 5/8" OD x 12 1/2" overall length, Replaces Yetter #2960-
373 26.50

PP6050 Standard spring, 1 3/16" OD x 11 1/2" overall length
REPLACES

KINZ# 7.50
GD8249

PP6051 Heavy duty spring, 1 1/2" OD x 11 1/2" overall length GD21137 12.50

PP6052 Spring anchor GB0186 11.25



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–51–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION PRECISION
PLANTING#

RETAIL
PRICE

PNEUMATIC DOWN FORCE

PP2850 Air bag mount 726551  45.50 

PP6061 Air bag set back, for long parallel arms  22.00 

PP2852 Air bag, down pressure 726100  85.00 

3/4" fine thread jam nut  0.50 

PP5374 Air bag, up pressure 726101  85.00 

PP2851 Bracket, air bag to parallel arms 726549  32.50 

PP2853 Bushing, at top parallel arm 1/2" ID x 1" OD x 29/32" long 726098  5.00 

PP2854 Bushing, at bottom parallel arm 1/2" ID x 7/8" OD x 29/32" long 726099  5.00 

PP0699 Mount plate, MaxEmerge/7000  25.00 

PP0698 Crossbar, adapter for MaxEmerge/7000 top parallel arms  22.00 

PP8501 Bushing, adapter for MaxEmerge/7000 bottom parallel arms  1.75 

PP5356 Air line Tee, for air bag, 1/8" pipe thread to 1/4" tubing  4.00 

PP5365 Air line plug, for end rows  1.25 

PP5364 Air line Tee, 1/4" tubing  2.50 

PP5363 1/4" air tubing  0.25 
per foot

PP5362 Connector, 1/4" male pipe thread to 1/4" tubing  2.50 

PP5358 Tee, 1/4" female pipe thread  3.40 

PP5360 1/4" x 2" nipple with bracket  10.00 

PP5361 Ball valve  10.00 

PP5359 Pressure gauge, 0-160 PSI, 1/4" male pipe thread  16.00 

PP5357 Tank (tire chuck), 1/4" male pipe thread 4.00 



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –52–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PRICE

PEQUEA PLANTER FRONT BAR ROW CLEANER PARTS
PP0201 RH mounting angle, for JD 7000 and Pequea Planter 2 and 3 row  14.00 

PP0239 RH mounting angle, for JD 7200 conservation, 3” bar  14.00 

PP0240 RH mounting angle, for JD 7240, 7” bar  20.00 

PP0202 LH mounting angle, for JD 7000 and Pequea Planter 2 and 3 row  14.00 

PP0241 LH mounting angle, for JD 7200 conservation, 3” bar  14.00 

PP0242 LH mounting angle, for JD 7240, 7” bar  20.00 

PP0213 U-bolt, for JD 7000 2 1/2” square bar  7.00 

PP0209 U-bolt, for Pequea Planter 4" x 1 1/2” bar  7.00 

PP0211 U-bolt, for JD 7200 conservation 3” square bar  7.00 

PP0243 U-bolt, for JD 7240 7” x 3” bar  9.00 

PP0214 Spacer, use on Pequea Planter 3 row middle row  2.00 

PP8507 Bushing, use on Pequea Planter 3 row middle row  5.00 

PP0203 Lower parallel arm, 13 1/2” wide, without replaceable bushing, 
uses 1/2” bolt in front and 5/8” bolt in rear  36.00 

PP0249 Narrow lower parallel arm, 10 1/2” wide, without replaceable bushing
uses 1/2” bolt in front and 5/8” bolt in rear  36.00 

PP0246 Lower parallel arm, 13 1/2” wide, with replaceable bushing,
uses all 5/8” bolts  45.00 

PP0250 Narrow lower parallel arem, 10 1/2” wide, with replaceable bushing
uses all 5/8” bolts  45.00 

PP0204 Top parallel arm, without replaceable bushing, 
uses 1/2” bolt in front and 5/8” bolt in rear  14.00 

PP0244 Top parallel arm, with replaceable bushing, uses all 5/8” bolts  18.00 

PP8604 Replacement press in bushing, 1 1/8” OD x 7/8” ID  2.00 

PP0405 Parallel arm bushing, 7/8” OD x 5/8” ID  1.50 

PP0661 Front parallel arm bushing, 3/4” OD x 1/2” ID, before March 2009  1.50 

PP1024 Lockup  14.00 

PP0205 Spring, 1 9/16" OD x 9 3/8" long  9.50 

PP8602 Bushing, 5/8” ID, for lockup and spring  1.75 

PP8501 Bushing, 1/2” ID, for spring  1.75 

1/2” x 1 1/4” clevis pin 1.25

3/32” clip pin 0.15



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–53–
For Shark tooth wheel see page 55.

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PRICE

PEQUEA PLANTER FRONT BAR ROW CLEANER PARTS
PP0206 Field goal, 14 3/4” wide, with 3/4” holes for parallel arm bushing before March 2009  45.00 

PP0251 Narrow field goal, 11 3/4” wide, with 3/4” holes for parallel arm bushing before March 
2009  45.00 

PP0247 Field goal, 14 3/4” wide, with 5/8” holes for parallel arm bolt, March 2009 and after  39.00 

PP0252 Narrow field goal, 11 3/4” wide, with 5/8” holes for parallel arm bolt, March 2009 and 
after  39.00 

PP0207 Disk bracket, 5/8” D shaped hole for disk bolt  35.00 

PP0208 Disk bracket, 3/4” round hold for disk bolt  35.00 

PP0212 Disk bracket, for Martin Razor wheels 35.00

PP0218 Complete disk assembly, with single bearing 5/8” D bolt  70.00 

PP0219 Disk blade, for single bearing 40.00 

PP0225 5/8” D bolt, for single bearing 10.00 

5/8” fine thread nut, for D bolt  0.50 

PP0217 Complete disk assembly, with double bearing, 3/4” round bolt  85.00 

PP020 Disk blade, for double bearing  39.00 

PP0221 Hub  8.00 

PP0222 Bearing, 205 RVA  8.00 

PP0210 Spacer, 2” OD  1.50 

PP0220 Spacer, 1” OD, for double bearing  2.00 

3/4” x 3 3/4” hex bolt, for double bearing  3.25 

PP0224 Shield, for double bearing  0.80 

3/4” flat washer, for double bearing  0.40 

3/4” lock nut, for double bearing  0.70 

PP0223 Bearing kit, to update single bearing to double bearing, for 1 disk  26.00 



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –54–

For Shark tooth wheel see page 55.

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PRICE

PEQUEA PLANTER FRONT BAR ROW CLEANER PARTS

PP0229 Depth wheel bracket  27.00 

PP0230 5/8” x 3” all thread bolt  1.60 

PP0231 Depth wheel arm  22.00 

PP0232 Wheel assembly  34.00 

PP0234 Tire  11.25 

PP0233 Wheel rim  13.00 

PP0654 Wheel bearing, 203KRR2  5.00 

PP0236 Lift handle  18.00 

PP0253 LH mount bracket, to mount row cleaner on 8 row hitch  25.00 

PP0254 RH mount bracket, to mount row cleaner on 8 row hitch  25.00 

PEQUEA PLANTER COULTER MOUNTED ROW CLEANER PARTS
  – Designed to attach to frame coulter–

PP0291 RH mounting plate  32.00 

PP0290 LH mounting plate  32.00 

PP0289 Arm  58.00 

PP0293 Bear claw, hook for lockup chain  15.00 

3/32" clip pin  0.15 

PP0294 Chain, for lockup  3.50 



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–55–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
YETTER#

RETAIL
PRICE

YETTER WRAP AROUND ROW CLEANER PARTS

PP6329 Mounting bracket , for Yetter 2967-042 row cleaner 2969-111 137.85

PP0275 Mounting plate, for Yetter 2967-035 row cleaner 2967-281  81.55 

PP0276 Arm plate, for Yetter 2967-035 row cleaner 2967-282  185.20 

PP0277 Lockup 2967-283  23.00 

PP0295 LH Shark tooth wheel assembly, with 3”D bolt, 4 bolt 2966-141-ST  175.00 

PP0297 LH Shark tooth wheel assembly, with 4”D bolt, 4 bolt  175.00 

PP0296 RH Shark tooth wheel assembly, with 3”D bolt, 4 bolt 2966-140-ST  175.00 

PP0298 RH Shark tooth wheel assembly, with 4”D bolt, 4 bolt  175.00 

PP0278 Shark tooth wheel, 4 bolt 2967-602  77.25 

PP0266 Spike wheel, 4 bolt 2967-404  77.25 

PP0269 Hub and bearing assembly, 4 bolt 2965-128  67.00 

PP0268 Hub, machined steel, 4 bolt
2965-351

 35.00 

PP0284 Bearing, 6006 RK, 4 bolt hub 2570-594  17.00 

PP0285 Seal, 4 bolt hub 2550-069  5.60 

PP0292 Bushing, inside bearing, 4 bolt hub 2570-715  6.80 

PP0283 Hub cap, 4 bolt 2965-352 16.00 

PP0286 5/8” x 3” D bolt 2570-740  6.95 
PP0287 5/8” x 4” D bolt 2570-742  7.90 

PP0288 Spacer  2.50 

PP0281 Shield 2967-392 16.00 

PP0280 Treader wheel, 4 bolt 2967-186  50.00 

PP0273 Multi hole Shark tooth wheel, compatible with
Martin 3 hole, Martin 4 hole, Dawn, Kinze 2967-672  83.25 

PP6326 Shark tooth wheel, 8 bolt 2571-286 79.00

PP6327 Hub and bearing assembly, 8 bolt 2965-500 85.65

PP6328 Treader wheel, 8 bolt 2967-186A 50.00



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –56–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
MARTIN#

RETAIL
PRICE

MARTIN ROW CLEANER PARTS

PP2331 RH 13" spade wheel TW3813-R4  79.50 

PP2332 LH 13" spade wheel TW3813-L4  79.50 

PP0255 RH 12 1/2" razor wheel RTW1412.5-R4  79.50 

PP0256 LH 12 1/2" razor wheel RTW1412.5-L4  79.50 

PP0257 Treader Wheel, 3 bolt or 4 bolt STW-04A  50.00 

PP0258 Hub and spindle assembly HA44270-D  114.50 

PP0259 Hub with races HU44-R  63.00 

PP0260 Spindle with seal A270  32.00 

PP0620 Seal CR14971  5.00 

PP0261 Bearing L44643  4.00 

PP0555 Bearing race L44610  2.50 

PP2330 Cap HS1328  4.50 

PP0262 LH Scraper defector for 4 bolt row cleaner DLDO2L  26.50 

PPO263 RH Scraper defector for 4 bolt row cleaner DLD02R  26.50 



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–57–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PRICE

DRY FERTILIZER DRIBBLE KITS

PP0342 Dry fertilizer dribble kit, for 2 1/2” square bar, hardware included  25.00 

PP0395 Dry fertilizer dribble kit, for 3” square bar, hardware included  25.00 

FERTILIZER BAR SUPPORT FOR JD 7000 PLANTERS

PP0832 Support with U-bolts, for 2 1/2” x 2 1/2” bar and 7” x 7” bar  54.00 

PP0833 Support with U-bolts, for 2 1/2” x 2 1/2” bar and 5” x 7” bar  54.00 

PP0834 Support only  36.00 

FERTILIZER BAR EXTENSION KIT FOR JD 7000 PLANTERS

PP0838 4 row kit, with 2 tubes, 4 brackets, 8 U-bolts, and 16 nuts  240.00 

PP0839 6 row kit, with 2 tubes, 6 brackets, 12 U-bolts, and 24 nuts  340.00 

PP0835 2 1/2” square tube, 48” long, for 4 row  60.00 

PP0836 2 1/2” square tube, 68” long, for 6 row  85.00 

PP0837 Extension bracket, for 2 1/2” square tube  15.00 

FERTILIZER BAR EXTENSION KIT FOR JD 7200 AND 1750 PLANTERS

PP0896 4 row kit, with 2 tubes, 4 brackets, 8 U-bolts, and 16 nuts  258.00 

PP0897 6 row kit, with 2 tubes, 6 brackets, 12 U-bolts, and 24 nuts  382.00 

PP0893 3” square tube, 48” long, for 4 row  68.00 

PP0894 3” square tube, 68” long, for 6 row  98.00 

PP0895 Extension bracket, for 3” square tube  16.00 

For U-bolts see page 89.



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –58–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

PEQUEA PLANTER SINGLE DISK FERTILIZER OPENER PARTS

PP0306 Main frame, for JD 7000 with 2 1/2" square bar  96.00 

PP0308 Mount plate, for JD 7000 with 2 1/2" square bar 8.00

5/8" x 4 1/2" hex bolt, for JD 7000 with 2 1/2" square bar  1.85 

PP0304 Main frame, for JD 7200 and 1750 with 3" square bar  110.00 

PP0303 5/8" x 4 3/4" eyebolt, for JD 7200 and 1750 with 3" square bar, length is to 
center of hole  11.00 

5/8" x 5" hex bolt, for JD 7200 and 1750 with 3" square bar  2.15 

PP1039 Pivot plate, February 2016 and before  7.00 

PP1210 Pivot plate, March 2016 and after  15.00 

PP0609 Bushing, for pivot plate 24M7053  2.50 

1/2" x 1 1/2" grade 8 hex bolt  0.65 

1/2" flange lock nut  0.65 

1/2" x 5" clevis pin 3.50

1/8" x 2 9/16" clip pin  0.35

PP0302 Trunion  15.00 

PP0610 Spring, 2 7/8" OD x 12 1/8 " long A46832  29.00 

5/8" x 7" all thread bolt  10.00 

5/8" stover lock nut  0.50 

PP0611 Clevis A46810  40.00 

PP0309 Replacement bushing, for PP0611 clevis, 7/8" OD x 5/8" long  1.50 



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–59–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

PEQUEA PLANTER SINGLE DISK FERTILIZER OPENER PARTS
PP0312 Arm assembly, RH, with spindle and bearings  255.00 

PP0311 Arm assembly, LH, with spindle and bearings  255.00 

PP0328 Arm, RH  150.00 

PP0327 Arm, LH  150.00 

PP0628 Replacement bushing, for arm, where clevis fastens  2.50 

PP0300 Replacement pivot bushing U41936  3.00 

PP0330 Pivot shaft  15.00 

PP0337 Spindle  55.00 

PP3231
Bearing kit, includes each of PPO623 & PPO622 and 1 each of PPO620 & 
PPO621  20.25 

PP0620 Seal AA26234  5.00 

PP0621 Seal ring B32687  2.25 

PP0623 Bearing, #LM67048  4.00 

PP0622 Bearing race, LM67010  2.50 

PP0624 Washer  0.30 

PP0625 Nut, 1" fine thread slotted jam nut 3.50 

PP0631 Nut, 1" fine thread slotted jam nut, with flange and extra threads, no 
washer needed 14.00

5/32" x 1 3/4" cotter pin  0.12 

PP0626 Cap D10025  3.00 

PP0310 Disk A72358  34.00 

PP0313 RH scraper bracket  12.00 

PP0336 LH scraper bracket  12.00 

PP0316 Bushing, 1" long, for scraper bracket  2.00 

PP0317 Bushing, 13/16" long, for scraper bracket  2.00 

PP0314 Scraper  7.25 

PP0315 Scraper support strap  8.00 



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –60–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

CAST FERTILIZER OPENER SPOUTS

PP0332 LH Dry spout assembly  104.00 

PP0333 RH Dry spout assembly  104.00 

PP0323 LH Dry shoe H139125  66.00 

PP0324 RH Dry shoe H139126  66.00 

PP0334 LH Liquid spout assembly 104.00 

PP0335 RH Liquid spout assembly 104.00 

PP0321 LH Liquid shoe A52157  47.00 

PP0322 RH Liquid shoe A52156  47.00 

PP0319 Liquid stainless steel tube A53098  12.00 

PP0318 Tube clip U42536  6.00 

PP0325 LH hinge bracket A52443  35.00 

PP0326 RH hinge bracket A52442  35.00 

M10 x 100 all thread bolt, for shoe adjust  1.20 

M12 x 120 bolt, for hinge  2.20 



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–61–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

JD SINGLE DISK FERTILIZER OPENER PARTS

PP5271 U-bolt, for 3" x 3" bar A48979  20.15 

PP0818 Wedge A48737  22.00 

PP0817 Spring A48976  30.00 

PP0816 Bolt, thru spring A48976  25.20 

PP0827 Pivot bushing A48731  43.20 

PP0828 Wedge bushing A48732  13.20 

PP0824 Spindle A48724  31.75 

PP0826 Spindle nut H137235  5.50 

1/4" x 3/8" set screw, for PP0826 nut  0.15 

PP3232 Bearing Kit, includes 2 each of PPO623, PPO622, PPO620, & PPO621  27.50 

PP0623 Bearing #LM67048  4.00 

PP0622 Race #LM67010  2.50 

PP0620 Seal AA26234  5.00 

PP0621 Seal ring B32687  2.25 

PP0825 Bushing, inside seal H135575 9.00 

PP5272 Hub AA35154  124.60 

PP0310 Disk, fits all except early 1770 NT and 1790 A72358  34.00 

PP0822 RH wheel arm AA35145 28.00 

PP0823 LH wheel arm AA35146 28.00 

PP0829 Replacement shaft for PP0822 and PP0823 arms  10.00 

PP0821 Wheel depth control bracket A69130 21.25 

Wheel mount bolt, M16 x 50 RH 19M7397  1.10 

Wheel mount bolt, M16 x 50 LH 19M8355  3.80 

PP5270 Wheel, complete with bearing  70.00 

PP0820 Tire A49918  27.00 

PP0819 Rim A49917  14.00 

PP2071 Bearing, for wheel AA21480  7.00 



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –62–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

DOUBLE DISK FERTILIZER OPENER PARTS

PP0807 Mounting bracket, for 2 1/2" square bar AA23115  50.00 

PP0812 Clamp, for 2 1/2" square bar A26777  12.00 

PP0830 Mounting bracket, for 3" square bar AA35446  85.00 

PP0831 Clamp, for 3" square bar  15.00 

PP0808 Pivot bushing A23662  2.50 

1/2 x 3 1/2 stainless steel bolt  2.10 

PP0811 Shank AA24096  120.00 

PP0805 Spring, with inserts AA23987  55.00 

PP0806 Spring only, 2 1/16" OD x 7" long  15.00 

PP0813 Threaded insert 13.75 

PP0814 Clevis insert  16.00 

PP0875 Bolt 5/8" fine thread, for spring A77638  5.00 

PP0876 5/8" fine thread jam nut  0.50 

PP0804 Opener disk, with bearing and cap AA57466 38.00 

PP0892 Opener disk only  21.25 

PP3203 Bolt kit, for PP0804 disk  1.20 

PP2071 Disk bearing, 204RY2 AA21480  7.00 

PP0809 Disk shim J16160  0.25 

PP0810 Dust cap B29400  1.50 

1/2" RH nut  0.20 

1/2" LH nut  0.90 

PP6078 1/2" RH rethreading die  20.00 

PP6079 1/2" LH rethreading die 32.00 



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–63–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

DOUBLE DISK FERTILIZER OPENER PARTS

PP0803 Inside scraper B35913  4.00 

PP0815 Inside scraper support B35912  2.50 

PP1013 Scraper A24085  3.00 

PP0802 Scraper bracket A26264  16.00 

PP0801 Liquid spout AA23113  14.00 

PP5208 Liquid spout, stainless steel AA23113  24.00 

PP0800 Dry spout, stainless steel AA38905 17.25 

3/8" x 1" stainless steel bolt  0.50 

PP0368 Flexible dry spout B35601  8.75 

PP6832 Hose clamp  1.80 

YETTER FERTILIZER OPENER PARTS REPLACES
YETTER #

PP0272 Blade, 17" 2571-158  50.00

PP0270 Dry knife 2975-116 95.00 

PP0271 Liquid knife 2975-220  69.75 

PP0299 Hub cap, also fits Great Plains coulter  3.40 

PP2182 Seal,16069  4.00 



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –64–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

REPLACEMENT FERTILIZER HOPPER FOR JOHN DEERE PLANTERS
Fiberglass fertilizer hopper, Complete with mount brackets, U-bolts, lid, 
regular or high rate auger (specify planter model, 5x7 or 7x7 toolbar, 
regular or high rate)

 995.00 

Complete poly fertilizer hopper 910.00

PP0367 Fiberglass hopper with hardware, 40% thicker wall than original hopper 
and 80% thicker at stress points  600.00 

PP5403 Poly hopper with hardware  515.00 

PP0366 Fiberglass hopper only A22413  425.00 

PP0397 Poly hopper, with top braces  320.00 

PP0396 Fertilizer hopper extension, add 9" to hopper height,
not compatible with PP0366 Fiberglass hopper  308.00 

PP0359 Lid, includes rubber straps AA22087  182.00 

PP0352 Latch A25830  10.85 

PP1234 Lid repair plate, at front latch  4.00 

PP0353 Hook A24097  3.00 

PP0358 Rubber lid strap A23153  2.00 
PP0364 Brace A23433  7.50 

PP0369 Rubber washer A23441  0.50 

PP0365 Hopper saddle A46561  18.00 

PP3204 Bolt kit, for 2 saddle to 1 hopper, includes rubber washers  13.00 

PP3236 Bolt kit, for 2 bracket to saddles plus nuts for u-bolts 3.10

PP0362 RH mounting bracket, 7000 AA21440  48.00 

PP0363 LH mounting bracket, 7000 AA21441  48.00 

PP0389 RH mounting bracket, 7200 and 1750, not compatible 
with front fold AA33902  48.00 

PP0390 LH mounting bracket, 7200 and 1750, not compatible 
with front fold AA33901  48.00 

PP0360 Mounting bolt, for 7 x 7 toolbar, requires 2 per hopper A23435  10.00 

PP0361 Mounting bolt, for 5 x 7 toolbar, requires 2 per hopper A23434  10.00 



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–65–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

FERTILIZER HOPPER PARTS

PP0320 Spout, stainless steel bolts included A52576  50.00 

PP3206 Bolt kit, for 1 spout, stainless steel  3.20 

PP0354 Hopper repair bracket, around spout  15.00 

PP0386 4 piece low rate auger set  105.00 

PP0384
PP0384A

4 piece regular rate auger set
4 piece regular rate auger set installed on shaft

B10570    B10571
B10572    B10573

 84.00 
110.00

PP0385
PP0385A

4 piece high rate auger set
4 piece high rate auger set installed on shaft

 B10574    B10575
B10576    B10577

 84.00 
110.00

PP0388 4 piece extra high rate auger set  92.00 

PP5273 Auger shaft, without hardware B16051  18.00 

PP0357 Auger shaft with hardware  23.00 

PP3207 Hardware kit, for augers  5.00 

PP1176 Shim for augers, stainless steel  1.60 

PP0355 Long hopper repair plate  20.00 

PP0356 Short hopper repair plate  6.00 

STAINLESS STEEL HARDWARE
1/4 x 3/4 hex bolt  0.20 

3/8 x 3/4 hex bolt  0.40 

3/8 x 1 hex bolt  0.50 

3/8 x 1 carriage bolt  0.60 

1/4 x 1 fender washer, 1/4" ID x 1" OD  0.15 

3/8 x 1 1/4 fender washer, 3/8" ID x 1 1/4" OD  0.20 

1/4 nut  0.15 

3/8 nut  0.20 



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –66–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PRICE

LIQUID FERTILIZER TANKS
PP0858 25 gallon tank, 23” diameter x 19” long, regular lid  170.00 
PP0840 55 gallon tank, 23” diameter x 37” long, regular lid  250.00 
PP0869 70 gallon tank, 23” diameter x 44” long, regular lid  300.00 
PP0870 70 gallon tank, 23” diameter x 44” long, quick fill lid  325.00 
PP0841 85 gallon tank, 23” diameter x 55” long, regular lid  415.00 
PP0842 110 gallon tank, 30” diameter x 44” long, regular lid  450.00 
PP0843 150 gallon tank, 30” diameter x 56” long, regular lid  550.00 
PP0859 15 gallon rinse tank  140.00 

PP0883 Regular lid, for 25, 55, 70, and 85 gallon tanks  11.50 

PP0885 Quik fill lid, for 25, 55, 70, and 85 gallon tanks  36.50 

PP5269 Quik fill assembly, for PP0885 lid  25.00 
PP5241 Quik fill assembly, for PP5240 lid  25.00 
PP5267 White floater ball, for quik fill lid  1.00 

PP5268 Black sealer ball, for quik fill lid  4.00 

PP0884 Seal, for PP0883 and PP0885 lids  2.00 

PP0871 Lid, for 110 and 150 gallon tank  20.00 

PP5240 Quik fill lid, for 110 & 150 gallon tanks 45.00

PP0394 Saddle set, for 23” diameter tanks, includes straps, and bolts for straps 180.00
PP5274 Saddle set, for 23” diameter tanks, includes straps, without bolts for straps 177.00

PP0391 RH saddle, same as JD7200 and 1750  65.00 

PP0392 LH saddle, same as JD7200 and 1750  65.00 

PP0393 Strap  23.50 

PP0360 Mounting bolt, for 7 x 7 toolbar, requires 2 per hopper A23435  10.00 

PP0361 Mounting bolt, for 5 x 7 toolbar, requires 2 per hopper A23434  10.00 

PP0847 Saddle set, for 25 and 55 gallon tanks, includes 2 saddle and 2 strap  115.00 

PP0846 Saddle set, for 85 gallon tanks, includes includes 2 saddle and 2 strap  165.00 

PP0844 Saddle, for 110 gallon tank, 30” diameter, includes straps  270.00 

PP0845 Saddle, for 150 gallon tank, 30” diameter, including straps  320.00 

PP0848 Saddle to toolbar bracket, for PP0847 and PP0846 saddles, without U-bolt 40.00
 /set

PP0849 Saddle to toolbar bracket, for PP0844 and PP0845 saddles, without U-bolt 60.00
/set

1/2" x 5" x 7" U-bolt, for PP0848, requires 2 per tank 8.00 
1/2" x 7" x 7" U-bolt, for PP0848, requires 2 per tank 8.00 
5/8" x 5" x 7" U-bolt, for PP0849, requires 2 per tank 8.00 
5/8" x 7" x 7" U-bolt, for PP0849, requires 2 per tank 8.00 

PP0850 Saddle mounting bracket set, for 55 or 70 gallon tank turned longways 
over hitch, between fertilizer hoppers, need to drill 2 holes

60.00
 /set



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–67–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION TOTALLY
TUBULAR

RETAIL
PRICE

TOTALLY TUBULAR
PP0863 Totally Tubular, MaxEmerge/7000 TT-001  58.00 

PP0898 Totally Tubular, MaxEmerge/7000, with oversize pins TT-001 oversized  58.00 

PP0864 Totally Tubular, ME2/7200 and ME Plus TT-002  58.00 

PP0899 Totally Tubular, ME2/7200 and ME Plus, with oversize pins TT-002 over-
sized  58.00 

PP0866 Totally Tubular, ME XP TT-006  58.00 

PP5205 Totally Tubular, dribble kit TT-300  53.00 

3Y38 3/8" poly Y 4.00

		  MORE TOTALLY TUBULAR PRODUCTS AVAILABLE, ASK FOR BROCHURE

LIQUID FERTILIZER MISC.

PP5206 Gromore tube  25.00 

PP0865 Quickfill bracket, 1 1/4” male pipe thread  18.00 

PP5207 PVC check valve, 1 1/4” female pipe thread  38.00 

PP5219 3/8" 1 PSI check valve 17.00

PP5220 1/2 " 1 PSI check valve 17.00

PP5204 Hose holder  2.00 

PP5201 1/4” tubing connector, A4UC4MG 3.80 

DEMCO SQUEEZE PUMP PARTS
PP2425 3/8” squeeze hose, 21 1/2” long 25CS  8.00 

PP2424 1/2” squeeze hose, 21 1/2” long 24CS  8.00 

PP2426 5/8” squeeze hose, 21 1/2” long 26CS  8.00 

PP0104 Manifold, 4 row 1670  34.00 

PP2428 Roller with bolt and nut 9CS  19.00 

PP2429 Roller only  7.00 

PP2431 3/4” bearing 1663  10.00 

PP2430 Bearing flange 1380  2.75 



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –68–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PRICE

WILGER LIQUID FLOW MONITORS
PP5255 2 row flow monitor with mounting, 3/8” barb in and out  58.00 

PP5256 2 row flow monitor with mounting, 1/2” barb in and out  58.00 

PP5257 2 row flow monitor with mounting, 3/8” barb in and 1/4” tubing out  66.00 

PP5252 3 row flow monitor with mounting, 3/8” barb in and out  80.00 

PP5253 3 row flow monitor with mounting, 1/2” barb in and out  80.00 

PP5254 3 row flow monitor with mounting, 3/8” barb in and 1/4” tubing out  92.00 

PP5242 4 row flow monitor with mounting, 3/8” barb in and out  102.00 

PP5243 4 row flow monitor with mounting, 1/2” barb in and out  102.00 

PP5244 4 row flow monitor with mounting, 3/8” barb in and 1/4” tubing out  118.00 

PP5245 4 row flow monitor with mounting, 1/2” barb in and 3/8” barb out  102.00 

PP5246 4 row flow monitor with mounting, 1/2” barb in and 1/4” tubing out  118.00 

PP5247 6 row flow monitor with mounting, 3/8” barb in and out  148.00 

PP5248 6 row flow monitor with mounting, 1/2” barb in and out  148.00 

PP5249 6 row flow monitor with mounting, 3/8” barb in and 1/4” tubing out  172.00 

PP5250 6 row flow monitor with mounting, 1/2” barb in and 3/8” brb out  148.00 

PP5251 6 row flow monitor with mounting, 1/2” barb in and 1/4” tubing out  172.00 

PP0878 1 row flow monitor, no mounting, 3/8” barb in and out  22.00 

PP0879 1 row flow monitor, no mounting, 1/2” barb in and out  22.00 

PP0877 1 row flow monitor, no mounting, 3/8” barb in and 1/4” tubing out  26.00 

PP5265 1 row flow monitor, no mounting, 1/2” barb in and 3/8” barb out  22.00 

PP5264 1 row flow monitor, no mounting, 1/2” barb in and 1/4” tubing out  26.00 

PP5275 Single flow indicator assembly  14.50 

PP5277 3/8” Radialock inlet barb  1.20 

PP5278 1/2” Radialock inlet barb  1.20 

PP5279 Radialock inlet cap, 1/4” female pipe thread  1.20 

PP5280 Seal, for Radialock inlet fitting  0.60 



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–69–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PRICE

WILGER LIQUID FLOW MONITORS
PP5281 Orange ball, low flow  1.20 

PP5282 Green ball, .05 to .18 GPM  1.20 

PP5283 Red ball, .08 to .30 GPM  1.20 

PP5284 Maroon ball, .30 to .72 GPM  1.20 

PP5285 Stainless steel ball, 1/2",  .30 to 1.20 GPM  1.50 

PP5287 Ball retainer  0.80 

PP5288 3/8” straight hose barb, ORS  4.00 

PP5289 1/2” straight hose barb, ORS  4.00 

PP5290 3/4” straight hose barb, ORS  4.00 

PP5291 3/8” elbow hose barb, ORS  4.00 

PP5292 1/2” elbow hose barb, ORS  4.00 

PP5293 3/4” elbow hose barb, ORS  4.00 

PP5294 1/4” tube quick connect elbow, ORS  7.80 

PP5295 1/4” female pipe elbow, ORS  4.00 

PP5296 ORS o-ring  2.00 

PP5297 ORS locking U-clip, stainless steel  1.80 

PP0880 4 row liquid flow monitor manifold, 1/4” tubing out  124.00 

PP5258 4 row liquid flow monitor manifold, 3/8” barb out  104.00 

PP5259 4 row liquid flow monitor manifold, 1/2” barb out  104.00 

PP0881 6 row liquid flow monitor manifold, 1/4” tubing out  170.00 

PP5260 6 row liquid flow monitor manifold, 3/8” barb out  150.00 

PP5261 6 row liquid flow monitor manifold, 1/2” barb out  150.00 

PP0882 8 row liquid flow monitor manifold, 1/4” tubing out  230.00 

PP5262 8 row liquid flow monitor manifold, 3/8” barb out  202.00 

PP5263 8 row liquid flow monitor manifold, 1/2” barb out  202.00 

PP5276 Flow indicator assembly, for manifold  20.00 

PP5298 ORS tee  9.50 

PP5299 ORS cap  3.20

PP0857 4 row flow monitor mounting  12.00 

PP0867 6 row flow monitor mounting  13.00 

PP0868 8 row flow monitor mounting 14.00



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –70–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PRICE

PEQUEA PLANTER SQUEEZE PUMP PARTS
PP0125 Main frame, 4 row  72.00 
PP0137 Main frame, 6 row/ 8 row 3/8"  75.00 
PP0168 Main frame, 12 row/ 16 row 3/8" 135.00
PP0169 Main frame, 18 row/ 24 row 3/8" 175.00
PP0119 Manifold frame, 4 row 3/8" or 5/8" 28.00
PP0128 Manifold frame, 6 row 3/8" or 5/8"  30.00 
PP0170 Mainfold frame, 8 row 3/8" 40.00
PP0171 Mainfold frame, 12 row 3/8" or 5/8" 70.00
PP0172 Mainfold frame, 16 row 3/8" 70.00
PP0173 Mainfold frame, 18 row 3/8" or 5/8" 100.00
PP0174 Mainfold frame, 24 row 3/8" 100.00

3/32” clip pin  0.15 
PP0118 Manifold clamp  6.00 
PP0122 L bracket, handle mounting  4.00 

PP0123 Tightener handle  4.00 

PP0124 Notched tightener arm  8.00 
PP7801 Hex bearing  13.00 

PP7800 Flange  1.50 

PP7864 7/8” hex x 16” shaft, 4 row  13.50 
PP7865 7/8” hex x 18” shaft, 6 row  15.00 
PP7888 7/8" hex x 27" shaft, 12 row/16 row 3/8" 22.50
PP7869 7/8" hex x 36" shaft, 18 row/24 row 3/8" 30.00
PP7812 Hex collar  2.00 

PP0140 Roller plate, high and low rate  26.00 

PP0100 Roller plate, low rate, before April 2012  17.50 

PP1051 Roller plate, high rate, for converting PP0100 to high rate  7.00 

PP0141 Roller plate, 2 required for 12 row and larger 55.00

PP0126 Plastic roller, 4 row  5.00 
PP0127 Plastic roller, 6 row and larger  6.00 
PP0129 Stainless steel bushing, 4 row  12.00 
PP0130 Stainless steel bushing, 6 row and larger  16.00 
PP0131 3/8” x 7” stainless steel bolt, 4 row  3.25 
PP0132 3/8” x 9 1/2” stainless steel bolt, 6 row and larger  5.00 
PP0104 Manifold, 4 row 3/8" or 5/8"  34.00 
PP0106 Manifold, 6 row 3/8" or 5/8"  36.00 
PP0180 Manifold, 8 row 3/8" 40.00
PP0181 Manifold, 12 row 3/8" or 5/8" 55.00
PP0182 Manifold, 16 row 3/8" 55.00
PP0183 Manifold, 18 row 3/8" or 5/8" 70.00
PP0184 Manifold, 24 row 3/8" 70.00



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–71–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PRICE

PEQUEA PLANTER SQUEEZE PUMP PARTS
PP0116 1/2” plug  0.60 
PP0115 3/4” plug  0.60 
PP0135 1” plug  0.60 
PP0113 1/2” male pipe to 3/8” barb, 3/8” pump, 3A1238  0.50 
PP0114 1/2” male pipe to 5/8” barb, 5/8” pump, 3A1258  0.50 
PP0136 3/8" male pipe to 3/8" barb, for 3/8" only pumps 3A3838 0.50
PP0103 3/8” squeeze hose, 17 1/2” long  8.00 
PP0105 5/8” squeeze hose, 17 1/2” long  8.00 
PP0153 Bulk, 3/8" squeeze hose, 144" long  50.00 
PP0154 Bulk, 1/2" squeeze hose, 144" long  50.00 
PP0155 Bulk, 5/8" squeeze hose, 144" long  50.00 
PP0112 Hose clamp, #62606  0.90 
PP0111 3/8” hose splicer, 3/8” pump, 3SHM38  0.50 
PP0134 5/8” to 1/2” hose splicer, 5/8” pump, 3SHM1258  0.80 
PP0120 1/4” x 6 1/2” stainless steel bolt, 4 row hose holder  4.00 
PP0121 1/4” x 9” stainless steel bolt, 6 row/8 row 3/8" hose holder  7.00 
PP0178 1/4" x 18" rod, hose holder, 12 row/16 row 3/8" 12.00
PP0179 1/4" x 27" rod, hose holder, 18 row/24 row 3/8" 15.00
PP0102 16” slotted mounting bar  12.00 
PP0133 24” slotted mounting bar  14.00 
PP0107 10 1/2” mounting plate  18.00 
PP0117 16” mounting plate  22.00 
PPO176 20" mounting plate 26.00

PP0177 29" mounting plate 32.00

PP0108 3 1/2” square spacer, raise pump 3 1/2”  18.00 

PP0158 RH bearing and idler holder, for JD7000  20.00 

PP0157 LH bearing and idler holder, for JD7000  20.00 

PP0161 RH bearing holder, for JD7000 8 row  20.00 

PP0163 LH bearing holder, for JD7000 8 row  20.00 

PP0145 RH bearing holder, for JD, 7200 and 1750 conservation  20.00 

PP0143 LH bearing holder, for JD, 7200 and 1750 conservation  20.00 

PP0156 Pump mounted idler holder  8.00 

PP0138 Double idler assembly  22.00 

PP0147 Double idler arm  10.00 

PP2736 Single idler assembly 10.00 

PP0142 Single idler arm 4.00 



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –72–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JOHN BLUE#

REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

    JOHN BLUE SQUEEZE PUMP PARTS
PP2468 Manifold, 4 and 6 row L4454 B31414 113.00

PP2467 Manifold, 8 row L4453 B31424 175.00

PP0195 Manifold fitting, 3/8” male pipe to 1/2” barb 0.50

PP0199 Manifold outlet cap, 1/2” L1257 B31402 0.80

PP0198 Manifold inlet plug L1266 B31408 4.00

PP2437 1/2” squeeze hose 87249 A35778 8.00

PP0197 5/16” squeeze hose 87250 8.00

PP2434 Spring anchor, 4 and 6 row L1263 B31407 18.10

PP2469 Spring anchor, 8 row L1274 B31419 20.75

PP2435 Spring L1261 B31405 3.50

PP2436 Tension bolt with washer and wing nut 2.00

PP2464 Roller, for 1/2” pump AB18602 50.00

PP2473 Roller bearing L4446A A35933 8.00

PP0194 Poly washer, for roller L4445 1.25

PP2465 Roller bushing, poly 9.00

PP2466 7/8” shaft bushing A3656A B31400 5.25

PP2441 16 tooth sprocket, replaces 8 tooth B31425 12.00

PP2442 18 tooth sprocket, replaces 9 tooth A24937 13.00

PP2443 20 tooth sprocket, replaces 10 tooth B31426 15.00

PP2444 30 tooth sprocket, replaces 15 tooth B31427 22.00

PP2445 40 tooth sprocket, replaces 20 tooth A24936 30.00

PP2446 44 tooth sprocket, replaces 22 tooth A24935 33.00

PP2447 64 tooth sprocket, for extra low rate 48.00

PP2438 Drive shaft, 32” long 37.00

PP2439 Drive shaft, 26” long 32.00

PP2440 Drive shaft, 18” long 25.00

PP7803 7/8” round bearing, with hole for cotter pin AA22099 19.75

PP0196 36 tooth sprocket, with 1 1/4" wide hub 18.00

PP2448 45 tooth sprocket, with 1 1/4" wide hub 22.50

PP2432 RH pump mounting A24966 26.00

PP2433 LH pump mounting A24613 26.00

PP2470 Idler arm, bent A24611 7.00

PP2471 Idler arm, straight A24738 5.00



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–73–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

JOHN DEERE 7200 AND 1750 SQUEEZE PUMP PARTS

PP2449 Manifold H139065  144.00 

PP2450 1 1/4” manifold cap A71639
A48167  4.55 

PP2451 5/8” manifold cap A44950  3.65 

PP2452 Regular rate squeeze hose AA37550=6  14.75 

PP2453 Manifold A42509  75.00 

PP2461 Roller A52851  35.00 

PP2460 Stainless steel bolt and bushing A43199  25.00 

PP7801 Hex bearing AA22097 13.00 

PP7800 Flange A31800  1.50 

PP2454 Stud A45042  51.52 

PP2455 Eyebolt A45041  131.92 

PP2456 Crossbar A46752  54.00 

PP2457 Snap ring M40514  1.50 

PP2458 Spring, for regular rate hoses A45045  10.60 

PP2459 Handle A46751  32.00 

PP2462 14 tooth spur gear A46627  50.00 

PP2463 28 tooth spur gear A46628 84.00 

PP2472 Manifold holder AA34001  35.00 



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –74–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

PEQUEA PLANTER HEAVY DUTY MARKER PARTS FOR 7000 PLANTERS

PP0416 RH pivot bracket 225.00

PP0415 LH pivot bracket 225.00

PP0417 Bushing, for upright hinge, use with PP0400 bolt 8.00

PP0400 1/2” fine thread hardened bolt, use with PP0417 bushing 15.00

1/2” fine thread lock nut 0.50

PP3215 Conversion kit, to convert 1/2" pin to 3/4" pin 30.00

PP6405 25/32" drill bit with 1/2" shank, use to drill original marker bracket for 
3/4" pin

35.00

PP2625 3/4” x 11” pin, no PP0417 bushing required, will need to drill 1/2” hole to 3/4” 
hole, use 2 PP2626 bushing to reinforce 3/8” plate 9.00

PP2626 1” OD x 3/4” ID x 1” long bushing 2.50

PP2627 1/4” x 1” x 2 1/2” flat, use to support PP2626 bushing 1.50

PP2628 1/2” x 3 1/2” x 3 1/2” plate w/3/4” hole, to replace original 3/8” plate, 
no PP2626 bushing needed 5.00

 5/16” x 3” hex bolt, grade 5, shear bolt 0.35

5/16” nylon lock nut 0.08

3/16” clip pin, for lockup 1.00

PEQUEA PLANTER HEAVY DUTY MARKER PARTS FOR 7200/1700 PLANTERS

PP0419 RH pivot bracket A50268 225.00

PP0418 LH pivot bracket A50269 225.00

PP0425 Hinge pin-upright A41808 18.00

PP0427 Snap ring, for PP0425 pin W23122 1.00

PP0426 Clip, for lockup A50417 15.10

PP0420 Clevis A45292 9.00

PP0421 Shear bolt holder, for M8 shear bolt, 4, 6, and 8 row narrow A47736 25.00

PP2656 Shear bold holder, for M1O shear bolt, 8 row wide and 12 row A47735 25.00

1/2” x 2” clevis pin 1.75

5/32” x 1” cotter pin 0.12

PP0422 Bolt with hole, for M8 shear bolt, 4, 6, and 8 row narrow A47734 16.00

PP2633 Bolt with hole, for M10 shear bolt, 8 row wide and 12 row A45294 16.00

M24 nut 2.00

PP0416

PP0415

PP0418

PP0419



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–75–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

PEQUEA PLANTER HEAVY DUTY MARKER PARTS FOR 7200/1700 PLANTERS

PP0423 Shear bolt kit, for 4,6, and 8 row narrow includes 6 M8 bolt and 12 M8 nut AA36520 6.60

PP2634 Shear bolt kit, for 8 row wide and 12 row includes 5 M10 bolt and 10 M10 
nut AA36519 18.15

PP1053 Wrench H138431 12.00

PP0432 Lockup A47737 24.00

PP0443 Cylinder, 2 1/2” x 8” 121.00

PP2636 Cylinder kit, with pins and fittings to replace original JD cylinder 133.00

PP0442 Pin, for rod end of cylinder 8.00

PP0441 Pin, for cap end of cylinder 6.00

PP0440 Fitting #2501-4-6, 1/4” male JIC to 3/8” male pipe elbow 2.25

PP2637 Fitting, #6404-6-6, 3/8” male pipe to 3/8” female oring,
use to adapt PP0443 cylinder to JD orifice fitting 2.05

PP0437 Hydraulic hose, 1/4” x 11’, 4 row 32.80

PP0436 Hydraulic hose, 1/4” x 12’, 4 and 6 row 34.35

PP0435 Hydraulic hose, 1/4” x 13’, 6 row 36.10

PP0448 Sequence valve, shoemaker 130.00

PP2616 Sequence valve kit, shoemaker, includes fittings to replace
original JD sequence valve 150.00

PP0450 Fitting, #2406-6-4, 3/8” female JIC to 1/4” male JIC 1.25

PP0449 Fitting, #6400-4-6, 1/4” male JIC to 3/8” male oring 0.95

PP0433 JD sequence valve AA43768 675.00

PP2652 Orifice fitting, use with JD sequence valve only AA31975 24.15

PP0424 Hose holder M42858 4.00



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –76–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

PEQUEA PLANTER HEAVY DUTY MARKER PARTS FOR 7200/1700 PLANTERS

PP0447 Pin, for marker arm 8.00

1” SAE flat washer 0.40

1/4” x 1 1/2” cotter pin 0.25

PP0430 Arm, 6 row narrow and 4 row wide AA32172 350.00

PP0431 Arm, 4 row narrow 310.00

1/2” x 1 1/2” set screw 1.00

PP0444 Warning decal A54615 5.00

PP0445 Red reflector JD5900 2.50

PP0446 Amber reflector JD5904 2.50

PP0411 22” solid bar extension 44.00

PP0412 22” tube extension 24.00

PP2619 33” solid bar extension 59.00

PP2620 33” tube extension 30.00

PP0413 44” solid bar extension 74.00

PP0414 44” tube extension 36.00

PP2623 55” solid bar extension 89.00

PP2624 55” tube extension 42.00

WELDON BRACKETS FOR HEAVY DUTY MARKERS

PP0429 RH bracket, for 7”x7” toolbar 35.00

PP0428 LH bracket, for 7”x7” toolbar 35.00

PP2632 RH bracket, for 5”x7” toolbar 40.00

PP2631 LH bracket, for 5”x7” toolbar 40.00



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–77–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

8 ROW NARROW MARKER PARTS

PP2603 Arm, Inner Folding AA41775 380.00

PP2605 Pin, for folding hinge E68478 8.00

PP2604 Arm, outer folding AH131032 210.00

PP2606 Strap, arm to cable A50788 8.00

PP2607 Cable AH131990 110.00

PP2061 M16 jam nut 14M7260 0.75

PP2608 Clevis, cable to spring AH129234 16.00

PP2609 Bushing 5/8” OD x 3/8” ID x 7/8” long for PP2608 clevis 28H1524 2.00

PP2091 Spring, 1 5/8" OD x 12 1/2" long A43606 15.00

PP2610 Clevis, spring to anchor H22480 6.00

PP2612 RH anchor A49968 22.00

PP2611 LH anchor A49969 22.00

PP3216 Marker set-back kit, moves markers back 21 1/2" 590.00

PP2650 RH bracket only 275.00

PP2651 LH bracket only 275.00



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –78–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

7200 MARKER DISK PARTS

PP2642 Smooth disk assembly AA58319 81.00

PP2643 Bearing, for PP2642 AA34616 19.80

PP2644 Disk stud with square shoulder, for PP2642 A47791 7.60

PP0557 Notched blade, 5 hole, 18” A73917 45.00

PP0554 Bearing, L44649 JD8935 4.00

PP0555 Bearing race, L44610 JD8253 2.50

PP0556 Seal E14625 4.00

PP0553 Cap N130848 3.00

PEQUEA PLANTER HEAVY DUTY AND JD 1700 SERIES MARKER DISK PARTS

PP0402 Complete disk assembly 155.00

PP2646 Disk assembly without depth band 115.00

PP0406 Notched blade, 4 hole, 16” A53708 35.00

PP0407 Depth band A54075 39.00

PP0401 Hub A53707 36.00

PP0404 Bearing, 5203K6LP AN212132 9.00

PP0405 Bushing 7/8” OD + 5/8” ID + 5/8” long A23789 1.50

PP0403 Mounting Bracket AA40362 25.00



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–79–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION PAUL B# RETAIL
PRICE

5 GALLON ACCU AG FOAM MARKER SYSTEMS AND PARTS

PP2400 Complete system, includes brackets to attach to corn planter and
50' hose and 1 gallon foam concentrate 1060.00

PP2419 Complete system, without extra brackets and foam concentrate AA50GFM 930.00

PP2404 Mounting box 22.00

PP3205 Mounting bolt kit, for 2 1/2" square bar 12.00

PP2402 1 gallon foam concentrate F1515 63.00

PP2401 3/4" hose 3003 1.00
per foot

PP2415 Hose coupler kit, 3/4", 4 male and 2 female 18.00

PP2406 Short drop tube, for planters 58.00

PP2407 Long drop tube, for sprayers F510A 58.00

PP2420 RH drop tube mounting 16.00

PP2421 LH drop tube mounting 16.00

PP2403 Switch and wiring F1507 135.00

PP2417 Switch, with screws for ring terminals DC7300129 14.00

PP2418 Switch, push on terminals DC7300131 12.00

PP2413 Switch mounting plate 8.00

PP2414 U-bolt, for 2" OD pipe to PP2413 plate N222166 2.50

PP2416 Fuse, 20 AMP ATC20 0.75

PP2410 Solenoid and mixing chamber kit, for older systems F1500CONV

PP2409 Mixing chamber F1504A 50.00

PP2411 Solenoid 2204AWP 100.00

PP2412 5 gallon jug F1503 32.00

PP2422 Replacement compressor CM40 175.00



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –80–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

7000 MARKER PARTS

PP0473 RH arm, 39” long, 4 row narrow AA27419 250.00

PP0474 LH arm, 39” long, 4 row narrow AA27420 250.00

PP0455 Cap, for 39” arm A33644 24.00

PP2653 RH arm, 4 row wide and 6 row narrow 325.00

PP2654 LH arm, 4 row wide and 6 row narrow 325.00

PP2629 L pivot pin A25966 25.00

PP0472 Latch A26127 30.00

PP0471 Bolt, for latch A26123 24.00

PP0470 Nut, for latch A29188 24.00

PP0456 Tube extension, 1 3/4” square x 34” long,  4 row narrow 30.00

PP0457 Tube extension, 1 3/4” square x 50” long,  4 row wide and 6 row narrow 40.00

PP0492 Spacer, for inside tube 2.00

7000 MARKER DISK PARTS

PP0409 Complete disk assembly, with D bolt AA24318 70.00

PP0410 Smooth blade, 13” AA57807 40.00

PP0225 D bolt, disk stud A25916 10.00

PP2655 Plate with D hole, use to adapt PP0225 D-bolt to larger hole 4.00

PP2621 Disk stud, round with 2 flat sides on shoulder A33872 25.20

5/8" fine thread nut, for PP0225 and PP2625 studs 0.50

PP0221 Hub A26032 8.00

PP0222 Bearing, 205RVA A27002 8.00

PP0210 Spacer, 2” OD, for bearing A41683 1.50

PP0408 Disk bracket, with D hole AA25906 16.00



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–81–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

7000 MARKER PARTS

PP2600 Hose kit, with rod, to replace internal hydraulic tubing, 4 row
with frame width 20” less than original 36.55

PP2601 Hose kit, with rod, to replace internal hydraulic tubing, 4 row AA21426 38.90

PP2602 Hose kit, with rod, to replace internal hydraulic tubing, 6 row narrow AA21425 42.00

PP2613 Hose kit, 4 row with frame width 20” less than original
without rod, use original tubing as rod, lower shipping cost 32.55

PP2614 Hose kit, 4 row, without rod, use original tubing as rod, lower shipping 
cost 33.40

PP2615 Hose kit, 6 row narrow, without rod, use original tubing as rod, lower 
shipping cost 36.00

PP0900 Actuator hose AA21419 30.65

PP0501 1" actuator cylinder seal kit, 4 and 6 row, planters built prior to 1976 AA23828 15.00

PP0502 1 1/4" actuator cylinder seal kit, 4 and 6 row, planters built 1976 and after 15.00

PP0503 1 3/4" actuator cylinder seal kit, 8 row AA23823 25.00

PP2638 Actuator latch AA24717 40.00

PP2639 Actuator hook A23739 30.00

PP2622 Actuator small spring H2094B 4.00

PP2640 Actuator J pin, for PP2622 spring A24116 13.65

PP2641 Actuator bushing, for PP2622 spring A33921 2.15

PP1220 Actuator shim, 1” square hole, to shim cast part 2.00

PP2630 Actuator large spring S137M 25.00

PP0451 RH cable, 24 7/8” long, planters built 1976 and after AA25509 86.00

PP0452 RH cable, 23 5/8” long, planters built prior to 1976 AA23570 87.00

PP0458 LH cable, 76 7/16” long, 4 row with frame width 20” less than original 91.00

PP0453 LH cable, 96 7/16” long, 4 row AA23565 95.00

PP0454 LH cable, 126 7/16” long, 6 row narrow AA23566 98.00

PP2645 5/16” cable clamp, use to splice cables 3.00



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –82–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PRICE

PEQUEA PLANTER 2 AND 3 ROW MARKER PARTS
PP2618 RH weld on marker arm mounting bracket 22.00

PP2617 LH weld on marker arm mounting bracket 22.00

PP0475 Lockup kit, includes 2 of each 64.00

PP0476 Lockup frame 12.00

PP0477 Brace 2.00

PP0612 5/8” x 3” hardened clevis pin 3.00

1/8” clip pin 0.35

PP0478 Decal 1.00

PP0480 Chain bracket, 2 row 2014 and after and 3 row 14.00

PP0481 16” tube and brace, 2 row 30.00

PP0482 20” tube and brace, 3 row 32.00

PP0483 Bushing, for PP0481 and PP0482 1.50

PP0484 18” extension tube 24.00

PP0485 22” extension tube 24.00

PP0486 26” extension tube 26.00

PP0487 28” extension tube 26.00

PP0488 30” extension tube 28.00

PP0489 34” extension tube 30.00

PP0490 40” extension tube 33.00

PP0491 46” extension tube 36.00

PP0492 Spacer, for inside tube 2.00

PP0493 Disk mounting bracket 16.00

PP0499
Complete disk assembly

FOR DISK INDIVIDUAL PARTS, SEE PAGE 80.
70.00

PP0494 Harrow tooth mounting bracket 24.00



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–83–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

PEQUEA PLANTER 2 AND 3 ROW MARKER PARTS

PP0498 1/4” connector link, chain to bracket 1.75

PP0495 Chain, size 2/0 3.00
per foot 

PP0496 Spring, for chain 14.00

PP0497 Ball, on chain 481925R2 12.00

PP2974 Marker actuator assembly 160.00

PP0459 Actuator frame 481931R1 40.00

PP0460 U-pin, actuator mounting 4.00

PP0467 Switcher arm, plastic 486997R1 11.00

PP0466 Clevis, for switcher arm 486980R1 10.00

PP0465 Cast stopper 481926R1 12.00

PP0464 Spring 493533R1 15.00

PP0469 Actuator roller pin 4.00

PP0468 Roller 625671R1 19.00

PP2975 Lower roller assembly 53.00

PP0461 Lower roller frame 472374R1 20.00

PP0462 Mounting rod, for lower roller assembly 3.00

PP0463 Lower roller pin 4.00



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –84–

Scan QR code to shop 
directly from the 
Sensor-1 website

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PRICE

SEED MONITORS AND ACCESSORIES

PP2504 1-8 row monitor, Dickey John PM100, non population, monitor only 650.00

PP2564 1-16 row monitor, M3, population, monitor only 1095.00

PP2537 1-16 row monitor, Vanguard VM5100, non population, monitor only 775.00

PP2538 1-16 row monitor, Vanguard VM5500,  population and liquid fertilizer flow, with GPS 
sensor, available while supplies last 1825.00

PP2536 1-32 row monitor, Vanguard VM5600, population and liquid fertilizer flow,
monitor with GPS sensor 2000.00

PP2539 1-16 row monitor, Sensor 1, non population, JD pinout, monitor only 850.00

Planter and Drill Monitors  •  Seed Sensors
Liquid Flow Sensors • GPS Sensors • Auto Steer

PP2500 Bulb, for older monitors 2.50

PP2501 Bulb cover, for older monitors 2.50

PP2502 Fuse, 3 amp 0.50

PP2533 Power module, for computer trak 100, 200 and 300 monitors 425.00

PP2513 GPS  sensor, 1 HZ, Sensor 1 350.00

PP2543 GPS sensor, 5 HZ, Sensor 1 450.00

PP2525 Gear tooth sensor kit 160.00

PP2544 Gear tooth sensor only, with connector 110.00

PP2545 Radar/GPS simulator 95.00

PP2567 Seed sensor and harness tester with Weather Pak connectors 89.00

PP2568 Tester adapter to 3 wire sensor 22.50

PP2569 Tester adapter to Sureseal sensor 30.00

PP2570 Tester adapter to 3 wire harness 24.25

PP2571 Tester adapter to Sureseal harness 30.00

PP2516 3 wire AMP sensor, regular 65.00

PP2529 Sureseal sensor, regular 75.00

PP2546 Sureseal sensor, hi count 98.00

PP2515 Weather Pak sensor, regular 65.00

PP2514 Weather Pak sensor, hi count 95.00

PP2517 Seed tube brush 7.75



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–85–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PRICE

MONITOR WIRING HARNESSES AND ACCESSORIES
PP2509 4 row 10 prong Jones harness 165.00

PP2510 6 row 10 prong Jones harness 195.00

PP2511 4 row 12 prong Jones harness 175.00

PP2512 6 row 12 prong Jones harness 200.00

PP2541 4 row Sureseal harness, John Deere pinout Call for price

PP2542 6 row Sureseal harness, John Deere pinout Call for price

PP2530 2 row Weather Pak harness, Dickey John pinout 86.00

PP2506 4 row Weather Pak harness, John Deere pinout 180.00

PP2522 4 row Weather Pak harness, Dickey John pinout 180.00

PP2547 4 row Weather Pak harness, Dickey John pinout, 
with 3 prong lead for gear tooth sensor 180.00

PP2507 6 row Weather Pak harness, John Deere pinout 240.00

PP2523 6 row Weather Pak harness, Dickey John pinout 240.00

PP2548 6 row Weather Pak harness, Dickey John pinout, 
with 3 prong lead for gear tooth sensor 240.00

PP2508 8 row Weather Pak harness, John Deere pinout 295.00

PP2524 8 row Weather Pak harness, Dickey John pinout 295.00

PP2565 12 row front fold harness, John Deere pinout 695.00

Custom harnesses available, call with your needs

PP2550 AMP 1 terminal connector, sensor end 2.00

PP2551 AMP 1 terminal connector, harness end 2.00

PP2552 AMP 37 terminal connector, harness end 44.00

PP2553 AMP 37 terminal connector, monitor end 44.00

PP2554 AMP 37 terminal lock ring 9.50

PP2555 AMP pin pusher 30.00

PP2558 Weather Pak 2 terminal connector 5.00

PP2559 Weather Pak 2 terminal connector 5.00

PP2560 Weather Pak 3 terminal connector, sensor end 6.00

PP2561 Weather Pak 3 terminal connector, harness end 6.00

PP2562 Weather Pak pin extraction tool 20.00

PP2549 12 foot 3 pin gear tooth to 4 pin monitor adapter cable 55.00

PP2563 1 foot 10 prong Jones harness to 37 pin monitor (Dickey John pinout) adapter cable 120.00



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –86–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PRICE

12 VOLT HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT

PP2475 Single Acting 12v unit, Monarch 625.00

PP2476 Double Acting 12v unit, Monarch 715.00

PP2492 Switch, for single acting Monarch 45.00

PP6053 Spring, for single acting Monarch handle 7.00

PP2479 Switch, for single acting Fenner unit 20.00

PP2480 Switch mounting bracket, for single acting Fenner unit 22.00

PP2481 Spring, for single acting Fenner unit handle 15.00

PP2482 Vented cap, for reservoir, 3/8" pipe thread 6.00

PP2477 12v unit stand 25.00

PP2478 Battery box 30.00

PP2483 11" ground cable, B04347 10.00

PP2484 32" battery cable, B04144 12.00

PP2485 38" battery cable 14.00

PP2486 48" battery cable 19.00

PP2487 Replacement cable end 3.50

HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS

PP2488 2" x 8" ASAE cylinder 108.00

PP2489 2 1/2" x 8" ASAE cylinder 122.00

PP2490 3" x 8" ASAE cylinder 143.60

PP2491 4" x 8" ASAE cylinder 208.15

PP6064 Bushing for 1" pin in 1 1/4" hole, use to adapt & PP2491 cylinder
for a JD 7240 or 1780 planter 3.00



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–87–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PRICE

3-POINT HITCH KITS AND STANDS

PP6027 Bolt-on category 1 and 2 3-point hitch kit, holes to bolt to 3 1/2” bar or 7” bar,  U-bolts 
not included, category 1 and 2 pins included 195.00

PP6028 Bolt-on 3-point hitch, PP6027 plus two 3/8” x 3” x 28 1/2” braces for extended frame 235.00

PP6025 Hitch pin, category 1 and 2 bottom link, requires 7/16” lynch pin 14.00

PP6026 Hitch pin, category 1 and 2 top link, requires 1/4” lynch pin 12.00

1/4” lynch pin 0.80

7/16” lynch pin 1.20

PP6010 3-point hitch kit, weld on, for 7" bar, category 1 or 2, hitch pins not 
included,  use PP2239 for category 1 or PP2237 for category 2 112.00

PP2355 Universal 3-point hitch kit, weld on, category 1 or 2, hitch pins not 
included, use PP2239 for category 1 or PP2237 for category 2 108.00

PP2236 Category 2 3-point hitch pin, 1 1/8” thread, requires 7/16” lynch pin 10.50

PP2237 Category 2 3-point hitch pin, 7/8” thread, requires 7/16” lynch pin 7.50

PP2238 Category 1 3-point hitch pin, 1 1/8” thread, requires 7/16” lynch pin 12.00

PP2239 Category 1 3-point hitch pin, 7/8” thread, requires 7/16” lynch pin 5.00

PP2307 Heavy Duty 3-point hitch kit, weld on, for 7” bar, category 2 and 3, includes 2 each of PP1103, 
PP1104, and PP1105 category 2 and 3 pins not included 200.00

PP1103 Weld on plate, category 2 and 3 bottom link, 1 3/16” hole 25.00

PP1104 Weld on plate, category 2 and 3 bottom link, 1 1/2” hole 25.00

PP1105 Weld on plate, category 2 and 3 top link 50.00

PP8609 Hitch pin, category 2 and 3, requires 7/16” lynch pin 25.00

PP2240 Pequea Planter 2 row 3-point frame stand, straight 22.00

PP2241 Pequea Planter 2 row 3-point frame stand, bent 25.00

PP6004 4 row 3-point frame stand 40.00

PP6005 RH 4 row 3-point frame stand bracket 20.00

PP6006 LH 4 row 3-point frame stand bracket 20.00

PP6007 4 row 3-point drive wheel depth adjuster 75.00

PP6091 Wheel adjuster piece, without cyliner piece, use your own cylinder 54.00



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –88–

RH LH

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION RETAIL
PRICE

LIGHTS
PP2526 LED light kit 375.00

PP2527 LH LED light, with quad plug 80.00

PP2528 RH LED light, with quad plug 80.00

PP2531 Light mount, for 7" toolbar, I piece 20.00

PP2532 Light mount, for frame mounted coulter, I piece 20.00

PP2566 Light mount, for on rephasing cylinder brackets, requires 2 - 3/8 x 3 x 2 U-bolt 20.00

MISC

PP2253 SMV emblem 19.00

PP2262 Toolbox 44.50

PP2251 Closing wheel, opener disk, remover tool 41.00

PP2259 Hammer driver, works great to disassemble 7000 closing wheels, Paul B #302139 29.00

PP1124 Disk measuring tool 17.00

PP2277 Acre counter 95.00

PP6086 Replacement counter 50.00

PP2254 Cable tie, 14” heavy duty, 5/16” wide 0.20

PP2255 Cable tie, 11” heavy duty, 5/16” wide 0.20

PP2256 Cable tie, 14” light duty, 3/16” wide 0.15

PP2257 Cable tie, 11” light duty, 3/16” wide 0.12

PP2258 Cable tie, 8” light duty, 3/16” wide 0.10

PP2248 Graphite, finger pickup lubricant, 1 lb. 5.75

PP6011 Graphite, finger pickup lubricant 5 lb. 20.00

PP2249 Talc, JD vacuum meter lubricant, 8 lb. 18.00

PP2353 E-flow, Precision vacuum meter lubricant, 8 lb., 80% talc, 20% graphite 22.00

PP2250 Chain lube, 12 oz. 13.00



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog

W
L

Thread 
Length

L

W

–89–

U-Bolt Clevis Pin Roll Pin

Spiral Pin

Hose Clamps
Clip Pin

Diamond Bracket

Plates To Create Odd Size U-Bolts

MISC HARDWARE

WXL Thread
Length Dia. Retail

Price
7"x7" 1½" 3⁄4" 9.00
7"x7" 1½" 5/8" 8.00
7"x5" 1½" 5/8" 8.00
7"x3" 1½" 5/8" 9.00
5"x7" 1½" 5/8" 8.00

4"x1½" 1¼" 5/8" 7.00
3½"x3½" 1¼" 5/8" 7.00

3"x3" 1¼" 5/8" 7.00
2½"x2½" 1¼" 5/8" 7.00

7" x7" 1" 1/2" 8.00
5"x7" 1" 1/2" 8.00

3½"x3½" 2" ½" 7.00
3"x3" 11⁄4" 1⁄2" 7.00

2½"x2½" 2" ½" 6.50
2½"x2½" 1¼" ½" 6.00

7"x7" 1" 3/8" 6.00
5"x7" 1" 3/8" 6.00
3"x3" 1" 3/8" 5.00
3"x2" 3⁄4" 3⁄8" 4.00

2½"x2½" 1¼" 3/8" 4.00
7"x5" 1" 1⁄4" 6.00

PART# Desc. Retail
Price.

Narrow Clamp 5/16"
PP62604 1/4" x 5/8" .90
PP62606 5/16" x 7/8" .90
PP62M08 1/2" x 1" 2.25

Wide Clamp 9/16"

PP6806 7/16" x 7/8" 1.35
PP6808 7/16" x 1" 1.35
PP6810 1/2" x 11/16" 1.35
PP6812 1/2" x 11/4" 1.35
PP6816 3/4" x 11/2" 1.45
PP6820 3/4" x 13/4" 1.80
PP6824 1" x 2" 1.80
PP6828 15/16" x 21/4" 1.80
PP6832 19/16" x 21/2" 1.80
PP6836 7/8" x 23/4" 1.80
PP6844 15/16" x 31/4" 2.25
PP6848 15/8" x 31/2" 2.35

Diameter
X Length

Retail
Price

3/4"x21/2" 3.50
5/8"x3" 3.00
1/2"x4" 3.00

1/2"x31⁄2" 2.50
1/2"x3" 2.25

1/2"x21/2" 2.00
1/2"x2" 1.75

1/2"x11/2" 1.50
1/2"x11/4" 1.50

3⁄8"x4" 1.75
3⁄8"x31⁄2" 1.50

3⁄8"x3" 1.25
5⁄16"x3" 1.25

5⁄16"x21⁄2" 1.00
5⁄16"x1 3⁄4" .75

1⁄4"x3" .75
1⁄4"x2½" .75

1⁄4"x1 3⁄4" .75
3⁄16"x2½" .75

Diameter
X Length

Retail
Price

3/32"x15/8" .15
1/8"x29/16" .35

5/32"x215/16" .70
3/16"x31/4" 1.00

Diameter
X Length

Retail
Price

3/16"x11/2" .20
1/4"x11/4" .25
1/4"x11/2" .25

1/4"x2" .25
5/16"x11/2" .35

Diameter
X Length

Retail
Price

1/4"x11/2" .70
1/4"x11/4" .50
1/4"x7⁄8" .40

3⁄8"x21⁄2" 1.75
M8x40 .75

M10x22 1.30

Part# Desc. Retail
Price

PP2801 Plate for 3"
diamond bar 12.00

WXL Dia. Retail
Price

4"x 5½" 5/8" 13.00
4"x 6" 1/2" 12.00

Part # Desc. Retail
Price

PP0604 3/4" x 9" 16.00
PP0303 5/8" x 43/4" 11.00
PP0643 5/8" x 113/4" 25.00

Use the size of the U-bolt for Order #

Use the size of the roll pin for Order #

Diamond U-bolt

Eye Bolt

Length of bolt to center of hole

Part # Description Retail
Price

PP6056
1/4" x 1" x 4" w/3/8"  
hole for 21/2" bar 4.00

PP6426
1/4" x 11/4" x 7" w/1/2"  

hole for 5" bar 5.00

PP6427
1/4" x 11/4" x 9" w/1/2"  

hole for 7" bar 5.00

PP6428
3/8" x 11/2" x 51/2" w/1/2"  

hole for 31/2" bar 6.00

PP6429
3/8" x 11/2" x 7" w/1/2"  

hole for 5" bar 6.00

PP6430
3/8" x 11/2" x 9" w/1/2"  

hole for 7" bar 6.00

PP6431
1/2" x 11/2" x 7 1/2" w/5/8"  

hole for 5" bar 8.00

PP6432
1/2" x 11/2" x 91/2" w/5/8"  

hole for 7" bar 8.00



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –90–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

OPERATION MANUALS
PP0507 JD 7000 4 and 6 row standard, seed transmission sprocket size 11-13-7-15-8 OMA 34147 46.00
PP0508 JD 7000 4 and 6 row standard, seed transmission sprocket size 22-26-14-30-16 OMA 35932 49.00
PP0509 JD 7000 4 and 6 row conservation OMA 37673 53.00
PP0510 JD 7000 8 row, seed transmission sprocket size 11-13-7-15-8 OMA 34358 51.00
PP0511 JD 7000 8 row, seed transmission sprocket size 22-26-14-30-16 OMA 37309 56.00
PP0512 JD 7100, seed transmission sprocket size 11-13-7-15-8 OMA 27347 43.00
PP0513 JD 7100, seed transmission sprocket size 22-26-14-30-16 OMA 36991 49.00
PP0514 JD 7200 standard OMA 54940 72.00
PP0515 JD 7200 conservation OMA 54938 80.00
PP0516 JD 7200 8 row OMA 54942 79.00
PP0517 JD 7240 OMA 54954 77.00
PP0518 JD 7300 OMA 54956 67.00
PP0519 JD 1750 w/ Max Plus units OMA 72766 102.00
PP0520 JD 1750 w/ Max XP units OMA 93417 70.00
PP0526 Regular Black box monitor OMA 38237 31.00
PP0527 Complete Trak 100, 200, 300 Monitor OMH 135039 24.00
PP0528 Computer Trak 150, 250 Monitor OMA 59083 30.00
PP0560 Computer Track 350 Monitor OMA77221 106.00

PP0568 Plant Master 50.00

PP0564 Seed and dry fertilizer chart, for JD 7000, sprocket sizes 11-13-7-15-8, 
chart in laminate pouch 6.00

PP0565 Seed and dry fertilizer chart, for JD 7000, sprocket sizes 22-26-14-30-16, 
chart in laminate pouch 6.00

PP0521 Pequea Planter 2 and 3 row 6.00

PP0566 2 and 3 row, without Pequea Planter name and logo 6.00

PP0522 Pequea Planter Heavy Frame Coulter 8.00

PP0523 Pequea Planter Regular Frame Coulter 4.00

PP0524 Pequea Planter Fertilizer Opener 8.00

PP0525 Pequea Planter Squeeze Pump 8.00

PP0529 Pequea Planter Hydraulic Markers 8.00

PP0530 Pequea Planter Row Cleaners 8.00

PP0563 Pequea Planter Contact Wheel 8.00

PP0559 Pequea Planter Residue Slicer 8.00

PP2313 Manual canister, 3 1/4" x 11" inside 16.00

PP5036 Flat manual box, 8 1/2" x 12" inside 24.00

PP1209 Flat manual box, holder 20.00



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–91–

PART PHOTO PART # DESCRIPTION REPLACES
JD#

RETAIL
PRICE

DECALS
PP0567 John Deere 7000 10.00

PP0532 John Deere 7000, 7100, 7200 and 7240, spaced 
correctly for JD 7000 10.00

PP0579 John Deere 7200 A53105 40.35

PP0531 John Deere 1750 A56398 37.45

PP0535 Conservation A53099
A37636 5.00

PP0544 MaxEmerge 3.00

PP0543 MaxEmerge 2 3.00

PP0541 MaxEmerge 2, old style, RH A48677 32.75

PP0542 MaxEmerge 2, old style, LH A48678 32.75

PP0539 MaxEmerge 2, new style, RH A54474 26.55

PP0540 MaxEmerge 2, new style, LH A54473 38.80

PP0534 MaxEmerge Plus A56470 32.70

PP0533 MaxEmerge XP A79602 21.05

PP0558 MaxEmerge 5 A99583 17.50

PP0536 VacuMeter A56471 27.30

PP0538 Leaping deer JD5656 10.90

PP0537 Leaping deer JD5706 24.15

PP0444 Marker arm warning A54615 5.00

PP0445 Red reflector JD5900 2.50

PP0446 Amber reflector JD5904 2.50

PP0545 Seed transmission, 7000, sporcket size 11-13-7-15-8 A26079 6.00

PP0546 Seed transmission, 7000, sporcket size 22-26-14-30-16 A35575 6.00

PP0547 Seed transmission, 7200, standard A50551 21.45

PP0548 Seed transmission, 7200, conservation A43188 11.90

PP0576 Fertilizer transmission, 7000 sprocket size 18-9-8-15 5.00

PP0575 Fertilizer transmission, 7000 sprocket size 36-18-16-30 5.00

PP0549 Fertilizer transmission, 7200 A43187 13.85



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –92–

PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP0102 12.00 71
PP0103 8.00 71
PP0104 34.00 67
PP0104 34.00 70
PP0105 8.00 71
PP0106 36.00 70
PP0107 18.00 71
PP0108 18.00 71
PP0111 0.50 71
PP0112 0.90 71
PP0113 0.50 71
PP0114 0.50 71
PP0115 0.60 71
PP0116 0.60 71
PP0117 22.00 71
PP0118 6.00 70
PP0119 28.00 70
PP0120 4.00 71
PP0121 7.00 71
PP0122 4.00 70
PP0123 4.00 70
PP0124 8.00 70
PP0125 72.00 70
PP0126 5.00 70
PP0127 6.00 70
PP0128 30.00 70
PP0129 12.00 70
PP0130 16.00 70
PP0131 3.25 70
PP0132 5.00 70
PP0133 14.00 71
PP0134 0.80 71
PP0135 0.60 71
PP0136 0.50 71
PP0137 75.00 70
PP0138 22.00 71
PP0139 45.00 40
PP0140 26.00 70

PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP0141 55.00 70
PP0142 4.00 36
PP0142 4.00 39
PP0142 4.00 71
PP0143 20.00 71
PP0145 20.00 71
PP0147 10.00 71
PP0150 15.00 34
PP0150 15.00 40
PP0151 14.25 34
PP0151 14.25 39
PP0153 50.00 71
PP0154 50.00 71
PP0155 50.00 71
PP0156 8.00 71
PP0157 20.00 71
PP0158 20.00 71
PP0159 10.00 34
PP0159 10.00 40
PP0160 2.00 34
PP0160 2.00 40
PP0161 20.00 71
PP0163 20.00 71
PP0168 135.00 70
PP0169 175.00 70
PP0170 40.00 70
PP0171 70.00 70
PP0172 70.00 70
PP0173 100.00 70
PP0174 100.00 70
PP0176 26.00. 71
PP0177 32.00 71
PP0178 12.00 71
PP0179 15.00 71
PP0180 40.00 70
PP0181 55.00 70
PP0182 55.00 70
PP0183 70.00 70

INDEX

2024 Dealer Price List
717-442-4406 • pequeaplanter.com • 561 White Horse Road • Gap, PA 17527

PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP0184 70.00 70
PP0194 1.25 72
PP0195 0.50 72
PP0196 18.00 41
PP0196 18.00 72
PP0197 8.00 72
PP0198 4.00 72
PP0199 0.80 72
PP020 39.00 53

PP0201 14.00 52
PP0202 14.00 52
PP0203 36.00 52
PP0204 14.00 52
PP0205 9.50 35
PP0205 9.50 50
PP0205 9.50 52
PP0206 45.00 53
PP0207 35.00 53
PP0208 35.00 53
PP0209 7.00 52
PP0210 1.50 80
PP0210 1.50 53
PP0211 7.00 52
PPO212 35.00 53
PP0213 7.00 52
PP0214 2.00 52
PP0217 85.00 53
PP0218 70.00 53
PP0219 40.00 53
PP0220 2.00 53
PP0221 8.00 53
PP0221 8.00 80
PP0222 8.00 53
PP0222 8.00 80
PP0223 26.00 53
PP0224 0.80 53
PP0225 10.00 53
PP0225 10.00 80

PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP0229 27.00 54
PP0230 1.60 54
PP0231 22.00 54
PP0232 34.00 54
PP0233 13.00 54
PP0234 11.25 54
PP0236 18.00 54
PP0239 14.00 52
PP0240 20.00 52
PP0241 14.00 52
PP0242 20.00 52
PP0243 9.00 52
PP0244 18.00 52
PP0246 45.00 52
PP0247 39.00 53
PP0249 36.00 52
PP0250 45.00 52
PP0251 45.00 53
PP0252 39.00 53
PP0253 25.00 54
PP0254 25.00 54
PP0255 79.50 56
PP0256 79.50 56
PP0257 50.00 56
PP0258 114.50 56
PP0259 63.00 56
PP0260 32.00 56
PP0261 4.00 56
PP0262 26.50 56
PP0263 26.50 56
PP0266 77.25 55
PP0268 35.00 55
PP0269 67.00 55
PP0270 95.00 63
PP0271 69.75 63
PP0272 50.00 63
PP0273 83.25 55
PP0274 26.50 50

PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP0275 81.55 55
PP0276 185.20 55
PP0277 23.00 55
PP0278 77.25 55
PP0280 50.00 55
PP0281 16.00 55
PP0283 16.00 55
PP0284 17.00 55
PP0285 5.60 55
PP0286 6.95 55
PP0287 7.90 55
PP0288 2.50 55
PP0289 58.00 54
PP0290 32.00 54
PP0291 32.00 54
PP0292 6.80 55
PP0293 15.00 54
PP0294 3.50 54
PP0295 175.00 55
PP0296 175.00 55
PP0297 175.00 55
PP0298 175.00 55
PP0299 3.40 63
PP0300 3.00 38
PP0300 3.00 46
PP0300 3.00 59
PP0302 15.00 58
PP0303 11.00 58
PP0303 11.00 89
PP0304 110.00 58
PP0306 96.00 58
PP0308 8.00 58
PP0309 1.50 46
PP0309 1.50 49
PP0309 1.50 58
PP0310 34.00 49
PP0310 34.00 59
PP0310 34.00 61



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–93–

INDEX
PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP0311 255.00 59
PP0312 255.00 59
PP0313 12.00 59
PP0314 7.25 59
PP0315 8.00 59
PP0316 2.00 59
PP0317 2.00 59
PP0318 6.00 60
PP0319 12.00 60
PP0320 50.00 65
PP0321 47.00 60
PP0322 47.00 60
PP0323 66.00 60
PP0324 66.00 60
PP0325 35.00 60
PP0326 35.00 60
PP0327 150.00 59
PP0328 150.00 59
PP0330 15.00 59
PP0332 104.00 60
PP0333 104.00 60
PP0334 104.00 60
PP0335 104.00 60
PP0336 12.00 59
PP0337 55.00 59
PP0342 25.00 57
PP0352 10.85 64
PP0353 3.00 64
PP0354 15.00 65
PP0355 20.00 65
PP0356 6.00 65
PP0357 23.00 65
PP0358 2.00 64
PP0359 182.00 64
PP0360 10.00 64, 66
PP0361 10.00 64, 66
PP0362 48.00 64
PP0363 48.00 64
PP0364 7.50 64
PP0365 18.00 64
PP0366 425.00 64
PP0367 600.00 64
PP0368 8.75 63
PP0369 0.50 64
PP0384 84.00 65

PP0384A 110.00 65
PP0385 84.00 65

PP0385A 110.00 65
PP0386 105.00 65
PP0388 92.00 65
PP0389 48.00 64
PP0390 48.00 64
PP0391 65.00 66

PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP0392 65.00 66
PP0393 23.50 66
PP0394 180.00 66
PP0395 25.00 57
PP0396 308.00 64
PP0397 320.00 64
PP0400 15.00 74
PP0401 36.00 78
PP0402 155.00 78
PP0403 25.00 78
PP0404 9.00 19
PP0404 9.00 23
PP0404 9.00 49
PP0404 9.00 78
PP0405 1.50 18
PP0405 1.50 49
PP0405 1.50 52
PP0405 1.50 78
PP0406 35.00 78
PP0407 39.00 78
PP0408 16.00 80
PP0409 70.00 80
PP0410 40.00 80
PP0411 44.00 76
PP0412 24.00 76
PP0413 74.00 76
PP0414 36.00 76
PP0415 225.00 74
PP0416 225.00 74
PP0417 8.00 74
PP0418 225.00 74
PP0419 225.00 74
PP0420 9.00 74
PP0421 25.00 74
PP0422 16.00 74
PP0423 6.60 75
PP0424 4.00 75
PP0425 18.00 74
PP0426 15.10 74
PP0427 1.00 74
PP0428 35.00 76
PP0429 35.00 76
PP0430 350.00 76
PP0431 310.00 76
PP0432 24.00 75
PP0433 675.00 75
PP0435 36.10 75
PP0436 34.35 75
PP0437 32.80 75
PP0440 2.25 75
PP0441 6.00 75
PP0442 8.00 75
PP0443 121.00 75

PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP0444 5.00 76
PP0444 5.00 91
PP0445 2.50 76
PP0445 2.50 91
PP0446 2.50 76
PP0446 2.50 91
PP0447 8.00 76
PP0448 130.00 75
PP0449 0.95 75
PP0450 1.25 75
PP0451 86.00 81
PP0452 87.00 81
PP0453 95.00 81
PP0454 98.00 81
PP0455 24.00 80
PP0456 30.00 80
PP0457 40.00 80
PP0458 91.00 81
PP0459 40.00 83
PP0460 4.00 83
PP0461 20.00 83
PP0462 3.00 83
PP0463 4.00 83
PP0464 15.00 83
PP0465 12.00 83
PP0466 10.00 83
PP0467 11.00 83
PP0468 19.00 83
PP0469 4.00 83
PP0470 24.00 80
PP0471 24.00 80
PP0472 30.00 80
PP0473 250.00 80
PP0474 250.00 80
PP0475 64.00 82
PP0476 12.00 82
PP0477 2.00 82
PP0478 1.00 82
PP0480 14.00 82
PP0481 30.00 82
PP0482 32.00 82
PP0483 1.50 82
PP0484 24.00 82
PP0485 24.00 82
PP0486 26.00 82
PP0487 26.00 82
PP0488 28.00 82
PP0489 30.00 82
PP0490 33.00 82
PP0491 36.00 82
PP0492 2.00 80
PP0492 2.00 82
PP0493 16.00 82

PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP0494 24.00 82
PP0495 3.00 83
PP0496 14.00 83
PP0497 12.00 83
PP0498 1.75 83
PP0499 70.00 82
PP0500 1.50 21
PP0501 15.00 81
PP0502 15.00 81
PP0503 25.00 81
PP0504 18.00 30
PP0505 28.00 30
PP0506 28.00 30
PP0507 46.00 90
PP0508 49.00 90
PP0509 53.00 90
PP0510 51.00 90
PP0511 56.00 90
PP0512 43.00 90
PP0513 49.00 90
PP0514 72.00 90
PP0515 80.00 90
PP0516 79.00 90
PP0517 77.00 90
PP0518 67.00 90
PP0519 102.00 90
PP0520 70.00 90
PP0521 6.00 90
PP0522 8.00 90
PP0523 4.00 90
PP0524 8.00 90
PP0525 8.00 90
PP0526 31.00 90
PP0527 24.00 90
PP0528 30.00 90
PP0529 8.00 90
PP0530 8.00 90
PP0531 37.45 91
PP0532 10.00 91
PP0533 21.05 91
PP0534 32.70 91
PP0535 5.00 91
PP0536 27.30 91
PP0537 24.15 91
PP0538 10.90 91
PP0539 26.55 91
PP0540 38.80 91
PP0541 32.75 91
PP0542 32.75 91
PP0543 3.00 91
PP0544 3.00 91
PP0545 6.00 91
PP0546 6.00 91

PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP0547 21.45 91
PP0548 11.90 91
PP0549 13.85 91
PP0550 24.00 24
PP0551 26.00 24
PP0553 3.00 78
PP0554 4.00 78
PP0555 2.50 56
PP0555 2.50 78
PP0556 4.00 78
PP0557 45.00 78
PP0558 17.50 91
PP0559 8.00 90
PP0560 106.00 90
PP0563 8.00 90
PP0564 6.00 90
PP0565 6.00 90
PP0566 6.00 90
PP0567 10.00 91
PP0568 50.00 90
PP0575 5.00 91
PP0576 5.00 91
PP0579 40.35 91
PP0600 160.00 46
PP0601 160.00 46
PP0602 160.00 46
PP0603 160.00 46
PP0604 16.00 38
PP0604 16.00 46
PP0604 16.00 48
PP0604 16.00 89
PP0605 3.00 38
PP0605 3.00 46
PP0605 3.00 49
PP0606 17.00 46
PP0606 17.00 49
PP0607 245.00 46
PP0608 34.00 46
PP0609 2.50 38
PP0609 2.50 46
PP0609 2.50 58
PP0610 29.00 38
PP0610 29.00 46
PP0610 29.00 48
PP0610 29.00 58
PP0611 40.00 38
PP0611 40.00 46
PP0611 40.00 48
PP0611 40.00 58
PP0612 3.00 38
PP0612 3.00 46
PP0612 3.00 49
PP0612 3.00 82



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog –94–

INDEX
PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP0614 0.50 42
PP0616 65.00 45
PP0617 42.00 45
PP0618 42.00 45
PP0619 55.00 47
PP0620 5.00 47
PP0620 5.00 56
PP0620 5.00 59
PP0620 5.00 61
PP0621 2.25 47
PP0621 2.25 59
PP0621 2.25 61
PP0622 2.50 27
PP0622 2.50 35
PP0622 2.50 47
PP0622 2.50 59
PP0622 2.50 61
PP0623 4.00 27
PP0623 4.00 35
PP0623 4.00 47
PP0623 4.00 59
PP0623 4.00 61
PP0624 0.30 47
PP0624 0.30 59
PP0625 3.50 47
PP0625 3.50 59
PP0626 3.00 47
PP0626 3.00 59
PP0627 140.00 46
PP0628 2.50 46
PP0628 2.50 59
PP0630 15.00 46
PP0631 14.00 47
PP0631 14.00 59
PP0633 160.00 46
PP0634 170.00 46
PP0635 190.00 46
PP0636 195.00 46
PP0637 195.00 46
PP0638 15.00 46
PP0643 25.00 47
PP0643 25.00 89
PP0644 44.00 47
PP0645 200.00 47
PP0646 310.00 47
PP0647 30.00 47
PP0648 58.00 47
PP0649 25.00 47
PP0650 160.00 45
PP0652 80.00 45
PP0653 38.00 45
PP0654 5.00 45
PP0654 5.00 49

PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP0654 5.00 54
PP0655 16.00 45
PP0656 12.00 45
PP0657 65.00 45
PP0658 45.00 45
PP0659 42.00 45
PP0660 54.00 2
PP0660 54.00 50
PP0661 2.00 45
PP0661 2.00 52
PP0662 27.00 2
PP0662 27.00 50
PP0663 262.00 2
PP0668 48.00 45
PP0669 43.00 45
PP0670 43.00 45
PP0671 48.00 45
PP0672 70.00 45
PP0673 42.00 45
PP0674 49.50 45
PP0692 115.00 47
PP0693 220.00 47
PP0694 18.00 18
PP0695 18.00 18
PP0698 22.00 2
PP0698 22.00 51
PP0699 25.00 2
PP0699 25.00 51
PP0700 9.00 44
PP0701 10.15 42
PP0701 10.15 42
PP0701 10.15 44
PP0702 10.40 44
PP0703 8.90 42
PP0703 8.90 42
PP0703 8.90 42
PP0703 8.90 42
PP0703 8.90 43
PP0703 8.90 44
PP0704 9.60 44
PP0705 9.00 44
PP0706 8.05 42
PP0706 8.05 42
PP0706 8.05 42
PP0707 11.00 43
PP0708 9.75 42
PP0708 9.75 42
PP0708 9.75 42
PP0709 8.70 42
PP0709 8.70 42
PP0710 11.25 44
PP0711 11.55 44
PP0713 10.90 44

PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP0714 13.50 44
PP0715 12.85 44
PP0716 13.70 44
PP0719 8.75 42
PP0719 8.75 42
PP0719 8.75 42
PP0720 7.90 42
PP0720 7.90 42
PP0720 7.90 44
PP0720 7.90 44
PP0721 13.30 44
PP0721 13.30 44
PP0722 7.75 42
PP0722 7.75 42
PP0722 7.75 43
PP0722 7.75 44
PP0723 8.60 43
PP0723 8.60 44
PP0724 7.80 44
PP0725 10.10 44
PP0726 10.15 44
PP0727 9.60 42
PP0727 9.60 42
PP0727 9.60 42
PP0727 9.60 44
PP0728 9.20 42
PP0728 9.20 42
PP0728 9.20 43
PP0729 9.80 43
PP0729 9.80 43
PP0730 6.25 43
PP0731 5.80 43
PP0732 10.65 43
PP0733 11.60 43
PP0733 11.60 43
PP0734 9.90 43
PP0735 18.55 43
PP0736 23.80 43
PP0737 7.05 43
PP0738 6.55 43
PP0739 6.20 43
PP0740 12.70 44
PP0740 12.70 44
PP0741 13.00 44
PP0742 10.30 44
PP0743 10.60 44
PP0744 11.90 44
PP0745 10.75 44
PP0746 13.55 44
PP0747 11.85 44
PP0750 6.80 43
PP0751 9.10 42
PP0752 9.85 42

PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP0752 9.85 43
PP0753 9.30 43
PP0754 10.05 43
PP0755 10.00 43
PP0756 10.75 43
PP0756 10.75 43
PP0757 11.30 43
PP0758 11.85 43
PP0759 9.95 43
PP0760 9.45 43
PP0761 9.20 42
PP0770 9.45 42
PP0771 15.95 42
PP0772 17.90 42
PP0773 17.50 42
PP0774 16.60 43
PP0775 23.35 44
PP0776 22.75 44
PP0776 22.75 44
PP0777 19.25 43
PP0778 18.10 42
PP0779 18.95 42
PP0780 18.40 43
PP0789 9.30 42
PP0791 0.50 42
PP0792 0.60 42
PP0793 0.65 42
PP0794 0.90 42
PP0795 1.40 42
PP0796 0.75 42
PP0797 0.75 42
PP0798 0.90 42
PP0799 0.95 42
PP0800 17.25 63
PP0801 14.00 63
PP0802 16.00 63
PP0803 4.00 63
PP0804 38.00 62
PP0805 55.00 62
PP0806 15.00 62
PP0807 50.00 62
PP0808 2.50 62
PP0809 0.25 16
PP0809 0.25 62
PP0810 1.50 62
PP0811 120.00 62
PP0812 12.00 62
PP0813 13.75 62
PP0814 16.00 62
PP0815 2.50 63
PP0816 25.20 61
PP0817 30.00 61
PP0818 22.00 61

PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP0819 14.00 61
PP0820 27.00 61
PP0821 21.25 61
PP0822 28.00 61
PP0823 28.00 61
PP0824 31.75 61
PP0825 9.00 61
PP0826 5.50 61
PP0827 43.20 61
PP0828 13.20 61
PP0829 10.00 61
PP0830 85.00 62
PP0831 15.00 62
PP0832 54.00 57
PP0833 54.00 57
PP0834 36.00 57
PP0835 60.00 57
PP0836 85.00 57
PP0837 15.00 57
PP0838 240.00 57
PP0839 340.00 57
PP0840 250.00 66
PP0841 415.00 66
PP0842 450.00 66
PP0843 550.00 66
PP0844 270.00 66
PP0845 320.00 66
PP0846 165.00 66
PP0847 115.00 66
PP0848 40.00 66
PP0849 60.00 66
PP0850 60.00 66
PP0857 12.00 69
PP0858 170.00 66
PP0859 140.00 66
PP0863 58.00 67
PP0864 58.00 67
PP0865 18.00 67
PP0866 58.00 67
PP0867 13.00 69
PP0868 14.00 69
PP0869 300.00 66
PP0870 325.00 66
PP0871 20.00 66
PP0875 5.00 62
PP0876 0.50 9
PP0876 0.50 62
PP0877 26.00 68
PP0878 22.00 68
PP0879 22.00 68
PP0880 124.00 69
PP0881 170.00 69
PP0882 230.00 69



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog–95–

INDEX
PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP0819 14.00 61
PP0820 27.00 61
PP0821 21.25 61
PP0822 28.00 61
PP0823 28.00 61
PP0824 31.75 61
PP0825 9.00 61
PP0826 5.50 61
PP0827 43.20 61
PP0828 13.20 61
PP0829 10.00 61
PP0830 85.00 62
PP0831 15.00 62
PP0832 54.00 57
PP0833 54.00 57
PP0834 36.00 57
PP0835 60.00 57
PP0836 85.00 57
PP0837 15.00 57
PP0838 240.00 57
PP0839 340.00 57
PP0840 250.00 66
PP0841 415.00 66
PP0842 450.00 66
PP0843 550.00 66
PP0844 270.00 66
PP0845 320.00 66
PP0846 165.00 66
PP0847 115.00 66
PP0848 40.00 66
PP0849 60.00 66
PP0850 60.00 66
PP0857 12.00 69
PP0858 170.00 66
PP0859 140.00 66
PP0863 58.00 67
PP0864 58.00 67
PP0865 18.00 67
PP0866 58.00 67
PP0867 13.00 69
PP0868 14.00 69
PP0869 300.00 66
PP0870 325.00 66
PP0871 20.00 66
PP0875 5.00 62
PP0876 0.50 9
PP0876 0.50 62
PP0877 26.00 68
PP0878 22.00 68
PP0879 22.00 68
PP0880 124.00 69
PP0881 170.00 69
PP0882 230.00 69

PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP0883 11.50 66
PP0884 2.00 66
PP0885 36.50 66
PP0892 21.25 62
PP0893 68.00 57
PP0894 98.00 57
PP0895 16.00 57
PP0896 258.00 57
PP0897 382.00 57
PP0898 58.00 67
PP0899 58.00 67
PP0900 30.65 81
PP0919 46.65 31
PP0920 35.35 31
PP0921 33.50 31
PP0922 39.70 31
PP0923 25.10 31
PPO924 31.20 31
PP0925 25.60 31
PP1007 10.00 37
PP1008 10.00 37
PP1009 10.00 37
PP1010 10.00 37
PP1013 3.00 63
PP1023 10.00 37
PP1024 14.00 52
PP1039 7.00 58
PP1043 3.00 22
PP1051 7.00 70
PP1053 12.00 75
PP1077 0.75 49
PP1094 18.00 39
PP1103 25.00 87
PP1104 25.00 87
PP1105 50.00 87
PP1124 17.00 16
PP1124 17.00 45
PP1124 17.00 88
PP1125 1.50 28
PP1134 25.00 30
PP1143 3.00 21
PP1149 16.00 30
PP1150 40.00 30
PP1155 30.00 30
PP1176 1.60 65
PP1209 20.00 90
PP1210 15.00 58
PP1211 15.00 12
PP1220 2.00 81
PP1234 4.00 64
PP1241 3.00 21
PP2000 13.25 9
PP2001 28.00 9

PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP2002 1.00 9
PP2003 7.50 8
PP2004 11.00 9
PP2006 8.00 8
PP2007 1.75 8
PP2008 7.00 8
PP2009 0.60 8
PP2009 0.60 9
PP2011 2.75 8
PP2013 15.00 8
PP2014 60.00 8
PP2015 28.00 9
PP2016 16.50 9
PP2017 10.00 8
PP2018 50.00 8
PP2019 16.50 17
PP2020 16.50 17
PP2021 17.00 19
PP2022 36.00 20
PP2023 36.00 20
PP2024 25.00 20
PP2025 25.00 20
PP2026 11.00 20
PP2027 11.00 20
PP2028 2.00 19
PP2030 10.00 19
PP2030 10.00 23
PP2031 12.25 19
PP2032 38.00 19
PP2033 42.00 19
PP2034 41.00 19
PP2035 46.00 19
PP2036 20.25 20
PP2037 12.25 20
PP2038 1.75 20
PP2039 39.00 20
PP2041 15.00 20
PP2042 34.00 20
PP2043 13.00 20
PP2044 46.00 21
PP2045 82.00 6
PP2045 82.00 21
PP2046 3.00 21
PP2047 85.00 22
PP2049 10.00 21
PP2049 10.00 22
PP2050 69.75 22
PP2051 2.75 22
PP2052 5.25 22
PP2053 10.00 21
PP2053 10.00 22
PP2054 17.00 23
PP2055 11.00 23

PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP2056 85.00 22
PP2057 5.50 22
PP2058 215.00 6
PP2059 215.00 6
PP2060 215.00 6
PP2061 0.75 16
PP2061 0.75 22
PP2061 0.75 77
PP2062 2.00 16
PP2062 2.00 22
PP2064 29.00 16
PP2065 33.25 16
PP2066 1.10 16
PP2067 1.00 16
PP2068 3.65 16
PP2069 0.45 16
PP2070 1.20 16
PP2071 7.00 16
PP2071 7.00 61
PP2071 7.00 62
PP2072 9.75 16
PP2073 10.00 16
PP2074 10.00 16
PP2075 12.00 16
PP2076 9.00 17
PP2077 9.00 17
PP2078 9.00 17
PP2079 12.00 17
PP2080 12.00 17
PP2081 12.00 17
PP2082 325.00 18
PP2084 198.00 18
PP2085 2.30 18
PP2086 2.30 18
PP2089 11.00 50
PP2090 19.00 50
PP2091 15.00 50
PP2091 15.00 77
PP2092 34.00 4
PP2092 34.00 17
PP2093 34.00 4
PP2093 34.00 17
PP2094 34.00 17
PP2095 34.00 17
PP2096 29.00 17
PP2097 29.00 17
PP2098 10.50 17
PP2099 10.50 17
PP2100 19.75 15
PP2101 23.50 15
PP2102 24.35 26
PP2103 36.50 26
PP2104 413.00 15

PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP2106 94.00 15
PP2107 5.00 15
PP2108 5.00 26
PP2109 3.50 26
PP2110 10.50 26
PP2111 10.75 26
PP2112 22.50 26
PP2113 37.25 26
PP2114 15.35 26
PP2115 2.75 25
PP2116 2.00 25
PP2117 370.00 18
PP2118 2.25 25
PP2120 6.30 25
PP2122 4.50 24
PP2123 6.25 24
PP2124 20.00 24
PP2125 1.50 24
PP2126 7.00 24
PP2127 22.50 24
PP2128 48.00 27
PP2129 26.00 24
PP2130 14.00 24
PP2130 14.00 33
PP2131 14.00 24
PP2132 255.00 35
PP2133 18.00 35
PP2134 12.00 36
PP2135 4.00 36
PP2136 30.00 35
PP2137 15.00 35
PP2138 0.75 35
PP2139 3.00 35
PP2140 2.50 35
PP2141 4.00 35
PP2142 0.30 35
PP2143 1.50 35
PP2144 3.50 35
PP2145 36.00 36
PP2146 18.00 36
PP2147 12.00 35
PP2148 7.00 36
PP2149 7.00 36
PP2150 10.00 29
PP2150 10.00 36
PP2151 10.00 36
PP2152 10.00 36
PP2153 18.00 36
PP2154 54.50 33
PP2155 6.75 33
PP2156 0.30 33
PP2157 2.50 33
PP2158 33.75 33

PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP2158 33.75 36
PP2159 33.75 33
PP2160 104.00 33
PP2160 104.00 36

PP2160A 122.00 36
PP2161 15.00 30
PP2162 98.00 28
PP2163 75.00 28
PP2165 65.00 28
PP2166 20.75 28
PP2167 14.00 28
PP2168 3.80 28
PP2169 2.50 28
PP2170 67.00 28
PP2171 37.50 28
PP2172 24.50 28
PP2173 60.00 28
PP2174 5.25 28
PP2175 6.50 28
PP2176 6.75 33
PP2176 6.75 28
PP2176 6.75 30
PP2177 19.75 28
PP2178 50.00 27
PP2179 14.75 27
PP2180 4.25 27
PP2182 4.00 27
PP2182 4.00 63
PP2183 588.00 32
PP2184 36.55 32
PP2185 3.65 32
PP2186 0.50 32
PP2187 1.45 32
PP2188 24.00 32
PP2189 24.00 32
PP2190 24.00 32
PP2191 7.75 32
PP2192 2.00 32
PP2193 15.00 32
PP2194 3.50 32
PP2195 21.10 32
PP2197 12.00 34
PP2198 15.00 33
PP2199 16.50 33
PP2200 26.20 33
PP2201 21.50 33
PP2202 53.15 33
PP2203 12.30 33
PP2204 41.60 33
PP2205 24.00 33
PP2206 16.00 33
PP2208 14.35 34
PP2209 14.35 34



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog

PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP2210 120.00 14
PP2211 135.00 14
PP2212 29.95 14
PP2213 6.25 14
PP2214 22.15 14
PP2215 12.25 14
PP2216 17.90 14
PP2217 24.55 14
PP2218 67.25 14
PP2219 40.25 14
PP2220 39.55 14
PP2221 41.30 14
PP2222 2.25 14
PP2223 15.00 14
PP2224 15.00 14
PP2225 60.00 41
PP2225 60.00 34
PP2226 40.00 41
PP2226 40.00 34
PP2227 26.00 41
PP2227 26.00 29
PP2228 26.00 29
PP2228 26.00 41
PP2228 26.00 29
PP2229 14.00 41
PP2229 14.00 29
PP2230 10.00 41
PP2230 10.00 29
PP2231 12.00 41
PP2231 12.00 29
PP2232 15.00 41
PP2232 15.00 29
PP2233 26.00 41
PP2233 26.00 29
PP2234 26.00 41
PP2234 26.00 29
PP2235 25.00 41
PP2235 25.00 28
PP2236 10.50 87
PP2237 7.50 87
PP2238 12.00 87
PP2239 5.00 87
PP2240 22.00 87
PP2241 25.00 87
PP2242 24.00 30
PP2243 15.00 31
PP2244 43.00 31
PP2245 48.00 31
PP2246 46.00 31
PP2247 48.00 31
PP2248 5.75 9
PP2248 5.75 88
PP2249 18.00 9

PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP2249 18.00 88
PP2250 13.00 42
PP2250 13.00 88
PP2251 41.00 22
PP2251 41.00 88
PP2253 19.00 88
PP2254 0.20 88
PP2255 0.20 88
PP2256 0.15 88
PP2257 0.12 88
PP2258 0.10 88
PP2259 29.00 22
PP2259 29.00 88
PP2261 1.00 33
PP2262 44.50 88
PP2263 136.00 18
PP2264 27.00 18
PP2265 230.00 8
PP2266 230.00 8
PP2269 157.00 13
PP2270 172.00 13
PP2273 1.50 22
PP2274 204.00 6
PP2275 184.00 6
PP2276 184.00 6
PP2277 95.00 88
PP2278 360.00 7
PP2279 125.00 7
PP2280 415.00 7
PP2281 145.00 7
PP2282 125.00 7
PP2283 34.00 6
PP2283 34.00 23
PP2284 242.00 6
PP2285 242.00 6
PP2286 242.00 6
PP2287 380.00 6
PP2288 340.00 6
PP2289 340.00 6
PP2290 3.50 9
PP2291 28.00 9
PP2292 28.00 9
PP2293 29.50 9
PP2294 4.25 8
PP2295 150.00 11
PP2296 17.00 19
PP2296 17.00 49
PP2297 CALL FOR PRICE 19
PP2298 84.00 19
PP2298 84.00 49
PP2299 33.00 19
PP2299 33.00 49
PP2300 21.00 19

INDEX

–96–

PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP2301 25.50 21
PP2302 15.00 21
PP2303 31.50 22
PP2304 60.00 22
PP2305 145.00 7
PP2307 200.00 87
PP2308 33.50 22
PP2309 58.00 23
PP2310 58.00 23
PP2311 58.00 23
PP2312 58.00 23
PP2313 16.00 90
PP2314 32.50 17
PP2315 20.75 28
PP2316 42.00 27
PP2317 42.00 27
PP2318 5.00 27
PP2319 102.00 34
PP2319 102.00 41
PP2320 102.00 41
PP2320 102.00 34
PP2321 106.00 41
PP2321 106.00 34
PP2322 106.00 41
PP2322 106.00 34
PP2323 107.00 15
PP2324 32.00 41
PP2324 32.00 29
PP2326 90.50 23
PP2327 90.50 23
PP2328 18.00 23
PP2329 2.00 23
PP2330 4.50 23
PP2330 4.50 56
PP2331 79.50 23
PP2331 79.50 56
PP2332 79.50 23
PP2332 79.50 56
PP2333 93.50 23
PP2334 93.50 23
PP2335 17.00 19
PP2336 12.75 16
PP2337 4.75 16
PP2338 4.75 16
PP2339 4.25 26
PP2340 8.00 25
PP2341 8.00 25
PP2342 15.00 24
PP2343 21.00 24
PP2344 22.00 36
PP2345 18.00 36
PP2346 4.30 28
PP2347 50.00 20

PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP2348 14.00 29
PP2349 14.00 29
PP2349 14.00 34
PP2350 22.00 34
PP2351 22.00 29
PP2352 14.00 29
PP2353 22.00 9
PP2353 22.00 88
PP2354 25.00 30
PP2355 108.00 87
PP2356 104.00 33

PP2357B 85.00 7
PP2357G 85.00 7
PP2359 52.00 2
PP2360 120.00 15
PP2361 170.00 15
PP2362 14.00 24
PP2363 20.25 23
PP2364 210.00 31
PP2365 105.00 31
PP2370 19.00 31
PP2371 17.00 31
PP2372 16.00 31
PP2373 24.00 36
PP2374 32.00 15
PP2375 7.00 15
PP2376 7.00 15
PP2377 7.00 15
PP2378 28.00 41
PP2378 28.00 34
PP2381 22.00 29
PP2382 28.00 29
PP2383 39.00 29
PP2384 44.00 29
PP2385 26.50 14
PP2386 1.20 14
PP2387 340.00 18
PP2388 14.00 26
PP2389 1.00 15
PP2390 50.00 27
PP2391 22.00 18
PP2392 70.00 18
PP2393 110.00 30
PP2394 110.00 30
PP2398 225.00 30
PP2399 125.00 28
PP2400 1,060.00 79
PP2401 1.00 79
PP2402 63.00 79
PP2403 135.00 79
PP2404 22.00 79
PP2406 58.00 79
PP2407 58.00 79

PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP2409 50.00 79
PP2410 79
PP2411 100.00 79
PP2412 32.00 79
PP2413 8.00 79
PP2414 2.50 79
PP2415 18.00 79
PP2416 0.75 79
PP2417 14.00 79
PP2418 12.00 79
PP2419 930.00 79
PP2420 16.00 79
PP2421 16.00 79
PP2422 175.00 79
PP2424 8.00 67
PP2425 8.00 67
PP2426 8.00 67
PP2428 19.00 67
PP2429 7.00 67
PP2430 2.75 67
PP2431 10.00 67
PP2432 26.00 72
PP2433 26.00 72
PP2434 18.10 72
PP2435 3.50 72
PP2436 2.00 72
PP2437 8.00 72
PP2438 37.00 72
PP2439 32.00 72
PP2440 25.00 72
PP2441 12.00 72
PP2442 13.00 72
PP2443 15.00 72
PP2444 22.00 72
PP2445 30.00 72
PP2446 33.00 72
PP2447 48.00 72
PP2448 22.50 41
PP2448 22.50 72
PP2449 144.00 73
PP2450 4.55 73
PP2451 3.65 73
PP2452 14.75 73
PP2453 75.00 73
PP2454 51.52 73
PP2455 131.92 73
PP2456 54.00 73
PP2457 1.50 73
PP2458 10.60 73
PP2459 32.00 73
PP2460 25.00 73
PP2461 35.00 73
PP2462 50.00 73



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog

INDEX

–97–

PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP2463 84.00 73
PP2464 50.00 72
PP2465 9.00 72
PP2466 5.25 72
PP2467 175.00 72
PP2468 113.00 72
PP2469 20.75 72
PP2470 7.00 72
PP2471 5.00 72
PP2472 35.00 73
PP2473 8.00 72
PP2475 625.00 86
PP2476 715.00 86
PP2477 25.00 86
PP2478 30.00 86
PP2479 20.00 86
PP2480 22.00 86
PP2481 15.00 86
PP2482 6.00 86
PP2483 10.00 86
PP2484 12.00 86
PP2485 14.00 86
PP2486 19.00 86
PP2487 3.50 86
PP2488 108.00 86
PP2489 122.00 86
PP2490 143.60 86
PP2491 208.15 86
PP2492 45.00 86
PP2493 40.00 31
PP2494 44.00 31
PP2495 375.00 31
PP2496 395.00 31
PP2497 90.00 31
PP2498 18.00 31
PP2499 15.00 31
PP2500 2.50 84
PP2501 2.50 84
PP2502 0.50 84
PP2504 650.00 84
PP2506 180.00 85
PP2507 240.00 85
PP2508 295.00 85
PP2509 165.00 85
PP2510 195.00 85
PP2511 175.00 85
PP2512 200.00 85
PP2513 350.00 84
PP2514 95.00 84
PP2515 65.00 84
PP2516 65.00 84
PP2517 7.75 84
PP2522 180.00 85

PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP2523 240.00 85
PP2524 295.00 85
PP2525 160.00 84
PP2526 375.00 88
PP2527 80.00 88
PP2528 80.00 88
PP2529 75.00 84
PP2530 86.00 85
PP2531 20.00 88
PP2532 20.00 88
PP2533 425.00 84
PP2536 2000.00 84
PP2537 775.00 84
PP2538 1825.00 84
PP2539 850.00 84
PP2541 CALL FOR PRICE 85
PP2542 CALL FOR PRICE 85
PP2543 450.00 84
PP2544 110.00 84
PP2545 95.00 84
PP2546 98.00 84
PP2547 180.00 85
PP2548 240.00 85
PP2549 55.00 85
PP2550 2.00 85
PP2551 2.00 85
PP2552 44.00 85
PP2553 44.00 85
PP2554 9.50 85
PP2555 30.00 85
PP2558 5.00 85
PP2559 5.00 85
PP2560 6.00 85
PP2561 6.00 85
PP2562 20.00 85
PP2563 120.00 85
PP2564 1095.00 84
PP2565 695.00 85
PP2566 20.00 88
PP2567 89.00 84
PP2568 22.50 84
PP2569 30.00 84
PP2570 24.25 84
PP2571 30.00 84
PP2600 36.55 81
PP2601 38.90 81
PP2602 42.00 81
PP2603 380.00 77
PP2604 210.00 77
PP2605 8.00 77
PP2606 8.00 77
PP2607 110.00 77
PP2608 16.00 77

PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP2609 2.00 77
PP2610 6.00 77
PP2611 22.00 77
PP2612 22.00 77
PP2613 32.55 81
PP2614 33.40 81
PP2615 36.00 81
PP2616 150.00 75
PP2617 22.00 82
PP2618 22.00 82
PP2619 59.00 76
PP2620 30.00 76
PP2621 25.20 80
PP2622 4.00 81
PP2623 89.00 76
PP2624 42.00 76
PP2625 9.00 74
PP2626 2.50 74
PP2627 1.50 74
PP2628 5.00 74
PP2629 25.00 80
PP2630 25.00 81
PP2631 40.00 76
PP2632 40.00 76
PP2633 16.00 74
PP2634 18.15 75
PP2636 133.00 75
PP2637 2.05 75
PP2638 40.00 81
PP2639 30.00 81
PP2640 13.65 81
PP2641 2.15 81
PP2642 81.00 78
PP2643 19.80 78
PP2644 7.60 78
PP2645 3.00 81
PP2646 115.00 78
PP2650 275.00 77
PP2651 275.00 77
PP2652 24.15 75
PP2653 325.00 80
PP2654 325.00 80
PP2655 4.00 80
PP2656 25.00 74
PP2700 28.00 39
PP2701 28.00 39
PP2702 28.00 39
PP2703 28.00 39
PP2704 85.00 38
PP2705 85.00 38
PP2706 85.00 38
PP2707 34.00 38
PP2708 120.00 38

PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP2709 17.00 38
PP2710 6.00 38
PP2711 2.50 39
PP2712 2.00 39
PP2713 85.00 39
PP2714 60.00 39
PP2715 30.00 39
PP2716 36.00 39
PP2718 1.75 39
PP2719 18.00 39
PP2720 12.00 41
PP2720 12.00 39
PP2721 11.00 41
PP2721 11.00 39
PP2722 13.00 41
PP2722 13.00 39
PP2723 95.00 40
PP2724 8.00 40
PP2725 26.00 40
PP2727 16.00 40
PP2729 20.00 40
PP2730 8.00 40
PP2731 34.25 40
PP2732 56.00 40
PP2733 0.80 40
PP2734 15.00 40
PP2735 24.00 40
PP2736 10.00 36
PP2736 10.00 71
PP2738 21.00 40
PP2740 21.00 40
PP2743 1.75 39
PP2744 1.75 39
PP2774 40.00 40
PP2800 8.00 38
PP2801 12.00 89
PP2813 4.00 40
PP2850 45.50 51
PP2851 32.50 51
PP2852 85.00 51
PP2853 5.00 51
PP2854 5.00 51
PP2855 143.00 13
PP2856 158.00 13
PP2857 150.00 13
PP2858 165.00 13
PP2859 14.25 13
PP2860 15.00 13
PP2861 15.00 13
PP2862 15.00 13
PP2863 15.00 13
PP2864 15.00 13
PP2865 6.00 13

PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP2866 3.90 13
PP2867 9.75 13
PP2868 13.50 13
PP2869 9.75 13
PP2870 14.00 13
PP2871 7.25 13
PP2872 9.00 13
PP2875 16.00 30
PP2876 70.00 6
PP2876 70.00 21
PP2877 165.00 35
PP2878 150.00 35
PP2887 8.00 36
PP2888 12.00 36
PP2890 109.00 18
PP2892 4.00 18
PP2893 6.50 15
PP2894 370.00 18
PP2895 218.00 18
PP2896 170.00 18
PP2899 27.50 20
PP2900 1.00 20
PP2901 3.50 20
PP2902 11.00 16
PP2903 50.50 16
PP2910 2.00 22
PP2915 10.25 22
PP2921 0.10 8
PP2922 1.25 9
PP2924 13.25 9
PP2925 1.50 9
PP2926 2.90 8
PP2927 0.85 8
PP2928 165.00 10
PP2931 2.00 10
PP2932 5.60 10
PP2933 95.00 10
PP2934 14.00 10
PP2935 0.50 10
PP2936 30.00 10
PP2937 40.00 10
PP2938 10.00 10
PP2939 30.00 10
PP2940 40.00 10
PP2941 10.00 10
PP2942 9.00 10
PP2943 3.50 10
PP2944 35.00 10
PP2945 3.50 10
PP2949 11.00 11
PP2950 8.00 11
PP2953 8.10 11
PP2954 1.30 11



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog

INDEX

–98–

PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP2955 0.25 11
PP2956 4.15 11
PP2957 2.00 11
PP2958 4.00 11
PP2959 2.75 11
PP2960 50.00 11
PP2961 22.00 11
PP2963 3.00 25
PP2964 10.50 24
PP2965 32.00 24
PP2966 74.00 24
PP2967 0.25 24
PP2968 3.00 24
PP2969 1.85 9
PP2970 2.90 9
PP2971 3.95 9
PP2972 0.30 20
PP2974 160.00 83
PP2975 53.00 83
PP2976 50.00 11
PP2977 6.00 11
PP2978 6.00 11
PP2979 21.15 17
PP2980 19.10 17
PP2981 448.00 18
PP2982 8.00 25
PP2983 60.00 28
PP2984 20.00 33
PP2985 215.00 27
PP2986 120.00 27
PP2987 94.00 19
PP2988 98.00 19
PP2990 51.00 31
PP2991 170.00 6
PP2992 170.00 6
PP2993 150.00 6
PP2994 32.00 20
PP2999 50.00 20
PP3201 1.50 19
PP3202 1.00 16
PP3203 1.20 62
PP3204 13.00 64
PP3205 12.00 79
PP3206 3.20 65
PP3207 5.00 65
PP3211 1,650.00 7
PP3214 18.00 37
PP3215 30.00 74
PP3216 590.00 77
PP3225 200.00 4
PP3226 270.00 4
PP3227 142.00 4
PP3228 215.00 4
PP3231 20.25 47

PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP3231 20.25 59
PP3232 27.50 61
PP3233 21.00 27
PP3234 245.00 12
PP3236 3.10 64
PP3300 170.00 2
PP3301 265.00 2
PP3302 150.00 2
PP3303 65.00 2
PP3304 27.00 2
PP3310 1,526.00 7
PP3311 1,850.00 7
PP3312 1,836.00 7
PP3313 995.00 1

PP4002L 680.00 4
PP4002R 680.00 4
PP4003L 680.00 4
PP4003R 680.00 4
PP4006L 710.00 4
PP4006R 710.00 4
PP4007L 710.00 4
PP4007R 710.00 4
PP4016 375.00 4
PP4017 415.00 4
PP4018 310.00 4
PP4019 250.00 4
PP5006 52.00 31
PP5027 7.25 27
PP5028 2.00 27
PP5029 2.00 27
PP5036 24.00 90
PP5112 7.30 26
PP5113 5.60 26
PP5114 1.25 26
PP5123 8.00 26
PP5124 1.05 26
PP5125 3.00 26
PP5126 3.00 25
PP5135 9.50 26
PP5136 2.50 26
PP5137 2.80 26
PP5138 9.75 25
PP5201 3.80 67
PP5204 2.00 67
PP5205 53.00 67
PP5206 25.00 67
PP5207 38.00 67
PP5208 24.00 63
PP5219 17.00 67
PP5220 17.00 67
PP5240 45.00 66
PP5241 25.00 66
PP5242 102.00 68
PP5243 102.00 68

PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP5244 118.00 68
PP5245 102.00 68
PP5246 118.00 68
PP5247 148.00 68
PP5248 148.00 68
PP5249 172.00 68
PP5250 148.00 68
PP5251 172.00 68
PP5252 80.00 68
PP5253 80.00 68
PP5254 92.00 68
PP5255 58.00 68
PP5256 58.00 68
PP5257 66.00 68
PP5258 104.00 69
PP5259 104.00 69
PP5260 150.00 69
PP5261 150.00 69
PP5262 202.00 69
PP5263 202.00 69
PP5264 26.00 68
PP5265 22.00 68
PP5267 1.00 66
PP5268 4.00 66
PP5269 25.00 66
PP5270 70.00 61
PP5271 20.15 61
PP5272 124.60 61
PP5273 18.00 65
PP5274 177.00 66
PP5275 14.50 68
PP5276 20.00 69
PP5277 1.20 68
PP5278 1.20 68
PP5279 1.20 68
PP5280 0.60 68
PP5281 1.20 69
PP5282 1.20 69
PP5283 1.20 69
PP5284 1.20 69
PP5285 1.50 69
PP5287 0.80 69
PP5288 4.00 69
PP5289 4.00 69
PP5290 4.00 69
PP5291 4.00 69
PP5292 4.00 69
PP5293 4.00 69
PP5294 7.80 69
PP5295 4.00 69
PP5296 2.00 69
PP5297 1.80 69
PP5298 9.50 69
PP5299 3.20 69

PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP5301 1,800.00 12
PP5302 835.00 12
PP5304 20.00 12
PP5305 20.00 12
PP5306 15.00 12
PP5307 7.50 12
PP5308  6.00 pf 12
PP5309 4.75 12
PP5310 7.50 12
PP5313 6.00 12
PP5315 3.00 12
PP5318 100.00 12
PP5319 1.50 12
PP5320 56.00 12
PP5321 18.00 12
PP5322 465.00 12
PP5326 15.00 12
PP5327 65.00 12
PP5328 10.00 12
PP5329 156.00 12
PP5330 610.00 12
PP5331 36.40 12
PP5332 34.50 12
PP5333 39.00 12
PP5356 4.00 51
PP5357 4.00 51
PP5358 3.40 51
PP5359 16.00 51
PP5360 10.00 51
PP5361 10.00 51
PP5362 2.50 51
PP5363 0.25 51
PP5364 2.50 51
PP5365 1.25 51
PP5366 84.00 50
PP5368 18.25 50
PP5369 15.50 50
PP5374 85.00 51
PP5375 265.00 50
PP5403 515.00 64
PP6001 93.00 24
PP6002 15.00 29
PP6003 15.75 29
PP6004 40.00 87
PP6005 20.00 87
PP6006 20.00 87
PP6007 75.00 87
PP6008 90.00 31
PP6009 90.00 31
PP6010 112.00 87
PP6011 20.00 9
PP6011 20.00 88
PP6012 82.00 6
PP6012 82.00 21

PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP6013 2.25 21
PP6014 3.50 21
PP6015 44.50 22
PP6016 42.50 22
PP6017 42.50 22
PP6018 22.00 16
PP6021 6.00 23
PP6025 14.00 87
PP6026 12.00 87
PP6027 195.00 87
PP6028 235.00 87
PP6030 6.25 16
PP6032 3.30 18
PP6033 40.00 4
PP6033 40.00 17
PP6034 20.00 17
PP6035 20.00 17
PP6036 CALL FOR PRICE 19
PP6037 18.00 19
PP6038 CALL FOR PRICE 19
PP6039 92.00 19
PP6040 16.00 19
PP6040 16.00 49
PP6041 25.00 20
PP6042 0.40 20
PP6043 23.00 20
PP6044 6.00 20
PP6045 46.00 21
PP6046 40.00 21
PP6047 12.00 21
PP6048 7.50 21
PP6049 75.00 22
PP6050 7.50 50
PP6051 12.50 50
PP6052 11.25 50
PP6053 7.00 86
PP6054 290.00 6
PP6055 272.00 6
PP6056 4.00 89
PP6059 35.00 18
PP6060 270.00 18
PP6061 22.00 51
PP6062 225.00 30
PP6063 15.00 18
PP6064 3.00 86
PP6065 1.00 22
PP6066 0.80 23
PP6068 408.00 6
PP6069 368.00 6
PP6070 368.00 6
PP6071 238.00 6
PP6072 143.00 6
PP6073 25.00 6
PP6074 25.00 16



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog

INDEX

–99–

PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP6075 36.00 16
PP6076 33.00 16
PP6077 89.00 16
PP6078 20.00 62
PP6079 32.00 62
PP6080 40.00 6
PP6081 40.00 6
PP6082 394.00 6
PP6083 170.00 6
PP6085 266.00 6
PP6086 50.00 88
PP6087 3.30 18
PP6091 54.00 87
PP6092 130.00 30
PP6093 73.00 30
PP6094 73.00 30
PP6095 53.00 30
PP6096 130.00 30
PP6097 130.00 30
PP6098 130.00 22
PP6099 5.40 16
PP6100 457.00 6
PP6101 4.75 8
PP6102 45.00 8
PP6103 32.00 8
PP6104 3.00 8
PP6105 0.10 8
PP6106 0.20 8
PP6107 230.00 10
PP6108 65.00 10
PP6109 70.00 10
PP6110 35.00 10
PP6111 35.00 10
PP6112 35.00 10
PP6113 35.00 10
PP6114 35.00 10
PP6115 35.00 10
PP6116 40.00 10
PP6117 40.00 10
PP6118 40.00 10
PP6119 40.00 10
PP6120 40.00 10
PP6121 15.00 10
PP6122 18.00 10
PP6123 15.00 10
PP6124 5.00 10
PP6125 45.00 10
PP6126 60.00 11
PP6127 70.00 11
PP6128 70.00 11
PP6129 50.00 11
PP6130 60.00 11
PP6131 60.00 11
PP6132 60.00 11

PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP6133 60.00 11
PP6134 60.00 11
PP6135 60.00 11
PP6136 60.00 11
PP6137 4.00 11
PP6138 110.00 11
PP6139 6.00 11
PP6140 1.00 11
PP6141 1.50 11
PP6142 20.00 11
PP6143 463.00 15
PP6144 50.00 15
PP6145 1.05 15
PP6146 0.60 15
PP6147 159.00 15
PP6148 15
PP6149 15
PP6150 46.00 15
PP6151 19.50 15
PP6152 159.00 15
PP6153 596.00 7
PP6154 100.00 10
PP6155 60.00 10
PP6156 65.00 10
PP6157 65.00 10
PP6158 40.00 10
PP6159 50.00 10
PP6160 18.00 10
PP6161 24.00 7
PP6162 160.00 8
PP6163 160.00 8
PP6164 40.00 8
PP6167 11.25 11
PP6168 58.00 11
PP6169 4.75 15
PP6201 29.00 28
PP6202 27.50 27
PP6203 1.40 27
PP6204 0.50 25
PP6205 14.75 25
PP6206 69.00 32
PP6207 439.00 33
PP6208 41.60 33
PP6209 11.15 34
PP6210 14.00 34
PP6211 14.00 34
PP6212 16.00 34
PP6213 16.00 34
PP6214 52.00 35
PP6215 52.00 35
PP6216 3.00 29
PP6217 28.00 33
PP6218 50.00 33

PP62604 0.90 89

PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP62606 0.90 89
PP62M08 2.25 89
PP6300 165.00 48
PP6301 165.00 48
PP6302 165.00 48
PP6303 165.00 48
PP6304 165.00 48
PP6305 165.00 48
PP6306 165.00 48
PP6307 150.00 48
PP6308 34.00 48
PP6309 120.00 49
PP6326 79.00 55
PP6327 85.65 55
PP6328 50.00 55
PP6329 137.85 55
PP6330 170.00 3
PP6401 12.00 16
PP6402 0.60 16
PP6403 160.00 20
PP6404 60.00 21
PP6405 35.00 74
PP6406 256.00 6
PP6407 256.00 6
PP6424 321.15 18
PP6425 25.00 16
PP6426 5.00 89
PP6427 5.00 89
PP6428 6.00 89
PP6429 6.00 89
PP6430 6.00 89
PP6431 8.00 89
PP6432 8.00 89
PP6441 110.00 30
PP6442 110.00 30
PP6806 1.35 89
PP6808 1.35 89
PP6810 1.35 89
PP6812 1.35 89
PP6816 1.45 89
PP6820 1.80 89
PP6824 1.80 89
PP6828 1.80 89
PP6832 1.80 63
PP6832 1.80 89
PP6836 1.80 89
PP6844 2.25 89
PP6848 2.35 40
PP6848 2.35 89
PP7800 1.50 28
PP7800 1.50 29
PP7800 1.50 34
PP7800 1.50 37
PP7800 1.50 39

PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP7800 1.50 70
PP7800 1.50 73
PP7801 13.00 29
PP7801 13.00 34
PP7801 13.00 37
PP7801 13.00 39
PP7801 13.00 70
PP7801 13.00 73
PP7802 19.75 28
PP7803 19.75 28
PP7803 19.75 72
PP7804 2.00 37
PP7805 1.25 25
PP7805 1.25 37
PP7806 2.00 25
PP7806 2.00 29
PP7806 2.00 37
PP7806 2.00 39
PP7807 2.00 27
PP7807 2.00 37
PP7808 1.25 27
PP7808 1.25 29
PP7808 1.25 37
PP7808 1.25 39
PP7809 1.25 25
PP7809 1.25 37
PP7810 3.00 29
PP7810 3.00 37
PP7811 5.25 34
PP7812 2.00 37
PP7812 2.00 39
PP7812 2.00 70
PP7815 7.50 37
PP7816 8.00 37
PP7817 8.50 37
PP7818 9.00 37
PP7819 9.50 37
PP7820 10.00 37
PP7821 10.50 37
PP7822 11.00 37
PP7823 11.50 37
PP7824 12.00 37
PP7825 12.50 37
PP7826 13.00 37
PP7827 13.50 37
PP7828 14.00 37
PP7829 14.50 37
PP7830 15.00 37
PP7835 21.00 37
PP7840 24.00 37
PP7845 27.00 37
PP7861 14.00 36
PP7862 14.00 36
PP7863 10.00 37

PART#  RETAIL PAGE #
PP7864 13.50 37
PP7864 13.50 70
PP7865 15.00 37
PP7865 15.00 70
PP7866 17.50 37
PP7867 20.00 37
PP7868 25.00 37
PP7869 30.00 37
PP7869 30.00 70
PP7870 35.00 37
PP7871 40.00 37
PP7872 45.00 37
PP7873 50.00 37
PP7874 55.00 37
PP7875 60.00 37
PP7876 60.00 37
PP7877 63.00 37
PP7888 22.50 70
PP8501 1.75 51
PP8501 1.75 52
PP8501 1.75 35
PP8501 1.75 50
PP8504 60.00 45
PP8505 6.00 45
PP8507 5.00 52
PP8513 60.00 49
PP8514 4.00 49
PP8517 9.50 15
PP8601 1.75 50
PP8602 1.75 50
PP8602 1.75 52
PP8604 2.00 18
PP8604 2.00 52
PP8605 18.25 32
PP8606 25.60 32
PP8608 15.00 30
PP8609 25.00 87
PP8614 15.00 30
PP8650 80.00 30



All Prices are F.O.B. Pequea Planter FacilitiesPequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog

PEQUEA PLANTER	 PLANTER CHECKS IN SHOP	 Revised December 2019

1. 	 Meters	 Have tested every 3 or 4 years or 300-400 acres. Change belts & brushes every 3 or 4 years.  
		  Take off plastic cover, replace if broke, check fingers. Make sure no build up on fingers. Horse  
		  drawn planters we recommend cushion plates. 

2. 	 Seed Hopper 	 Replace if cracked or broke where meter fastens. Particularly 7200.

3. 	 Meter Clutch at Hopper 	 Make sure spring & cam are loose, oil. Clutch shaft & meter shaft should line up (7000).   
		  Drive wings should line up (7200). 

4. 	 Parallel Arms 	 Make sure bolts are tight. Replace bushings & bolts if worn. Worn 7000 parallel arms  
		  can be rebuilt. Worn parallel arm & bushings can make a difference in singulation.

5. 	 Seed Tube Guard 	 Tube guard acts as inside disk scraper, 1" wide new, new guard comes with fins to protect  
		  tube. If worn to narrow, disk will rub seed tube. Make sure guard is fasten with 2 roll pins. 

6. 	 Seed Tube 	 Bottom not frazzled or broke. Hook halfway up not broke. 

7. 	 Seed Disks 	 New are 15", change if under 14". Disks should meet 1 1/2" at front. If wanting to use  
		  on fertilizer openers, down to 13 3/4". Disk bearings should not be wobbly or tight. 

8. 	 Depth Gauge Arm 	 Wheel should rub against disk. Adjust with shim washers or threaded bushing. Replace arm 
	 & Wheel	 if worn to much, with threaded arm and bushing. Arm can be bent if not worn to much.  
		  Bearings not wobbly or tight. 

9. 	 Seed Firmer 	 Adjust tension bolt if needed. Replace if worn. With time firmer will get round on bottom will  
		  not do as good job pushing down seed. 

10.	 Closing Arm & Wheels 	 Spring alright, rubber & wheel half alright. Bearings not wobbly or tight. Bottom of wheels 1 1/2 
		  to 2" apart. If wheel is to sloppy on arm, replace. Not able to shift R or L to much. If to much  
		  play replace arm or bushing. If arm has 3/4" hole, drill out, put in eccentric bushing. Arm can  
		  be replaced with update handle arm. 

11.	  Insecticide Boxes 	 Make sure insect. doesn’t run through. If it does change roller. Blow out hoses. Clean slot on  
		  bottom of meter. Make sure bander is good. 

12.	 Fertilizer 	 Auger should be center. Check flex spout. Check spout between disks. 

13.	 Fertilizer Openers 	 New disk 13 1/2" . Fert. depth not as critical. Bearings not wobbly or tight. 

14.	 Liquid Pump 	 Hoses should be pliable. Not dried out or stretched to much. 

15.	 Markers 	 On 4 row, check cables, make sure alternating properly. Check disk bearings. On 2 & 3 rows,  
		  make sure alternating properly, if not, replace plastic tripper if broke or adjust balls. For  
		  information check white handbook. Marker lock-in available for 2 & 3 rows. 7200 style  
		  markers available for 7000 Planters.

16.	 Drive Frame Spring 	 On 2 & 3 rows, broken down pressure spring will give more wheel slippage. 

17.	 Main Clutch 	 On 4 rows, worn clutch can give skips. Check drive U-pins & bearings. Contact drive available  
		  to replace worn out clutch and drive.

18.	 Chains, Insecticide#41 	 1/2" pin to pin. Chain runs under rear idler & over front idler. Chain tension should be snug. 

	 Unit Seed #41 	 1/2" pin to pin. Check spring tension. 

	 Drive Wheel 7000 	 #2050 1 1/4" pin to pin. With planter raised completely, chain should be as short as possible.  
		  Spring not stretched to much. 

	 Drive Wheel 2&3 rows 	 #50 5/8" pin to pin. 2 springs on chain tightner. 

	 Fert.& Seed Trans. 2&3 rows	 #40 1/2" pin to pin. 

	 Fert.& Seed Trans. 7000 	 #2040 1" pin to pin. 

	 All Chains 	 Stretched 1/8" on 10" replace. Stretched to much can cause planter to drive harder resulting in 

		  slippage. Replace chains if stiff. A faulty chain can make vibration on cornmeter.

19.	 Chain Idlers 	 Check all chain idlers & bushings, replace if worn. Oil all chains - Grease all zerks. 

20. 	 Coulters 	 New disks 16". Check springs. Bearings not wobbly or tight. 

–100–



We reserve the right to change prices without notification Pequea Planter Winter 2024 Parts Catalog

PEQUEA PLANTER 	 PLANTER CHECKS IN FIELD 

1.	 Planter Level	 Bottom of toolbar 20" from ground. Parallel arms should be horizontal. Unit not cocked.  
		  Complete planter needs to be level.

2.	 Seed Spacing	 Set seed depth handle front as far as possible. This will lay seed on top of ground. Tie closing  
		  wheels and seed firmers up off of ground. Drop planter and drive 20 or 30 ft. For 30" row,  
		  measure 17' 5". Count seeds. Your seed count in 17' 5" is how many thousand per acre you’re  
		  planting. Do this 2 or 3 times, and take average. For 28" row s- 18' 8". For 24" rows - 21' 1 0".  
		  (Do all this in field.) 

3. 	 Seed Depth 	 1 1/2"-2" is ideal. 2"-3" in very dry conditions. Never less than 1 1/2". Depth handle moved  
		  front is shallow, back deeper. 

4. Dropping Seed 	 Make sure each unit is dropping seed when starting each field. You or your neighbor may have 
		  put a row out of gear to finish the last field. 

5.	 Closing Wheels 	 Closing wheels shouldn’t run in seed trench. If arm or main shank is twisted, bend back.  
		  If shank twisted too much, replace. Match rubber, cast, or spike to field conditions.  
		  Firm w/o overfirming. 

6. 	 No-till Coulter Depth 	 Close to seed depth, adjust blade depth with rods, or bolt on heavy style. 

7. 	 Coulter Blade Alignment 	 To line up with seed disk, adjust with shims. 

8. 	 Unit Down Pressure Springs 	 Adjust to field conditions. 

9. 	 Insecticide 	 Flow and spread pattern. 

10. 	 Fertilizer 	 Flow and rate. 

11.	  Gauge Markers 	 Adjust to your row width. On 3-row, disk almost straight. Center row won’t plant right with too  
		  much mark. In no-till you may need spring tooth harrow and weight or foam markers.  
		  4R7000 markers - Have extra bolt handy for tightening nut. 

12. 	 Oil chains daily. 	 Grease depth wheel arm twice daily. 1 tsp. graphite in each hopper every 6 bushel per row. 

BEFORE STORING YOUR PLANTER 

1. 	 Number seed boxes and meters, #1 starting on left. 

2. 	 Empty seed, insecticide, and fertilizer boxes. 

3. 	 Remove seed meters from hoppers-store in dry place. 

4. 	 Never use oil or WD-40 on seed meters. 

5. 	 Run water through liquid fertilizer system. 

6. 	 Add anti-freeze, run through lines, or blow out with air gun. Release hose tension on squeeze pumps, or remove back plate  
	 from 7000 John Blue pump. 

7. 	 Pressure-wash planter. 

8. 	 After planter has dried, with seed and insecticide boxes removed, spray with diesel fuel or kerosene with 1-4 or 1-5  
	 crankcase oil. Keep off of fiberglass. 

9. 	 Coat fertilizer openers and augers with crankcase oil, keep oil off of flex spout. 

10. 	 Oil roller chains and grease planter. 

11. 	 If planter is stored where bird droppings or dust from blowing feed is a problem, cover with plastic or tarp. 

–101–



NOTES:



NOTES:



NOTES:



ORDER FORM

561 White Horse Road • Gap, PA 17527
(717) 442-4406

Fax (717) 442-4492
Email  pequeaplanter@ibyfax.com

	 BILL TO	 SHIP TO	 NOTES

	 PHONE #	 PHONE #

	 FAX #	 FAX #
	 ORDERED BY	 CUSTOMER PO#	 DATE REQUIRED	 SHIP VIA	 SHIPPING DATE	 B. O. SHIPPED

		  DATE

q	 Order	

q	 Packing List

			   Page           of

	 ORDER PULLED BY	 NO. OF PACKAGES	 NO. OF SKIDS	 ON INVOICE #

	 QUANTITY	 QTY	 QTY	 B.O.	 PART #	 DESCRIPTION	 PRICE EACH	 ORDERED	 SHIPPED	 B.O.	 SHIPPED



561 White Horse Road • Gap, PA 17527
(717) 442-4406

Fax (717) 442-4492
Email  pequeaplanter@ibyfax.com

	 BILL TO	 SHIP TO	 NOTES

	 PHONE #	 PHONE #

	 FAX #	 FAX #
	 ORDERED BY	 CUSTOMER PO#	 DATE REQUIRED	 SHIP VIA	 SHIPPING DATE	 B. O. SHIPPED

		  DATE

q	 Order	

q	 Packing List

			   Page           of

	 ORDER PULLED BY	 NO. OF PACKAGES	 NO. OF SKIDS	 ON INVOICE #

	 QUANTITY	 QTY	 QTY	 B.O.	 PART #	 DESCRIPTION	 PRICE EACH	 ORDERED	 SHIPPED	 B.O.	 SHIPPED

ORDER FORM



Thank You…
We appreciate your

business in 2023 and look

forward to serving you

in 2024!



Pequea Planter LLC
561 White Horse Rd.

Gap, PA 17527
717-442-4406

Large selection of parts for 
JD 7000, 7200, and 1750 

planters in stock 
and ready to ship. 




